Item
25
126
132
208
218
308
311
326
327
328
329
335
337
338
339
342
366
369
446
603
607
623
624
627
635
641
672
680
696
714
715
716
719
729
735
737
740
741
742

Description

SUPPORT ROLL

SAFETY CAM

COLLAR

Bottom Strainer

"0" RING

ERICKSON HOLDER

THRUST WASHER

BUSHING

O-RING

CHUCK SLIDE

THREADING CLUTCH BUSHING
BURRING SPINDLE FRONT BOX
TOOL SPINDLE FRONT BOX
STAT TOOL SPINDLE REAR BOX
REV SPINDLE FRONT BOX
BUSHING

COLLAR BUSHING

FEED TUBE WASHER - REG
FEED SLIDE

ROLL PIN

MITER GEAR

TOOL SPINDLE

STUD LOCATING LEVER

TOOL ARM STUD

FULCRUM - TAPERED

CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
COLLAR

NUT: TURNBUCKLE 2.500
TOOL ARM STUD WASHER
ADJUSTING SCREW

TOOL POST ECCENTRIC

PLATE SPEC ADJUSTING
CIRCULAR TOOL CLAMP
LEVER BLOCK

TURNBUCKLE LINK END

TOOL SPIN COLLAR SCREW
TOOL POST SCREW 1-1/2
TOOL POST SCREW-FRONT/REAR
REAR TOOL ARM SCREW 3-5/8



745
746
747
749
759
760
761
767
778
786
791
797
857
900
911
922
934
936
938
940
941
945
946
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
1064
1575
1761
1803
1807
1809

PULLER 1/4-24

BOLT 2-5/8

STUD

PIN

CHUCK & FEED SLIDE ROLL
CAM LEVER ROLL

SCREW

SPINDLE GEAR SCREW
DOWEL PIN - STAT HEAD
PLUNGER

T-BOLT CAM LEVER
PLUNGER

GUIDE STUD

THREADING SPINDLE RING CLAMP
FIBER WASHER

RIVET HEAD, ROUND 1/4 X 1-1/4
PINION GEAR

RING GEAR

SCREW

TOOL ARM STOP

SPINDLE CHANGE FILL COLLAR
LEFT HAND NUT

SPINDLE GEAR 30T GEAR
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 24T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 26T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 28T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 30T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 32T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 34T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 36T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 38T
SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 40T
STRAINER ROD

CROSS SLIDE BASE

PLATE 3/16 x 5/8 x 1-7/8
JOURNAL BEARING

SCREW BUSHING

FLAT CENTER DRILL - 3/8 - RH
ADJUSTING SCREW



2075
2098
2102
2106
2117
2139
2165
2489
2494
2498
2501
2502
2503
2509
2510
2511
2512
2522
2714
2736
3321
3322
5015
5016
5021
5026
5108
5132
5133
5137
5138
5141
5144
5145
5146
5153
5157
5158
5159

REAR BOX KEY - TOOL SPINDLE
SPINDLE: OUTER, REGULAR OUTER SPINDLE
OVERSIZE WORK SPINDLE

O/S FEED TUBE BUSHING FD TUBE BEARING
THDG CHANGE GEAR DRIVE PIN
WASHER THRUST

END LINK

CLUTCH

SPRING: Comp, .422 OD 1.625 Lg .062W CG
SPINDLE STOPPING CAM - D POS
SCREW TOOL POST

BACK REST ROLL (.500 DIA)

BACK REST ROLL (.406 DIA)

SCREW BACK REST ADJUSTING

TOOL STOP ON E-2800-1

THIN ROCKERS

THICK ROCKERS

ROLL HOLDER

DRILL HOLDER

HOLDER BODY

TIMING CAM, END WORKING

TIMING CAM, SIDE WORKING TEST CAM
FEED SLIDE ROLLER GUIDE

FEED LEVER

FEED SLIDE GUIDE BUSHING - SQ
STARTING SHAFT LEVER

SHIFTER ROD COLLAR

GENEVA DISC GEAR

REVOLVING HEAD GEAR

CAM LEVER SLEEVE

SLEEVE NUT

CAM ROLL PIN

CAM ROLL PIN

CAM LEVER SHAFT

FEED LEVER SHAFT

CAM SHAFT BUSHING

FEED SLIDE GUIDE SCREW BLOCK

FEED LEVER ADJUSTING BLOCK

FEED SLIDE GUIDE ADJ BLOCK



5160

5163

5165

5167

5174

5176

5178

5190

5215

5298

5514

5611

5622

5623

9351

9353

9-27
1-1/16
60055
101029
101030
101035
2183-2-6
2183-10-14
2183-12-14
2183-12-16
2183-12-28
108001
108002
108004
108005
108006
108007
108008
108009
108010
108012
108013
108014

FEED SLIDE GUIDE BLOCK SCREW
GUIDE BUSHING

FEED SLIDE GUIDE LATCH
LATCH PIN

FEED LEVER ROLL THROWOUT
FEED LEVER ROLL PIN

FEED LEVER BLOCK PIN
STARTING SHAFT LEVER PIN
GUIDE BUSHING - LONG
SAFETY CAM STUD

STARTING SHAFT FORK
DRIVING CLUTCH DISC

SLEEVE

CLUTCH FORK SHOE - BRONZE
BELT, GILMER 1-1/4

BELT, 255-L-100 1"
STATIONARY HEAD

STEEL BALLS

OIL SEAL - VICTOPRENE

Link Blank Assembly

Interim Link - Wide (Soft)
Interim Link - Narrow (Soft)
H-32 X 3/8 SQ HEAD SCREW
COLLAR SCREW; 1/4-24 X 7/8
COLLAR SCREW; 5/16-18 X 7/8
COLLAR SCREW; 5/16-18 X 1
COLLAR SCREW; 5/16-18 X 1-3/4
Slide Base (1.75" Shank)
Shave Head Slide

Adjusting Screw

T-Bolt

Narrow Keeper

Wide Keeper

Gib

Roller .750 Dia. (Steel)

Roller .625 Dia. (Steel)
Medium Spring

Heavy Spring

Extended Shave Tool Adjusting Screw



108015
108016
108017
108018
108019
108021
108022
108024
108025
108026
108037
108043
108044
108045
108046
108047
108050
108054
108110
108111
108120
108121
108130
108131
108200
108201
108202
108203
109001
109002
109004
109005
109006
109007
109008
109009
109010
109011
109012

Roller Pin For Brckt Lg/Shrt In/Out

Pin: Spring, .313 dia. x 1.25

Spring Retainer

Stop Adjusting Screw

Nut: Jam, 1/4-20

Screw: SSS, #10-32 x .625, Half Dog Pt.
Nut: Jam, #10-32

Screw: SSS, #6-40 x .125 Cup Pt.

T-Bolt Nut

Washer: Flat, .250 dia. (1/4")

Roller .750 Dia (Carbide)

Pin

Key

Adapter Sleeve

Dovetail Clamp - 1/2" & 5/8" Reversible
Roller Pin For Brckt Long & Short Center
Slide Base (3.00" Shank)

Shaft Collar

Bracket: LI (Long Inboard)

Bracket: SI (Short Inboard)

Bracket: LO (Long Outboard)

Bracket: SO (Short Outboard)

Bracket: LC (Long Center)

Bracket: SC (Short Center)

First & Second Position Tool Block (Dav)
Third Position Tool Block (Davenport)
Mounting Block Complete Ass'y

3rd & 4th Pos Tool Block for DAV Slides
Slide Base (1.250 Dia Shank)

Shave Head Slide

Adjusting Screw

T-Bolt

Narrow Keeper

Wide Keeper

Gib

Roller .938 Dia. (Steel)

Roller .750 Dia. (Steel)

Light Spring

Medium Spring



109013
109015
109027
109045
109046
109047
109110
109111
109120
109121
109130
109131
109200
109201
109202
109203
109925
111004
111006
111010
111012
111014
111029
111030
111031
111058
111120
111203
111205
111207
111400
111950
111951
111953
111960
116001
120056
125001
125002

Heavy Spring

Roller Pin for Brckt Lg/Shrt In/Outboard
Shaft Collar

5/8" Dovetail Clamp

1" Dovetail Clamp

Roller Pin For Brckt Long & Short Center
Bracket: LI (Long Inboard)

Bracket: SI (Short Inboard)

Bracket: LO (Long Outboard)

Bracket: SO (Short Outboard)

Bracket: LC (Long Center)

Bracket: SC (Short Center)

Mounting Block Complete Ass'y
Mounting Block Complete Assembly
Mounting Block Complete Assembly
Mounting Block Complete Assembly
Shave Tool Holder Assembly (Shank/Slide)
Adjusting Screw

Taper Arm - 2nd Position

Taper Adjustment Screw

T-Key

Body Pin

Screw: SSS, #10-32 x 1.25 Cup Pt.

Pin: Dowel, .0625 dia. x 0.25

Seal Band

Expansion Gib Assembly

Roll Bracket (Center)

Adapter Plate - Wide (1st & 2nd)

Tool Block (Dovetail)

Expansion Locking Gib-Angled-(1st2nd3rd)
Adapter Plate Assy for NB 60 (3rd Pos)
QCT Presetting Fixture

QCT - Presetting Fixture for 1st & 2nd
QCT Drill Holder Setting Plate
Complete Preset Fixture - QCT

Spindle Head

Spring Plunger (Short)

Roll Arm Bracket (SA)

R. H. Roll Arm



125003
125004
125006
125007
125008
125011
125012
125013
125016
125018
125019
125020
125021
125023
125029
125030
125031
125032
125033
125034
125035
125036
125037
125038
125039
125040
125041
125042
125046
125047
125049
125051
125055
125056
125058
125060
125062
125070
125074

L. H. Roll Arm

Fulcrum Pin

Carbide Roll Pin

Roll Gear

Roll Gear Washer

Wedge Roller Pin

Idler Gear

Internal Gear

Compensator Spring Retainer
Screw: SSS, #4-40x.175 Half Dog w/backer
Cover Plate

Adjusting Collar

Adjusting Collar Pin
Compensator Spring

Wedge Roller (.426 dia.)
Wedge Roller (.486 dia.)
Wedge Roller (.548 dia.)
Wedge Roller (.611 dia.)
Wedge, Narrow

Wedge, Medium

Wedge, Large

Wedge, Ex-Large

Roll Arm Spring-Short (Red)
Roll Arm Spring-Long (Green)
Key .375

Screw: SSS, #10-32 x .188 Flat Pt.
Wedge Adapter

Wedge Adapter Pin

Cylinder Shaft

Cylinder Shaft Bushing

Piston

Ring: Retaining, .590 dia x .025
Adjusting Knob

Stop Nut

Cylinder

O-Ring: 2.500D x 2.25 1D x .125 W
Cover Tube

Quick Disconnect Plug

Roll Arm Thrust Bushing



125075 External Gear

125076 Compensator Bushing
125081 Nut: Jam, 1/4-20

125083 T-Bolt

125085 T-Nut

125107 Roll Arm Bracket (SA1)
125108 Tee Key (for 125 SA-1)
125138 Cylinder End Plate (Poppet)
125167 Washer

125169 Screw: SSS, #4-40 x .125 Flat Pt
125171 Cap Screw Adapter

125185 Wedge Roller (.469 dia.)
125186 Wedge Roller (.531 dia.)
125187 Wedge Roller (.594 dia.)
125404 Control Valve (3 way)
125411 Muffler

125412 Quick Disconnect Plug
125415 Tubing (Black) 72"

125416 Tubing 1/4 " x 72" Red
125417 Tubing 1/4" x 72" Clear
125419 Spiral Wrapping (24 in.)
125422 Nut & Sleeve Assembly
125426 Tubing 1/4" x 48" Blue
125427 Tubing 1/4" x 48" Black
125432 Tubing (Blue) 72"

125801 O Ring Kit

126001 Cylinder Front Shaft
126002 Cylinder Rear Shaft

126003 Baffle Plate

126004 Adjusting Nut

126005 Retainer Nut

126006 Cover Tube

126007 Cylinder Screw

130005 Spring Anchor

130008 Segment Plate

130009 Segment Worm

130011 Gib-Tapered (w/extra stock for re-builds)
130012 Screw: 1/4-28 x 2.125 Hex Set Screw

130016 Stop Block



130017
130018
130019
130020
130030
130035
130039
130041
130044
130053
130057
130058
130061
130063
130064
130904
132000
132004
132006
132008
132009
132010
132011
132012
132013
132018
132019
132020
132021
132024
132028
132029
132058
132061
132062
134001
134003
134005
134006

Link Pin

Stop Pin

Brass Tip

Plug, Oil Hole

Fitting: Grease

Link Pin

Adjustment Screw

Adjustment Screw - Stop Style

Casting for 130001 Slide

Independent Stop Block

Cable Tie: Releasable Nylon .30 x 21.250
Gib - Expansion Style
Insert:Threaded(thinwall).313-18 x 10-32
Adjustable Shave Tool Slide

Adj Tool Block for Independent Stop
Link Assembly

Slide Assembly -Matched-132 EG
Spring Screw for 132 EG

Screw: FHCS, #6-32 x .250

Base Endcap for 132 EG

Spring Retainer for 132 EG

Chip Guard 132 -A- Position

Chip Guard 132 -B- Position

Drive Pin 132 -A- Position

Drive Pin 132 -B- Position

Dead Stop 132 -A- Position

Dead Stop 132 -B- Position

Dead Stop Screw for 132

Spacer for 132EGX

Screw: SSS, 5/16-24 x 1.00 Full Dog
Chip Guard 132 -A- Position .125 Thick
Chip Guard 132 -B- Position .125 Thick
Gib - Expansion Style
Insert:Threaded(thinwall).375-16 x.25-28
T-Slot Filler Assembly For 132EG

Roll Arm Bracket

L. H. Roll Arm

R. H. Roll Arm

Fulcrum Pin



134007
134008
134009
134010
134011
134019
134020
134021
134022
134023
134024
134030
134032
134034
134035
134036
134043
134045
134046
134047
134048
134049
134056
134057
134059
134065
134067
134069
134076
134080
134081
134082
134083
134084
134088
134090
134091
134096
134100

Carbide Roll Pin

Roll Gear

Roll Gear Washer

Roll Gear Guard

Idler Gear Guard

Slide Plate

Base Plate

Riser

Top Plate

Eye Bolt Pin

Trip Bracket

Key

Slide Gib

Pin: Diamond, .375 x 1.000
Adjusting Screw

Pin: Diamond, .375 x 2.250
Washer: Flat, 5/8 dia

134 4th Position Dead Stop
Stop Bolt 3/8-24 x 1-1/4"
Spring Shaft

Turn Buckle - 6"

Cam Lever

Cylinder

Baffle Plate

Adapter Elbow

Spring: Compression, .300 OD x .875
Diamond Dowel Pin .250 x 1.00
Valve: Quick Exhaust
Spring Shaft Extension
Wedge, Ex-Large

Wedge, Large

Wedge, Medium

Wedge, Narrow

134SA Control Valve Bracket Sub-Assembly
134 4th Position Taper Gib
Spool For Taper Gib
Tapered Gib Rail

Swing Bolt

Setting Gage (Centering)



134101
134102
134103
134104
134201
134202
134203
134204
134206
134207
134208
134209
134210
134211
134212
134213
134215
134216
134218
134219
134220
134221
134226
134229
134230
134231
134801
134950
134975
140202
140203
140207
140208
140210
140211
140212
140213
140216
140219

Tapered Gib Update Assy for 134 4th pos
Cylinder End Plate (Poppet)
Adjusting Screw (Poppet)

O-Ring Retainer

134 3RD Position Swing Arm

Trip Bracket

Button

134 3rd Position Dead Stop Locator
134 3RD Position Swing Arm Gib
Cam Shaft Pin

Gib Rod

Adjusting Screw

Eccentric

Tool Arm Bushing

Thin Tool Arm Nut
Thick Tool Arm Nut

Spacer

Nut: Jam, 3/8-24

Connector Link

134 3RD Position Gage Body

134 3rd Pos Hgt Adj Gage Assembly
Gage Pin - 5" Long

Locking Pin

4th Position Adjustment Body

4th Position Adjusting Screw

4th Position Adjustment Slide

O Ring Kit For 134SA

Adapter Plate Assy 4th Pos Davenport
134 3rd Pos Swing Arm Assembly
Fulcrum Pin

Key

Screw: SHCS, #6-32 x .250

Roll Arm Spring-Short (Red)

Bolt: TSB, 3/8-16 x 5

Bolt: TSB, 3/8-16 x 1.75

Washer: Flat, .375 dia (3/8") Grade 8
Nut: Hex, 3/8-16

Spring Retainer w/ pin

Wedge Roller (.625 dia.)



140220
140221
140222
140227
140229
140233
140234
140235
140236
140237
140238
140239
140241
140242
140246
140247
140249
140257
140263
140281
140282
140287
140305
140306
140307
140308
140316
140335
140378
140379
140382
141200
141223
141224
141273
141297
141327
141328
141329

Wedge Roller (.750 dia.)

Wedge Roller (.875 dia.)

Roll Arm Spring-Long (Green)
Roll Gear Washer

Wedge Roller Pin

Roll Gear Guard

Idler Gear

Wedge, Narrow

Wedge, Medium

Wedge, Large

Wedge, Ex-Large

Adapter Plate Key (.562)

Tee Nut 3/8-16

T-Bolt (Wickman & New Britain)
Adapter Plate Key (.625)

Nut: T, 3/8-16

T-Bolt

O-RING: 3.63 OD x 3.50 ID x .063 W
Adjusting Screw Nut
Compensator Spring

Adjusting Collar Pin

Screw: SSS, #10-32 x .250 Cup Pt.
Screw: SPP, 1/8-27 PTF x .250
Trip Bracket For 9/16 & 1" ACME
Jam Nut, 5/16-18

5/16-18 x 1-1/2 LG, SQ. HD. Screw
Bolt: Hex, 3/8-16 x 5-1/2 Ig
T-Nut

Wedge Roller (.688 dia.)

Wedge Roller (.813 dia.)

T-Nut - 14MM - M10 x 1.5

Roll Arm Bracket

R. H. Roll Arm

L. H. Roll Arm

Carbide Roll Pin

Micrometer Setting Gage

Gage Block

Micrometer Head

Micrometer Head (Oversize)



141351
141352
141353
141354
141355
141357
141358
141360
141362
141363
141364
141366
141369
141370
141372
141373
141374
141375
141377
141378
141379
141380
141382
141383
141384
141388
141389
141390
141391
141394
141415
141445
141509
141511
141512
141600
141602
141630
141631

Piston

Cylinder Shaft

Cylinder

Retainer Nut

Cylinder Shaft Bushing

Wedge Adapter

Wedge Adapter Pin

O-Ring: 1.56 OD x 1.38 ID x .094 W
Adjusting Knob

Plunger - Adj. Knob

Spring: Compression, .300 OD x .813
Cylinder Screw

Quick Disconnect Plug

Quick Disconnect Plug

Quick Disconnect Plug

Cover Tube Washer

Cover Tube

Stop Nut

Plunger Assembly

Cover Plate

Screw: SHCS, #6-32 x .500
Compensator Retaining Ring 5/16 dia.
Internal Gear

Adjusting Collar

Roll Arm Thrust Bushing
Compensator Bushing

External Gear

O-ring: 1.00 OD x 0.88 ID x .063 W
Roll Arm Spring-Medium (Yellow)

Roll Gear w/ Heavy Duty Tang

Quick Disconnect Plug

Mounting Plate

Plunger

Cylinder End Plate (Poppet)

Poppet Endplate Update Kit-141/145/151
Control Valve Assembly (New Style)
Operator

Control Valve (4 way) only, 141631 assy
Control Valve 4-Way Replacement Kit



141704 Muffler

141705 1/4" Hex Nipple

141712 Tubing (Clear) 48"

141801 O Ring Kit

141810 Conversion Kit: 151SA to 141SA
141820 Conversion Kit: 141SA to 142SA
142001 Cylinder Front Shaft

142002 Cylinder Rear Shaft

142003 Baffle Plate

142005 Cover Tube

143005 Trip Bracket

143007 Trip Bracket

143010 Adapter Plate Complete Assembly*
143032 Adapter Plate Complete Assembly
143044 Mounting Plate 5-1/4 RAC-6
143227 Adapter Plate Complete Assembly
145009 Bearing: Needle, 1.1150D, .6271D, .078Thk
145021 Taper Adjustment Bolt

145022 Taper Adjustment Nut

145025 Fulcrum Lock Screw

151001 R. H. Roll Arm

151002 L. H. Roll Arm

151003 Intermediate Idler Gear

151004 Intermediate Idler Gear Pin
151006 Wedge, Auxiliary

151007 Roll Arm Thrust Bushing

151009 Idler Gear Guard

151010 Micrometer Setting Gage

151805 Conversion Kit: 151 Roll Arm Assy
151810 Conversion Kit: 141SA to 151SA
152810 Conversion Kit: 151SA to 152SA
160002 L. H. Roll Arm

160003 R. H. Roll Arm

160004 External Gear

160005 Idler Gear

160006 Roll Gear

160007 Wedge Roller (1.075 dia.)

160009 Cylinder Front Plate

160010 Piston



160011
160012
160013
160015
160016
160019
160020
160021
160023
160025
160026
160027
160028
160029
160030
160031
160032
160033
160034
160035
160036
160037
160038
160039
160040
160041
160043
160044
160045
160046
160048
160050
160051
160052
160053
160054
160057
160059
160060

Cylinder

Cylinder Front Shaft
Cylinder Rear Shaft

Front Plate Bushing

Baffle Plate

Cover Tube
Cover Tube Washer

O-RING: 4.000D x 3.63 ID x .188 W
O-RING: 4.000D x3.75ID x.125 W
Wedge Roller (.625 dia.)
Wedge Roller (.750 dia.)
Wedge Roller (.875 dia.)
Wedge Roller (1.000 dia.)
Wedge Roller (1.312 dia.)
Wedge, Narrow

Wedge, Medium

Wedge, Large

Wedge, Ex-Large

Roll Arm Spring-Short (Red)
Roll Arm Spring-Long (Green)
T-Bolt

Washer: Flat, .50 dia
Nut: Hex 1/2-13

Key

Stepped Key (.750)

T-Bolt

Roll Gear Washer

Carbide Roll Pin

Roll Gear Guard

Idler Gear Guard
Compensator Bushing
Spring Retainer
Compensator Spring
Adjusting Collar Pin

Pin: Dowel, .250 dia x .500
Screw: SSS, #10-32 x .250 Half Dog Pt
Micrometer Setting Gage
Key Gage Block (.750)

Key Gage Block (.625)



160070
160071
160072
160076
160077
160078
160079
160081
160082
160085
160087
160091
160092
160093
160097
160098
160099
160102
160108
160110
160111
160112
160119
160121
160130
160132
160133
160134
160140
160145
160152
160175
160305
160348
160357
160402
160403
160405
160406

Plunger Assembly

Roll Arm Bracket (SA1)
Key-Roll Arm Bracket (.687)
Gage Block (.625)

Gage Block (.688)

Key-Gage Block (.687)
Micrometer Setting Gage

T-Bolt

Bolt: Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 5 (Grade 5)
Center Gear Guard

Hex Head Bolt

Wedge Roller Pin

Adjusting Collar

Internal Gear

Roll Arm Thrust Bushing

Roll Arm Thrust Washer

Pin: Dowel, .094 dia. x .438
Cover Plate

Retainer Ring, Bowed: .394 Diameter
Trip Bracket Base

Adjusting Screw Block

Trip Valve 31-P Modified

Valve Mounting Bracket

Trip Bracket

Roll Arm Spring-Medium (Yellow)
Adjustable Key

Adjusting Screw

Adjusting Screw Retainer

Pin: Spring, .063 dia x .438
Fulcrum Pin (New Style)

Gage Block

Interim Roll Arm Bracket
Adapter Plate Complete Assembly*
Tee Key (14MM/16MM)

Stepped Key (14MM/16MM)
Wedge Roller (.688 dia.)

Wedge Roller (.813 dia.)

Wedge Roller (.938 dia.)

Wedge Roller (1.156 dia.)



160410 Cylinder End Plate (Poppet)

160411 Adjusting Screw (Poppet)

160412 O-Ring Retainer

160413 Screw: LHCS, #8-32 x .375

160414 O-Ring: 0.813 OD x 0.546 ID x .139 W
160415 Quick Release Lock Ring

160416 Quick Release Adapter

160417 Quick Release Washer

160418 Quick Release Retainer

160422 Poppet Endplate Update Kit - 160 Series
160426 Conversion Kit: 160 Power Packs to OR
160433 Wedge Roller (.590 dia.)

160801 O Ring Kit

160810 Conversion Kit: 162SA to 160SA
160820 Conversion Kit: 170SA to 160SA
160830 Conversion Kit: SA/SA-1/SA-3 to SA-2
160840 Conversion Kit: SA/SA-1/SA-2 to SA-3
160850 Conversion Kit: SA/SA-2/SA-3 to SA-1
160860 Conversion Kit: SA-1/SA-2/SA-3 to SA
160880 Conversion Kit: 172SA to 160SA
162001 R. H. Roll Arm

162002 L. H. Roll Arm

162003 Adjusting Screw

162004 Thrust Bearing

162005 Roll Gear (Replaced by 162020)
162006 Roll Gear Washer

162007 Carbide Roll Pin

162008 Screw: SSS, #10-32 x .375 Half Dog Pt.
162009 Carbide Roll Pin - Coated

162017 Spanner Wrench for 160/170 Quick Release
162020 Roll Gear w/ Heavy Duty Tang
162820 Conversion Kit: 172SA to 162SA
162850 Conversion Kit: 160SA to 162SA
162912 Roll Arm Bracket Assembly (SA)
162915 Roll Arm Bracket Assembly (SA-3)
163001 Intermediate Cylinder Shaft

163002 Cylinder Screw for 163910QR (Triple)
163003 Cover Tube for 163910QR (Triple)

163801 O Ring Kit



165002 R. H. Roll Arm

165003 L. H. Roll Arm

165007 L.H. Cover Plate

165008 R.H. Cover Plate

165010 Thrust Bearing Race

165011 Fulcrum Pin

165013 Idler Gear L.H.

165014 Idler Gear R.H.

165015 Intermediate Idler Gear

165016 Fulcrum Thrust Plate

165019 Taper Adjustment Bolt

165020 Wedge Roller (1.000 dia.)
165022 Wedge, Narrow

165023 Wedge, Medium

165025 Wedge, Ex-Large

165026 Taper Setting Plate (.001)
165028 Taper Setting Plate (.003)
165029 Taper Setting Plate (.004)
165043 Spacer

165065 Roll Support Shaft - Quick Change
165066 Tie Rod

165067 Release Button

165068 Locking Ramp

165069 Bearing: Ball, .375 dia, Grade 48
165072 Wedge Roller (.938 dia.)
170003 R. H. Roll Arm

170004 L. H. Roll Arm

170013 Intermediate Idler Gear
170014 Intermediate Idler Pin

170016 Roll Gear Guard

170810 Conversion Kit: 160SA to 170SA
170820 Conversion Kit: 172SA to 170SA
170830 Conversion Kit: 162SA to 170SA
172001 R. H. Roll Arm

172002 L. H. Roll Arm

172810 Conversion Kit: 160SA to 172SA
172820 Conversion Kit: 162SA to 172SA
172830 Conversion Kit: 170SA to 172SA

190001 Shaft



190002 Spring Housing

190003 Center Plate

190004 Front Plate

190005 Eccentric Roll Pin

190007 Center Gear

190008 Eccentric Gear

190009 Stud (Stop)

190013 Carbide Roll Bushing

190015 Bolt: Hex, M5 x .8 x 16 MM
190016 Washer (Ring Style)

191003 Center Plate

2485-4-1 ROLL, SPIN STOP CLUTCH - 1" DIA
2486-2-1 CLUTCH BODY - HP BRAKE STYLE
2490-4-1 CLUTCH GEAR SLEEVE

2496-4-4 BUSHING - BRONZE

2496-4-5 FULCRUM STUD NUT

2496-4-6 FULCRUM CLUTCH

2527-4-1 OPENING COLLAR

234001 Slide Arm

234011 Roll Sprocket

2700-4-2 STOP PLATE

2700-4-3 FILL PIECE

2700-4-4 ROCKER

2700-4-5 BACK REST

2709-3-2 BACK REST

2716-2-10 STOP PLATE

2726-5-1 ROLL PIN W/HEAD 2-1/16 LONG
2730-9-1 Spring: Compression, .480 OD x 1.00
305004 O-RING

305011 O-RING

2744-1-1 BODY

2744-1-2 ECCENTRIC

2744-1-3 WEDGE

2747-10-1 SPINDLE

2747-10-2 SLEEVE

2747-10-3 SPRING

2763-10-1 Holder Body

2763-10-2 Stock Stop Plate

2763-10-3 FACING TOOL BLOCK



2763-10-4 TOOL PLATE

2768-3-2 CUTOFF BLADE 1/32 WIDE
2768-3-4 CUTOFF BLADE - 1/16 WIDE
2768-3-6 Rectangular Cut Off Blade - 3/32
2768-3-8 CUTOFF BLADE 1/8 WIDE
2784-6-1 Roll (.500 dia)

2784-7-1 ROLL PIN

2784-8-1 Roll (.406 dia)

2784-9-1 Bolt: Hex, Grade 8,3/8-24 UNF-2A x 1.25Ig
2794-2-1 GAUGE BODY - SHORT
2904-10-14 SHANK - LONG

3092-5-1 TOOL STOP PLATE

3092-9-4 PLATE

3092-9-5 RISING BLOCK

3092-10-1 TOOL STOP PLATE

3092-10-2 RISING BLOCK

3264-3-2 ANGLE BLOCK

5015-7-2 ROLLER FEED GUIDE

5020-10-2 GUIDE PIN

5020-10-4 CYLINDER CLEVIS

5020-10-5 PIVOT PIN

5072-5-1 REV HEAD SUPPORT RING ROLL
5072-5-2 OUTER SUPPORT ROLL

5072-6-1 REV HEAD SUPPORT ECC ROLL
5072-7-1 REV HEAD SUPPORT ROLL WASHER
5072-11-1 ROD, REAR SUPPORT

5080-7-10 REAR WORM WHEEL HUB
5080-9-1 HS CLUTCH BODY - SHORT
7622600 Idler Gear for 76200

7623000 Drive Gear for 76200/76300
7625000 Adjusting Gear Stud for 76200/76300
7625800 Adjusting Gear for 76200
7626700 Wear Plate for 76200/76300
7642500 Idler Gear for 76400

7642700 Drive Gear for 76400

7645200 Adjusting Gear for 76400
7645800 Wear Plate for 76400

7685500 Idler Gear w/ Bearing for S-386

7685700 Idler Gear for 76300



7685800
7730800
7730900
7731200
090-00024
100-13
100-18
100-19
100-22
100-23
100-31
100-40
100-40-1
100-40-1C
100-40-2
100-40-3
100-40-SA
100-41
100-41-SA
100-42
100-42-SA
100-43
100-44
103-4
108131SA
108-LC
108-LC-EXT
108-li
108-SC
108-SC-EXT
108-SI
108-SI-EXT
109110SA
109111SA
109120SA
109121SA
109200-1
109201-1
109201-2

Adjusting Gear for 76300

Thread Roll Pin For 77300

Flange Washer for 77300

Idler Gear for 77300

COLLET BRUSH

WIRE RETAINING RING

PIN

STEEL BALLS - 3/8

SCREW GRIPPING BARREL CHUCK
STEEL BARREL

SPINDLE SLEEVE

OUTER SLEEVE

BARREL CAGE, BARREL CHUCKING UNIT
BARREL CLUTCHING CAGE

WASHER CAGE

PIN: DOWEL, .125 x .250 LG.

BARREL CHUCKING UNIT

CLUTCH SLEEVE

BARREL CHUCKING-START CLUTCH
CLUTCH SLEEVE

BARREL CHUCKING-H.S. CLUTCH
SLEEVE INNER

BARREL CHUCKING RETAINER

MOTOR SHIM 1/4

Bracket: SC (Short Center) Sub Ass'y
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Long Center)
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Long Cent Ext
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Long Inboard)
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Short Center)
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Short Cent Ext
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Short Inboard)
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Short Inboard)
Bracket: LI (Long Inboard) Sub Ass'y
Bracket: Sl (Short Inboard) Sub Ass'y
Bracket: LO (Long Outboard) Sub Ass'y
Bracket: SO (Short Outboard) Sub Ass'y
Taper Adjustment Plate

Taper Adjustment Plate

Adjusting Key



109202-1
109202-2
109203-1
109-LC
109-SC
109-SI
111-01
111-10
111-10-QCT
111-11
111-11-QCT
111-12
111-13
111-13-QCT
111-14
111-14-DAV
111-14-QCT
111-15
111-17
111-18
111-20
111204-A
111204-B
111206-A
111206-B
111-21
111-23
111-24
111950-1
117-T

119-2
1210-30
1211-20
1212-5,6
1217-38
1219-30-2
1232-100-2-2
1232-100-2-3
1232-100-7-1

Adjusting Key

T-Bolt 1/2-13

Taper Adjustment Plate

Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Long Center)
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Short Center)
Shave Tool Holder Ass'y (Short Inboard)
Shave Tool Assembly

1st Position Tool Block Assembly

1st Position Tool Block Assembly - QCT
2nd Position Tool Block Assembly

2nd Position Tool Block Assembly - QCT
3rd Position Tool Block Assembly

Shave Tool and 1st Position Block

Shave Tool and 1st Position Block - QCT
Shave Tool and 2nd Position Block
Shave Tool and 2nd Pos Block for Dav
Shave Tool and 2nd Position Block - QCT
Shave Tool and 3rd Position Block
Shave Tool and 2nd/3rd Position Block
Shave Tool and 1st/2nd/3rd Position Block
Center Roll Holder Assembly

Dovetail Adapter Plate (1st Pos) - QCT
Dovetail Adapter Plate (2nd Pos) - QCT
Dovetail Adapter for Dav Slide - 1st Pos
Dovetail Adapter for Dav Slide - 2nd Pos
Inboard Roll Bracket Assembly

Shave Tool w/ 108200 1st/2nd Position
Shave Tool w/ 108201 3rd Position

Base Plate - QCT Presetting Fixture
SPROCKET, COOLANT PUMP 16T (75-60 CYC)
HAND WHEEL - SOLID
SLEEVE NUT

WASHER

BEVEL GEAR SET 1:1

HAND WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING
SAW ARBOR WASHER
DRIVE GEAR 20T, 8P

DRIVE GEAR 20T, 8P
SPINDLE GEAR 28T 8P



1232-100-7-2
1232-101-102
1232-101-110
1232-101-111
1232-101-111-1
1232-101-116
1232-101-117
1232-101-12
1232-101-120
1232-101-13
1232-101-14
1232-101-17
1232-101-19
1232-101-20
1232-101-21
1232-101-23
1232-101-25
1232-101-26
1232-101-31-1
1232-101-32L
1232-101-32R
1232-101-3-3
1232-101-34
1232-101-35R
1232-101-37
1232-101-55
1232-101-7
1232-101-75
1232-101-75L-SA
1232-101-75LSA1
1232-101-75-SA
1232-101-75-SA1
1232-101-76
1232-101-77
1232-101-77-1
1232-101-78
1232-101-79
1232-101-80,81
1232-101-82-LH

SPINDLE GEAR 28T 8P

REGULAR SLOTTER SPACER

OUTER SPINDLE BEARING NUT

H.D. SLOTTER GEAR 32T

H.D. SLOTTER GEAR 54T

INNER SPINDLE CLAMP

SPACER

SAW SPACER

LOCK NUT - THIN STYLE

SAW CARRIER

BEVEL GEAR HUB

SWIVEL-SPIN THRUST BRG. HOUSING
WASHER SWIVEL CLAMP

ECCENTRIC PIN

SPINDLE THRUST BRG. HOUSING
INNER SPINDLE

GUIDE

OUTER SPINDLE GUIDE CLAMP
SLEEVE

BOLT - LEFT

BOLT - RIGHT

SUPPORT

BUSHING

NUT - RIGHT

BUSHING - LARGE

IDLER GEAR 32T

BUSHING

SAW HEAD

ROTARY SLOT ATT-EXT BED 16-32 GEARS
ROTARY SLOT ATT-EXT BED 42-54 GEARS
ROTARY SLOT ATTACHMENT 16-32 GEARS
ROTARY SLOT ATT 42-54 GEARS
PLATE

BEARING SPACER

BUSHING

PLATE - THIN

PLATE - THICK

BEVEL GEARS

NUT - LEFT HAND



1232-101-82-RH
1232-101-83-LH
1232-101-83-RH
1232-101-84
1232-101-85
1232-101-86
1232-101-87
1232-101-88
1232-101-88-L
1232-101-89
1232-101-89-L
1232-101-90
1232-101-90-1
1232-101-91
1232-101-92
1232-101-93
1232-101-94
1232-101-95
1232-101-97
1232-101-98
1232-101-98-1
1232-107-10
1232-11
1232-11-2
1232-124-8/1385
1232-127-10
1232-127-11
1232-127-12
1232-127-15
1232-127-16
1232-127-7
1232-13
1232-132-12
1232-132-13
1232-132-15-LH
1232-132-15-RH
1232-132-18
1232-132-2
1232-132-25-L

NUT - 7/16-24 RIGHT HAND
BOLT - LEFT HAND

BOLT - RIGHT HAND
SPACER - THIN

OUTER SPINDLE COLLAR

SPACER - THICK SPACER - THICK

GEAR 30T

OUTER SPINDLE

OUTER SPINDLE - EXT BED
INNER SPINDLE - REGULAR
INNER SPINDLE - EXT BED

32T GEAR - REGULAR SLOTTER
54T GEAR - REGULAR SLOTTER

NUT

CLAMP

SWIVEL

BEARING RETAINER
CLAMP - REG DUTY SPIN
CLAMP

SLEEVE

SLEEVE

WASHER THRUST
BUSHING - RIGHT
BUSHING - LEFT

BEVEL GEARS-RIGHT/LEFT
SPRING PLUNGER

PLUG

COMPRESSION SPRING
PUSHER

SPACER

SPACER CUTTER
CENTER DRIVE LOCK NUT
DUST PLATE

SIDE PLATE

NUT - LEFT HAND

NUT - RIGHT HAND
SPACER

OUTER SPINDLE

ARBOR - LEFT



1232-132-25-R
1232-132-26
1232-132-27
1232-132-28
1232-132-3
1232-132-4,5
1232-132-50L-SA
1232-132-50LSA1
1232-132-50-SA
1232-132-50-SA1
1232-132-51
1232-132-52
1232-132-52-L
1232-132-53
1232-132-53-L
1232-132-54
1232-132-54-1
1232-132-55
1232-132-58
1232-132-59
1232-132-59-4
1232-134-5
1232-138-10
1232-138-11
1232-138-12-L
1232-138-12-R
1232-138-13
1232-138-14
1232-138-15
1232-138-3,1402
1232-138-4
1232-138-6
1232-138-8
1232-138-9
1232-139-1
1232-139-2
1232-139-3-L
1232-139-3-R
1232-139-4

ARBOR - RIGHT

SLEEVE

ARM STOP

SUPPORT PLATE

INNER SPINDLE

BEVEL GEAR 40T

ATTACHMENT, H/D ROTRY SLOT EXBED 16/32
ATTACHMENT, H/D ROTRY SLOT EXBED 42/54
ATTACHMENT, H/D ROTARY SLOT 16/32
ATTACHMENT, H/D ROTARY SLOT 42/54
SAW HEAD

OUTER SPINDLE - O/S

OUTER SPINDLE - O/S - EXT BED
Spindle:Inner,Reg.Bed HDslotter

Inner Spindle - O/S - Ext Bed *

H.D. SPINDLE COLLAR

HI-SPEED COLLAR

SLEEVE

SPACER

PLATE

DUST PLATE FOR 2-1/2 CUTTER

OUTER SPINDLE BUSHING

GEAR SLEEVE BOLT

SPINDLE GEAR 16T

BOLT - LEFT

BOLT - RIGHT

BUSHING

GEAR SPINDLE WASHER

SPINDLE HOUSING BUSHING

GEAR HOUSING & PLATE SET

PIVOT BUSHING

BEVEL GEAR WASHER

GEAR - LARGE 32T

GEAR SLEEVE

GEAR - SMALL 24T

SPINDLE GEAR - LARGE 24T

BOLT - LEFT

BOLT - RIGHT

SPACER



1232-140-1
1232-140-3

1232-140-L-SA1
1232-140-L-SA2

1232-140-SA1
1232-140-SA2
1232-141-1
1232-141-L-SA

1232-141-1-SA1

1232-141-SA1
1232-141-SA2
1232-143-23
1232-146-12
1232-146-20
1232-146-23
1232-150-11
1232-150-4
1232-150-8
1232-156-1
1232-156-10
1232-156-11-L

1232-156-11-R

1232-156-12-L

1232-156-12-R

1232-156-13
1232-156-14
1232-156-15
1232-156-16
1232-156-17
1232-156-19
1232-156-3
1232-156-4
1232-156-5
1232-156-6
1232-156-7
1232-156-8,9
1232-156-L-SA

1232-156-L-SA1

1232-156-SA

BODY

PIN

HI-SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 42/54 EXT BED
HI SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 16/32 EXT BED
HI SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 42-54 GEARS
HI SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 16-32 GEARS
PUSHER

LO-SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 16/32 EXT BED
LO-SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 42/54 EXT BED
LO-SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 42/54 GEARS
LO SPEED KEYWAY MILL ATT 16-32 GEARS
SPRING

TOOL CLAMPING SCREW; SPEC

SCREW; SPEC

SPEC CHIP GUARD

RETAINER

CLAMP SWIVEL

SWIVEL

SLOTTING HEAD

WASHER

BOLT - LEFT

BOLT - RIGHT

NUT - LEFT

NUT - RIGHT

SAW CARRIER

SPACER - WIDE

SPACER - THIN

SPACER

SPACER

SUPPORT PLATE

PLATE

PLATE

GEAR PLATE

SLEEVE

SLEEVE

BEVEL GEARS

HS SLOT ATT 16-32 - EXT BED

H.S. SLOT ATT 42-54 - EXT. BED

HS SLOT ATT, 16-32 GEARS



1232-156-SA1 H.S. SLOT ATT, 42-54 GEARS

1232-40 REAR BOX

1232-66-4 REV HEAD DRIVE SHAFT - OLD STYLE
1232-66-4-2 REV HEAD DRIVE SHAFT-NEW STYLE
1232-66-4-2-L REV HEAD DRIVE SHAFT-EXT BED

1232-66-4-2L-SA
1232-66-4-2-SA

CENTER DRIVE ATT - EXT BED
CENTER DRIVE ATT - REG BED

1232-68 GEAR 30T - HEAD SLOTTER
1232-69-1 CENTER DRIVE FRONT BUSHING
1232-7 GEAR, STD C/D BARREL 16T 8P
1232-70-3 GEAR, C/D DRIVE 30T 10P
1232-70-4 GEAR, CENTER DRVN CENTER DRIV
1232-75-10 SPLIT COUPLING

1232-75-12 CENTER DR SHAFT SPACER/WRENCH
1232-75-5 SPACER & WRENCH

1232-75-8 CENTER DRIVE SHAFT - OLD STYLE
1232-75-8-5 CENTER DRIVE SHAFT

1232-75-9 SPLIT BUSHING

1232-75-9-1 WASHER - C

1232-76 THRUST SLEEVE

1232-7-6 GEAR, STD C/D BARREL 42T 16P
1232-76-1 THRUST SLEEVE

1232-79 GEAR 30T, 3-1/2" LONG
1232-79-10 BUSHING, IDLER GEAR; SPEC
1232-79-21 GEAR, SPEC C/D 30T 2-3/8 LG
1232-79-4 BUSHING, SPEC IDLER SHAFT GEAR
1232-79-5 GEAR, CTR DR 30T 10P 2-3/4"LG
1232-79-7 GEAR, CTR DR 30T 10P 3-1/8"LG
1232-81 SPACER

1232-98-10 IDLER STUD NUT

1232-98-11 STUD (1:1 IDLER)

1232-98-27 IDLER GEAR BUSHING

1232-98-28 STUD (2:1 IDLER)

1232-98-29 WASHER

1232-98-3 GEAR 17T (1:1 IDLER)

1232-98-30 17T 10P DRILL SPINDLE GEAR
1232-98-31 GEAR 14/20T (2:1 IDLER)
1232-98-32 GEAR 23T (2:1 IDLER)

1232-98-3-SA

1:1 IDLER GEAR ARGMT



1232-98-3-SA-1

1232-98-5

1232-98-5-1-SA

1232-98-6
1232-98-70

1232-98-70-SA

1232-98-71
1232-98-8
1232-98-9
1234-40
1237-99
1239-44
1240-20-1
1240-21
1244-1
1244-100
1244-100-SA
1244-101
1244-101-3
1244-102
1244-11
1244-12
1244-13
1244-14
1244-15
1244-16
1244-17
1244-17-1
1244-17-4
1244-18
1244-19
1244-19-2
1244-19-3
1244-20
1244-21
1244-22-1
1244-25-2
1244-25-6
1244-25-7

1:1 IDLER GEAR ARGMT/no c-d components
GEAR 20T

2:1 IDLER GEAR ARRANGEMENT
DRIVE GEAR 20T 10P (1:1 IDLER)
IDLER GEAR 23T (1/2:1 IDLER)
1/2:1 IDLER ARRANGEMENT
1/2:1 IDLER GEAR 17T

IDLER GEAR BUSHING
WASHER

SPRING HOOK (1/4-24)
BUSHING

WASHER

FRONT BOX - EXT NOSE

Front Box Nut

TRANSFER ARM BRACKET
LEVER

TRANSFER ARM ATTACHMENT
PIN

PIN - GUIDE

DRIVER

BUSHING

SLEEVE

SHOE

PLUG

SPRING

PLUNGER

BALL PIN - SHORT

BALL PIN - LONG

PIN ASSEMBLY

CONNECTING END LINK

END LINK

BOTTOM END LINK

BOTTOM END LINK

PLUG

BUSHING

WASHER

HUB

CAM SPACER

CAM CARRIER



1244-28
1244-2-8
1244-28-L
1244-2-9
1244-3
1244-3-1
1244-32
1244-35
1244-4-1
1244-4-2
1244-47-1
1244-47-2
1244-51-B
1244-7
1244-7-L
1244-9
1245-40-3
1248-18
1250-25
1250-26
1250-27
1250-28
1250-29
1251-32-25
1259-110-N
1259-110-W
1259-85-N
126-2
1263-10

1263-101-14-1

1263-101-18
1263-101-19
1263-10-12
1263-10-13
1263-10-14
1263-10-14-L
1263-10-19
1263-10-22
1263-102-20

LOWER STOP

TRANSFER ARM

LOWER STOP - LONG

TRANSFER ARM EXTENSION

LEVER CAM

LEVER, SWING CAM; SPEC

CAM LEVER FULCRUM

GUARD

CAM LEVER

CAM LEVER

BUSHING

BUSHING - SHORT

BUSHING - BLANK

TRANSFER ARM SHAFT

TRANSFER ARM SHAFT - EXT BED
BUSHING

BACK STOP BLOCK

REAR BUSHING

FELT WASHER - LARGE

FELT WASHER NUT - LARGE; SPEC
DISTRIBUTOR STRAP-OUTER; SPEC
DISTRIBUTOR STRAP-INNER; SPEC
EXTENSION NUT; SPEC

TRANS ARM SLOT CAM 3/32 RISE
NUT

WRENCH

NUT

SAFETY CAM

OUTER BURRING SPINDLE
BURRING SPACER - BRONZE

GUIDE

HANGER

OUTER BURRING SPINDLE-NO HOLES BURRING
OUTER BURRING SPINDLE-O'SHLDR
OUTER BURRING SPINDLE-O'SHLDR
OUTER BURRING SPINDLE-O'SHLDR
SPINDLE, OUTER BURRG W/O HOLES
OUTER BURRING SPINDLE-EXT BED SPINDLE
FLAT SPRING



1263-102-35-SA
1263-102-35-WSA
1263-102-43
1263-102-43-SA
1263-102-44
1263-102-47
1263-102-4-SA
1263-102-50-1
1263-102-50-SA
1263-102-50-WSA
1263-102-51
1263-102-52
1263-102-52-1
1263-102-53
1263-102-54
1263-102-57
1263-102-58
1263-102-60,61
1263-102-73-SA
1263-103-3
1263-105
1263-10-50
1263-10-50-L
1263-1-1
1263-113-7
1263-11-4
1263-114-5
1263-114-5-L
1263-114-6
1263-114-7
1263-116-5
1263-116-7
1263-119-1
1263-119-10
1263-119-1-L-SA
1263-119-1-SA
1263-119-2-1
1263-119-23-SA
1263-119-23-SAF

SPEC BENT SHANK TAP ATT

SPEC BENT SHANK W/O TUBE & BUSH
OIL COLLAR - STEEL

OIL SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

OIL SLEEVE - BRONZE

CHUTE COVER

SPEC BENT SHANK TAP TUBE ASSY
GUARD OIL

SPEC BENT SHANK TAP ATT

SPEC BS TAP WRENCH W/O TUBE & BUSH
PLATE

COVER

BENT SHANK TAPPING CHUTE COVER
SPRING HOLDER

SPEC MOUNTING PLATE -3RD POS
PLATE LOCATING GUIDE

OIL GUARD

SPEC TUBE WORK GUIDE ASSY

SPEC BENT SHANK TAP 6" RADIUS
CAM LEVER

SPINDLE GEAR NUT

OUTER SPINDLE-EXTRA HOLES (6); SPEC
OUTER SPDLE-EXTRA HOLES(6); SPEC EXT BED
CAM LEVER

PLUG

BURRING SPINDLE GEAR 30T

STOP

STOP - EXT BED

BUSHING

COUNTERSINK ECCENTRIC

CHUCK OPEN/CLOSE CAM CARRIER
CAM LEVER FULCRUM

CO'SINK & STOP BRACKET

CAM LEVER

CO'SINK ATT - 5TH POS-EXT BED
CO'SINK ATTACHMENT - 5TH POS
CO'SINK LEVER - 5TH POSITION
CO'SINK ATT - SELF CENTER

CO'SINK ATT - FRONT END ONLY



1263-119-28
1263-119-29
1263-119-3
1263-119-30
1263-119-31
1263-119-32
1263-119-34
1263-119-35
1263-119-38
1263-119-38-L
1263-119-39
1263-119-4
1263-119-40
1263-119-5
1263-119-5-L
1263-119-6
1263-119-60
1263-119-61
1263-119-62
1263-12
1263-121-1
1263-121-1-2
1263-121-2
1263-121-3
1263-121-4
1263-121-4-L
1263-121-L-SA
1263-121-SA
1263-122-1
1263-122-3
1263-122-4
1263-122-L-SA
1263-122-SA
1263-123-18
1263-125-1
1263-127-1
1263-127-2
1263-127-3
1263-127-4

FULCRUM - LONG

BUSHING 3/8

STOP LEVER

STOP

FULCRUM - SHORT

LEVER

BUSHING 5/8 ID; SPEC

SUPPORT BUSHING HOLDER
FRONT BOX

BOX FRONT - LONG BED

CO'SINK ARM

CAM LEVER

BUSHING-FLOATING WITH 1/4 HOLE
CO'SINK LEVER STUD

CO'SINK LEVER STUD - EXT BED
PLUG

BUSHING .375 ID

BUSHING 1/4 HOLE

BUSHING 1/2

PIN

SLEEVE, EJECTOR ADJ.

EJECTOR BUSHING

EJECTOR LOCK NUT

EJECTOR SUPPORT

EJECTOR ROD

EJECTOR ROD - EXT BED

EJECTOR ATT - EXT BED

EJECTOR ATTACHMENT

CROSS SLIDE BAR

CHUCK SLIDE, 3RD POS BURR SPINDLE
SUPPORT

BURRING ATT - 3RD POS EXT. BED
BURRING ATTACHMENT - 3RD POS
CAM LEVER

CO'SINK/STOP BRACKET

CO'SINK BRACKET

CAM LEVER

LEVER - 3RD POSITION

STOP LEVER



1263-127-5
1263-127-6
1263-127-7
1263-127-8
1263-127-L-SA
1263-127-SA
1263-13
1263-130-1
1263-130-1-L
1263-130-2
1263-130-4
1263-130-L-SA
1263-130-SA
1263-132
1263-132-SA
1263-132-SA-R
1263-133
1263-139
1263-139-SA
1263-14
1263-140
1263-141-10
1263-141-11
1263-141-12-B
1263-141-2
1263-141-32-11
1263-141-4
1263-141-5
1263-141-6
1263-141-7
1263-141-8
1263-141-9
1263-141-SA
1263-144-1
1263-144-11
1263-144-2
1263-144-4
1263-144-6
1263-144-7

SWING LEVER

FULCRUM

SUPPORT

SWING CAM CARRIER

CO'SINK ATT - 3RD POS-EXT BED
CO'SINK ATT - 3RD POS

FORK SHOE

SPEC EJECTOR TUBE

EJECTOR TUBE; SPEC EXT BED
EJECTOR BUSHING; SPEC

TUBE NUT BUSHING; SPEC

EJECT TUBE ASSEMBLY EXT BED; SPEC
EJECTING TUBE ASSEMBLY; SPEC
SPINDLE ALIGNING GEAR 30T GEAR; PER
SPINDLE ALIGNING GEAR-SET OF 5
SPINDLE ALIGNING GEAR - 1 ASSEMBLY
SPINDLE ALIGNING HUB

BURRING ALIGNING HUB
BURRING ALIGNING GEAR

SHAFT

BURRING ALIGNING GEAR 30T
PLATE

EJECTOR TUBE

EJECTOR BLANK

STOP COLLAR

EJECTOR OILING - SPECIAL

SLEEVE OIL

BUSHING

BUSHING

SUPPORT

STOP ROD

BUSHING

EJECTING & OILING ATT

LEVER FULCRUM

SPRING

LEVER

PLUNGER

EJECTOR SPRING

EJECTOR ROD



1263-144-7-L EJECTOR ROD - EXT BED

1263-144-8 CAP NUT

1263-144-9 PIN

1263-144-L-SA BURRING SPINDLE EJECTOR ATT - EXT BED
1263-144-SA BURRING SPINDLE EJECTOR ATT - REG BED
1263-146-10 SUPPORT

1263-146-11 TUBE EJECTOR
1263-146-11-SA SPEC EJECTING ATT
1263-146-13 SUPPORT

1263-146-14 PUSHER; SPEC
1263-146-15 STOP

1263-146-16 COLLAR

1263-146-2-20 TUBE EJECTING; SPECIAL
1263-146-3 ROD

1263-146-4 BUSHINGS

1263-146-5 BUSHINGS

1263-146-6 COLLAR

1263-146-7 COLLAR

1263-146-8 SUPPORT

1263-146-9 PUSHER

1263-146-SA SPEC EJECTING ATT
1263-15-2 EXTENSION, Cam Shaft
1263-18 CAM CARRIER
1263-19-1 COLLET CLOSING CAM
1263-20-1 COLLET CLOSING CAM
1263-20-2 CAM

1263-21 FULCRUM - LONG
1263-21-1 FULCRUM - SHORT
1263-22 LINK

1263-24 T-BOLT

1263-25 COLLAR

1263-26-10 SUPPORT EJECTOR
1263-31-15 TRANSFER ARM

1263-34 FORK PIN - LARGE
1263-35 INNER SPINDLE THRUST NUT
1263-40 FRONT BUSHING
1263-41 REAR BUSHING

1263-42 REAR BUSHING KEY

1263-43 NUT



1263-5-10
1263-5-10-L-SA
1263-5-10-SA
1263-6-10
1263-77
1263-8-10
1263-8-11
1263-8-12
1263-9-1
1263-9-11
1263-9-11-SA
1263-9-15
1263-93
1263-93-1
1263-93PH
1263-94
1263-9-6
1263-9-7
1266-10-1
1266-11-1
1266-120
1266-14-1-SA
1266-14-2
1266-14-3
1266-16
1266-17
1266-3
1266-35
1266-4
1266-5-10
1266-6
1266-7-10
1266-96
1266-97
1272-10
1272-12
1272-14
1272-4
1287-100

BURRING SLIDE

BURRING ATT - 5TH POS-EXT BED
BURRING ATT - 5TH POS
SUPPORT

CHUCK NUT

LOWER PLATE - NARROW

UPPER PLATE - WIDE

UPPER SLIDE PLATE; SPEC

INNER SPINDLE W/NUT-ASSEMBLED
EJECTOR ROD

EJECTOR ROD ATT COMPLETE

INNER SPIN, BURR-EXT BED W/NUT (2 Slots)

CONE POINT SET SCREW .53 OAL
CONE POINT SET SCREW .43 OAL
CONE POINT SET SCREW PRE-HDN
CONE POINT SET SCREW 1/4-24
EJECTOR SUPPORT COLLAR
EJECTOR SUPPORT ROLL

PLATE

BUSHING

SPRING ANCHOR

BALL BEARING RETAINER ASSY
BUSHING

SLIDE BUSHING

PIN

WASHER

ALUMINUM FORK FOR BRONZE SHOES
CAM LEVER LINK

LEVER

GIB, BURRING ATT

CHUCK SLIDE FORK

SLIDE GUIDE

TAPER STUD

BUSHING

SLEEVE

PLUNGER

NUT, SPIN RACK SLEEVE

SPACER

HEAD SAW



1287-100-SA SCREW SLOTTING ATTACHMENT

1287-101 SAW HEAD DOOR

1287-102 SHAFT

1287-103 BEARING RETAINER

1287-104 BEARING SPACER - OUTER
1287-105 BEARING SPACER - INNER
1287-106 GEAR WASHER

1287-107 OUTER SPACER

1287-108 SPACER

1287-109 GEAR SPACER

1287-110 MOTOR PINION 24T

1287-111 SAW SHAFT

1287-112 BEVEL GEAR

1287-117 GUARD

1287-119 WORK SUPPORT

1287-120 STRIPPER SAW

1287-121 WORK GUIDE

1287-122 CHIP CHUTE

1287-124 SAW SHAFT NUT (LH)
1287-125 CUTTER GUARD

1287-16 UPPER STOP

1287-16-6 SPEC TRANS ARM STOP - UPPER
1287-17 GUARD

1287-18 SPRING

1287-2 BRACKET

1288-7 TRANSFER ARM ECCENTRIC BUSHING
130000EG Slide Assy (Matched)-130EG/131EG
1304-43 SPINDLE NUT - 3/8-24 - LH
130EG-Retrofit Retrofit: 130SA to 130EG

13-1 BEARING

13-10 BEARING

13-105 BEARING, NEEDLE THRUST SET
13-109 BEARING

13-11 BEARING A6075-A6162
13-111 BEARING B-85

13-112 BEARING NEEDLE THRUST
13-112-1 THRUST WASHER (.03 W.)
13-113 BEARING MR-32

13-114 BEARING



13-115
13-12
13-120
13-121
13-12-1
13-128
13-135
13-137
13-139
13-13-R
13-141
13-146
13-147
13-151-2
13-151-3
13-152
13-153
13-166
13-167
13-169
13-17
13-170
13-171
13-18
131EG
131EG-Retrofit
13-20
13-21
1321-1
13-21-1
1321-13
1321-13-1
1321-13-2
1321-15
1321-16
1321-2
1321-20
1321-20-L
1321-21

BEARING

BEARING 2580 (CONE) TIMKEN 2580
BEARING FL-12

BEARING

BEARING 2523 (CUP) TIMKEN 2523
BEARING; BALL

BEARING: DCNB 0.750 x 1.000 x 0.750 W
BEARING: DCNB 1.250 x 1.625 x 1.250 W
BEARING DOUBLE ROW BALL

TAPER ROLLER BEARING - SET (cone & cup)
BEARING BALL THRUST; SPEC

BEARING BALL, PRECISION

BEARING BALL

THRUST WASHER (.06 W.)

THRUST WASHER (.09 W.)

BARDEN 201FF BRG ABEC 5 OR 7 6201-.ABEC
BARDEN 202FF BRG ABEC 5 OR 7
BEARING: DCNB 1.250 x 1.500 x 1.250 W
BEARING: DCNB 1.375 x 1.625 x 0.750 W
BEARING: DCNBIR 0.625 x 0.875 x 0.750
BEARING: RADIAL BALL BEARING SET
BEARING: DCNBIR 0.875 x 1.125 x 1.000
FLANGED BRG, CYC DR SHFT

BEARING MI-16 AND MR-20

ADJ TOOL SLIDE W/EXPANSION GIB & STOP
Retrofit: 131SA to 131EG

BEARING 207-BZzZX

BEARING MRC-7202-DBT (Matched Sets)
CROSS DRILL BRACKET

BEARING MODIFIED 13-21

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

WASHER

WASHER

DRIVE SHAFT GEAR - LONG

DRIVING LEVER SHAFT BUSHING

CROSS DRILL BRACKET - BASE

CROSS DRILL LINK

CROSS DRILL LINK - EXT BED

GUARD



1321-23
1321-24
1321-37
1321-41-1
1321-42
1321-45
1321-45-1
1321-46
1321-47
1321-48
1321-50
1321-51
1321-52
1321-56
1321-SA
132-2
13-22
1323-10
1323-7
1323-7-1
1323-7-1-SA
1323-7-SA
1323-9
13-24
1325-27
1325-5
13-26
1326-10
1326-12
1326-15
13-27
13-28
13-29
132-A-QCT
132-A-QCT-CS
132-A-WC
132-B-QCT
132-B-WC
132EG

REDUCING BUSHING - SMALL
REDUCING BUSHING - LARGE
BUSHING TAPPING SPINDLE
TAPPING HEAD GUIDE

HEAD PROCUNIER TAPPING
ADJUSTING SCREW NUT

BLOCK

ADJUSTING SLIDE PLATE

CROSS DRILL LEVER

CROSS DRILL LEVER LINK-3RD POS
CROSS DRILL SLEEVE

CROSS DRILL RACK

CROSS DRILL SECTION

BEVEL GEAR GUARD

CROSS DRILL ATTACHMENT - 3RD POS
COLLAR, SPEC 1.500 ID

BEARING: BALL, ANGULAR CONTACT, DUPLEX

SPRING

CAM LEVER LINK - L.H.

CAM LEVER LINK - R.H.

SPRING LOADED TURNBUCKLE ASSEM
SPRING TURNBUCKLE ASSY

SPRING, COMPRESSION

BEARING

LEVER

BROACH LEVER - LONG

BEARING SR8FF; SPEC

PIN

RETAINER RING SPRING

BAR STOP

BEARING 200K FAFNIR

BEARING 99R-16

BEARING ND-9038

QCT Slide - 1st Pos - Modified 132
QCT Slide - 1st Pos - Customer Supplied
132-A-QCT,1st Pos, QCT, Waterbase
QCT Slide - 2nd Pos - Modified 132
132-B-QCT,2nd Pos ,QCT, Waterbase
132EG SERIES REVERSIBLE SLIDE



132EG-WC
132EGX-KIT
13-3

13-30

13-31
13-32

13-33

13-34

13-35

13-36
13-37

13-39

13-4
1340-16
1340-17
1340-20
1340-21-3
1340-21-4
1340-21-5
1340-22
1340-300-SA
1340-325-SA
1340-326
1340-34
1340-579-SA
13-41

13-42

13-43
1343-3
13-44

13-45

13-46

13-47

13-48

13-49

13-50

13-51
13-52

13-53

132EG Series Rev Slide (Waterbase)
Conversion Kit: 132EG to 132EGX
BEARING 5304

BEARING SINGLE ROW CONRAD
BEARING: RADIAL BALL BEARING (2 SHIELDS)
BEARING MR-20-ND

BEARING: DCNB 1.125 x 1.625 x 1.000 W
BEARING: DCNB 1.125 x 1.625 x 1.00 DPLX
BEARING 103-SST-3

BEARING 100 HDL

ANGULAR CONTACT BEARING SET
DUPLEX ANG CONT BRG (SET OF 2)
BEARING THRUST

SPRING

COLLAR

EJECTOR SLIDE

CHUCK OPENING BLOCK

CHUCK OPENING SEGMENT CAM
SEGMENT STOP CAM

BUSHING, FEED SLIDE GUIDE SQ

SWING ARM LOAD ATT

OILING & EJECTING ATT; SPEC

OILER BUSHING EXTENSION

ECCENTRIC BUSHING

0O/S CHUCK & EJECT ATT W/OIL
BEARING: RADIAL BALL BEARING (NO SHIELD)
BEARING 7-R-8

BEARING 7-R-10

SPRING RETAINER HOUSING

BEARING 4993104

BEARING: DCNB 0.875 x 1.250 x 0.750 W
BEARING MCGILL MR-12N

BEARING 93L03

BEARING 993L03

BEARING 3LO3

BEARING 73LO3

BEARING: 1.378 X .669 X .394, SEALED
BEARING

BEARING 3LO4



13-54
13-55
13-56
13-57
13-58
13-60
13-66
1366-1
1366-135-SA
1366-24
1366-28-2
1366-29
1366-30
1366-31
1366-32
1366-4
1366-5
13-67
13-68
13-69
13-7
13-70
1370-75
13-71
13-72
13-73
1373-1
1373-10
1373-1-3
1373-2
1373-25-1
1373-25-2
1373-25-3
1373-25-4
1373-3
1373-4-1
1373-5
1373-6-1
1373-6-1-L

BEARING 4993LO5 W/SNAP RING
BEARING 6206

BEARING SKF-6206-2RS

BEARING MRC-206-SF

BEARING: DCNB 1.250 x 1.500 x 1.000 W
BEARING SKF-6204

BEARING: NEEDLE, EXT PREC, DRAWN CUP
TRANSFER ARM EXTENSION

TRANSFER ARM LOADING ATT

SHAFT - TRANSFER ARM

GUIDE STUD

BLOCK - SLIDING LONG

BLOCK - SLIDING SHORT

LEVER - SLIDING BLOCK

LEVER - STOP

SPEC OUTER NUT

NUT - INNER

BEARING GB 2414

BEARING GB-1612

BEARING: DCNB 0.563 x 0.813 x 0.750 W
BEARING BALL MRC-200-SF

BEARING R6PP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR - BRASS

BEARING, HDNR FOR MAIN DRIV SHAFT-DPLX
BEARING: DCNB 1.250 x 1.500 x 1.000 W
BEARING INNER RACE SET; MI-18-DS
TAPPING BASE BRACKET - 4TH POS
SPINDLE: QUILL

BRACKET 4TH POS TAPPING BASE
BRACKET CAP

FRONT EXTENSION BLOCK

REAR EXTENSION BLOCK

ADAPTER SLEEVE; SPEC

SPACING BLOCK

SHAFT LEVER LONG

SHAFT LEVER

CONNECTING LINK - SHORT
CONNECTING LINK

CONNECTING LINK - EXT BED



1373-7
1373-8
1373-9
1373-HD-SA
1373-SA
13-74
1374-1
1374-1-2
1374-17
1374-17-1
1374-18
1374-2
1374-27
1374-3
1374-4
1374-5
1374-6
1374-6-1
1374-6-L
1374-7
1374-8
1374-9
1374-SA
13-75
13-76
13-77
13-78
13-78-1
13-79-D
13-79-DP
13-8
13-80
1380-1
1380-2
1380-24
1380-25
1380-3
1380-4
1380-4-4

BRACKET CAP LEVER

GEAR SEGMENT

TAPPING SPINDLE

H.D. CROSS TAP ATT - 4TH POS

REG CROSS TAP ATT - 4TH POS
BEARING EW 1-1/8

CROSS DRILL BRACKET - 4TH POS
CHUCK OPENING BRACKET BASE

PLATE

PLATE

STUD

INTERMEDIATE LEVER

SPRING

DRILL BUSHING HOLDER

DRILL SPINDLE

LOWER SHAFT - LONG

CONNECTING LINK - REG BED

LINK CONN REG BED BENT

LINK CONN EXT BED

CROSS DRILL SPINDLE ADAPTOR
CROSS DRILL SPINDLE ADAPTOR
SPINDLE ADAPTER CR DRILL; SPEC
CROSS DRILL ATTACHMENT - 4TH POS
BEARING MR-1651

BEARING AJT-29439

BEARING 202-HDL (set of two)
BEARING 15-YO-1

BEARING: TNB SET 1.500 x 2.187 x .201
BEARING DAVENPORT (Replaces 13-79-S)
BEARING - PLASTIC CAGE DAVENPORT
BEARING MRC-201-SF

BEARING: 2.00 OD .984 ID .588 W -2 Seals
CLUTCH LEFT END 4T - 1.656 HOLE
CLUTCH GEAR 4T 1.656 BORE

SPEC SPRING COLLAR-REVINLOC REG SLOTTER
REVINLOC SPRING

CLUTCH RIGHT END 4T 1-21/32 HOLE
YOKE ROD

YOKE ROD



1380-5
1380-5-2
1380-5-3
1380-6
1380-6-2
1380-6-3
1380-8
1380-8-1
1380-CU-4-13
1380-CU-4-16
1380-SA-4-13
1380-SA-4-16
1380-SA-6-13
1380-SA-6-16
13-81
1381-2-10
1381-38
1381-38-SA-6-3
1381-7-1
1381-CU-6-13
1381-CU-6-16
1382-15
1382-8
1383-100
1383-101
1383-102
1383-103
1383-104
1383-105
1383-108
1383-109
1383-110
1383-111
1383-112
1383-114
1383-13
1383-186
1383-19
1383-2

REVINLOC CLUTCH YOKE
REVINLOC CLUTCH YOKE
REVINLOC CLUTCH YOKE

YOKE ROD SPRING

YOKE ROD SPRING

YOKE ROD SPRING

YOKE ROD COLLAR - SMALL

YOKE ROD COLLAR

4T REVINLOC CLUTCH UNIT 1-3/8
4T REVINLOC CLUTCH UNIT 1-21/3
REVINLOC ATT, 4T, 1-3/8 HOLE
REVINLOC ATT, 4T, 1-21/32 HOLE
REVINLOC ATT, 6T, 1-3/8 HOLE
REVINLOC ATT, 6T, 1-21/32 HOLE
BEARING

CLUTCH GEAR 6T X 1.65 REVINLOC 6 TEETH
SLEEVE GEAR

REVINLOC ATT 6T -BEARING STYLE -3RD POS
COLLAR BRAKE

6T REVINLOC CLUTCH UNIT 1-3/8
6T REVINLOC CLUTCH UNIT 1-21/32
INNER GEAR PIN

ARBOR BOLT NUT - L.H.

SAW ARM; SPEC

TOOL ARM STUD

DRIVE SHAFT; SPEC

DRIVE SHAFT GEAR 28T; SPEC
HOUSING - UPPER BEARING
BEARING HOUSING INTERM; SPEC
SAW ARM COVER; SPEC

RETAINER - LEFT

PLATE - RIGHT

PLATE - LEFT

RETAINER - RIGHT

PIN CLAMP

STUD END; SPEC

GUARD

SAW ARM IDLER GEAR 68T
BLOCK- RT



1383-20 SAW ARBOR GEAR 31T

1383-21 SAW ARBOR; RH

1383-22 Bushing, Saw

1383-24 LINK END

1383-25 PIN; IDLER GEAR SPEC
1383-27 SUPPORT ANGLE

1383-28 MOTOR SUPPORT BAR; SPEC
1383-3 BLOCK- LT

1383-57 PLATE MOTOR

1383-58-1 SAW GUARD

13-84 BEARING: NEEDLE ROLLER & CAGE ASSEMBLY
13-85 BEARING

13-86 BEARING

13-89 BEARING

1389-1-1 SUPPORT SWITCH

1389-15-5 LATCH

1389-7 SAFETY STRAP

1389-8 LATCH SUPPORT

1389-9 LATCH

1389-9-1 LATCH

1389-9-1-SA STOCK DEPLETION SENSOR
13-9 BEARING

1390-1 BRACKET - STRADDLE MILL
1390-117-4 IDLER SHAFT GEAR
1390-117-SA CHANGE GEAR ARRANGEMENT
1390-15 IDLER GEAR 32T

1390-16 IDLER GEAR 32T - LONG
1390-17 IDLER GEAR PIN

1390-18 IDLER GEAR 28T

1390-19 IDLER GEAR PIN W/HOLES
1390-2 DOVETAIL BASE (MALE)
1390-2,3 STRA MILL BASE/SLIDE SCRAPED
1390-20 CUTTER ARM BOLT

1390-21 CUTTER ARM PIVOTS
1390-22 PLUG

1390-24 ARBOR BOLT - R.H.
1390-24-RX ARBOR BOLT - RH LONG
1390-25 ARBOR BOLT - L.H.

1390-25-LX ARBOR BOLT - L.H. LONG



1390-27
1390-3
1390-33-K
1390-34
1390-35
1390-36
1390-37
1390-38
1390-39
1390-3W
1390-40
1390-41,42
1390-44
1390-44-14-B
1390-45
1390-46
1390-49
1390-50
1390-50-SA
1390-51
1390-52
1390-60
13-94
1395-12
13-99-1
13-99-3
13-JB-25
1414-51
1414-62
1414-64-1
1414-67
1414-68
1419-11
1419-12
1419-13
1419-16
1419-16-2
1419-18
1419-19

WASHER - C

SLIDE (2 PC INCLUDES GIB )
UNIVERSAL JOINT KEY

UNIVERSAL JOINT DRIVER
UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT

KEY DOVETAIL - SMALL

KEY DOVETAIL - LARGE

DRIVE GEAR 18T

ADJUSTING SCREW

WASHER

ADJUSTING SCREW PLATE
CUTTER ARM PLATES, MADE IN SET ARM PLATES
CUTTER ARBOR GEAR for 1/4 W CUTTER
CUTTER ARBOR GEAR BLANK
SPACER

SPACER SHIELD, CUTTER

SCREW WASHER

MOTOR MOUNTING BAR - UPPER
ATT, POS 4 STR MILL RG BED 1800 RPM .75H
MOTOR MOUNTING BAR - LOWER
PIN

X-MACH; 834-A-12-20 SCREW
BEARING

BLOCK, TAPPING HEAD

THRUST WASHER (.03 W.)
THRUST WASHER (.09 W.)
JOURNAL BEARING

LEVER

PLUNGER SLEEVE

PLUNGER STUD NUT

SPACER PLATE - FRONT

SPACER PLATE - REAR

NUT

RETAINER BEARING

PLATE

ARBOR CUTTER

EXT ARBOR CUTTER

SHAFT

GEAR 30T



1419-20 SPACER

1419-21 CAP

1419-22 GEAR 21T

1419-23 CONE POINT SCREW

1419-24 STOP BLOCK

1419-25 GIB

1419-26 SHAFT

1419-41 PIN

1419-5 SLIDE BASE

1419-6 & 7 CROSS SLIDE

1419-8 GEAR 30T

1419-9 ADAPTOR

1421-1 SLIDE, 4TH POS THD ROLL
1421-10 SLIDE BASE

1421-11 STOP BLOCK

1421-12 SLIDE RETURN STUD

1421-13 YOKE SLIDE

1421-14 CONNECTING LINK

1421-15 DRIVEN GEAR 24T - INTERNAL
1421-16 DRIVEN GEAR 24T - EXTERNAL
1421-17 RETAINER SPRING

1421-18 ADJUSTING COLLAR

1421-19 IDLER GEAR 48T

1421-1-SA THREAD ROLL SLIDE & BASE ASSEM
1421-2 FULCRUM

1421-20 GEAR, THREAD ROLL 24T
1421-21 EXTERNAL GEAR BUSHING
1421-22 GUIDE ROLL

1421-23 CARBIDE ROLL PIN

1421-24 PLUG

1421-25-SA THREAD ROLL ATTACHMENT 1" WIDE - 4TH POS
1421-26 LINK PIN - LONG

1421-27 TIMING SPRING

1421-28 SQUARE GROUND SPRING
1421-29 LINK PIN - END

1421-3 FULCRUM SLEEVE - LOWER
1421-30 PIN - LONG

1421-31 PIN - SHORT

1421-3-1 FULCRUM SLEEVE - UPPER



1421-32 ADJUSTING COLLAR PIN

1421-33 TIMING SPRING BUSHING
1421-4 THRUST GEAR PIN
1421-5 ROLL ARM - FRONT
1421-5-G GEAR COVERS

1421-6 ROLL ARM - REAR
1421-7 FULCRUM PLATE
1421-SA THREAD ROLL ATTACHMENT - 4TH POS
1422-17 SPACER

1422-2 SHAFT

1422-25 GUARD

1422-3 GEAR

1422-5 SPACER

1422-7 SHAFT

1422-9 ROLL

1423-104 BRAKE SHOE

1428-10 SPINDLE DRIVE GEAR 36T, 16P
1428-11 DRILL SPINDLE; SPEC
1428-12 BRKT BUSHING-LARGE
1428-13 MITER GEAR COVER
1428-14 PLUG

1428-15 BEARING HOUSING PIN
1428-17 SPINDLE LEVER PIN
1428-18 SPEC SHAFT DRIVE
1428-20 LEVER

1428-21 SHAFT - SHORT
1428-22 SECTOR

1428-24 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT
1428-25 GUARD

1428-3 SPEC GEAR COVER
1428-4 ROD LEVER

1428-5 LEVER SPINDLE

1428-7 BEARING SPACER
1428-8 BEARING SLEEVE
1428-9 SPINDLE GEAR

1429-11 GUARD

1429-12 PULLEY

1429-12-18 PULLEY - 18T

1429-15 LEVER



1429-16
1429-4
1429-7
14-3
143010-10
1431-1
1431-2
1431-3
1431-4
1431-5
1431-5-1
1431-5-2
1431-5-3
1431-5-4
1431-6
1431-7
1431-9
1431-SA
1431-SA-BZ
1439-1
1439-SA
1440-SA
1443-1
1443-1-SA
1443-2
1443-2-1
1443-3
1443-3L
1443-4
1443-SA
1444-1
1444-10
1444-12
1444-13
1444-15
1444-17
1444-2
1444-23
1444-24

PIN; SPEC SPINDLE LEVER
LEVER SHAFT - LONG
LINK; SPEC CONNECTING
STEEL BALLS 3/16 DIA
Adjustment Screw

TOOL ARM

SWING STOP LEVER
FULCRUM

SHAFT LEVER

PUSH ROD FOR SPRING
END ROD

SPRING

PUSH SPRING ROD BLOCK
BLOCK PIN

SWING LEVER WASHER
CONNECTING LINK

STOP PLATE

THREAD ROLLING ATTACHMENT - 3RD POS

ATT 3RD POS THREAD ROLL (BRZ)
ROD CONNECTING

CROSS DRILL ATT - 3RD POS
CROSS DRILL ATTACHMENT - 4TH POS
LEVER

CHUCK OPENING ATT - 4TH POS
SHAFT LEVER

LEVER SHAFT

LINK CONNECTING; REG BED; SPEC
LINK CONNECTING; EXTENDED
PLATE CHUCK OPENING LEVER
CHUCK OPENING ATT - 4TH POS
BRACKET

SLEEVE

IDLER SHAFT

SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

GUARD

GUARD

GUARD



1444-26
1444-27
1444-28
1444-29
1444-3
1444-30
1444-32
1444-33
1444-35
1444-36
1444-36-L
1444-37
1444-38
1444-39
1444-4
1444-40
1444-41
1444-42
1444-43
1444-44
1444-45
1444-46
1444-47
1444-48
1444-49
1444-5
1444-50
1444-51
1444-52
1444-53
1444-6
1444-7
1444-8
1444-SA
1444-SB-SAC
1448-1
1448-12
1448-13
1448-14

SPACER

WASHER; SPEC

IDLER GEAR 24T
COMPOUND GEAR 30/60
GEAR ARM

GUARD

SLEEVE; SPEC

SLEEVE

KEY

CONNECTING LINK

LINK CONNECTING

BLOCK

SHAFT

RING GEAR - PINION DRIVER
IDLER ARM

GEAR, IDLER 24T

GEAR, IDLER 24T

SLEEVE

SPACER

SPACER; SPEC

SPACER

SPACER

PULLEY - TIMING BELT - 20T
PULLEY - TIMING BELT - 16T
PULLEY - TIMING BELT - 24T
IDLER STUD - SHORT
PULLEY - TIMING BELT - 14T
SHAFT

ROLL IDLER

SHAFT

IDLER STUD

SPACER IDLER GEAR STUD
WASHER

FLAT GENERATING ATTACHMENT
FLAT GEN SLI & BASE / BELT
LEVER, 2ND POS THD ROLL; SPEC
BLOCK, STOP

PUSH ROD LINK; SPEC
SPRINGS



1448-16

1448-17 SPACER; SPEC

1448-18 PIN; SPEC

1448-2 SF CROSS SLIDE

1448-20 FULCRUM

1448-22 PIN

1482-15 PIN

160001QR Quick Release Roll Arm Bracket (SA)
160070-M Plunger & Collar Only for #112-20
160071QR Quick Release Roll Arm Bracket (SA1)
160151QR Quick Release Roll Arm Bracket (SA3)
1605-SA PNEUMATIC COLLET CHUCKING - MODEL B
1608-10-SA 2:1 TOOL SPIN CAM LEVER ASSEM 1ST OR 2ND
160911QR Quick Release Double Power Pack Assembly
1615-1 HEAD COUNTERSINK

1615-10 PINION THRUST BUSHING

1615-12-L FORK SEGMENT - LEFT

1615-12-R FORK SEGMENT - RIGHT

1615-13 FORK SHAFT

1615-14 BRONZE SHOE

1615-15 BUSHING FORK SHAFT

1615-16 BUSHING

1615-17 TOP PLATE

1615-18 SIDE PLATE

1615-19 OUTER ADJ SEGMENT

1615-19-L ADJ SEGMENT-OUTER; SPEC EXT BED
1615-2,3 SPIRAL BEVEL GEARS-LH & RH
1615-20 ADJ SEGMENT - INNER

1615-20-L ADJ SLEEVE, INNER; SPEC EXT BED
1615-21 SHAFT FEED

1615-21-L CO'SINK FEED SHAFT (EXT BED)
1615-22 SLIDE CHUCK GUIDE

1615-22-1 BLOCK INTERMEDIATE LEVER
1615-22-SA INSIDE CO'SINK FEED LEVER ATT
1615-23 LEVER FEED; SPEC

1615-24 FULCRUM; SPEC

1615-25 FEED LEVER BUSHING; SPEC
1615-26-F LINK CONNECTING-4TH POS; SPEC

1615-26-T

SPEC REAR CROSS SLIDE ROD

LINK CONNECTING-3RD POS; SPEC



1615-27
1615-28
1615-29
1615-29-L
1615-2-K
1615-32
1615-3-K
1615-4
1615-4-K
1615-5
1615-57
1615-6
1615-7
1615-8
1615-9
1615-SA
163810QR
163910QR
1642-1
1642-12
1642-13
1642-14
1642-15
1642-16
1642-18
1642-19
1642-2
1642-23
1642-24
1642-25
1642-3
1642-7
1642-8
1642-9-SA
1644-1
1644-10
1644-11
1644-12
1644-14

WASHER; SPEC

STUD LEVER; SPEC

LEVER INTERM

LEVER - EXT BED; SPEC

KEY

NUT STUD; SPEC

KEY

SPLINED HOUSING

SPLINE KEY

DRILL SPINDLE SLEEVE; SPEC
SHAFT, FEED LEVER; SPEC

DRILL SPINDLE

CENTER DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING
THRUST BEARING BUSHING
BUSHING, PINION

INSIDE CO'SINK ATT - REG BED
Conversion Kit: Dbl to Triple Power Pack
Quick Release Triple Power Pack Assembly
BRACKET FLAT GEN. ATTACHMENT
SPEC CHANGE GEAR SHAFT
SPACER BEARING

SPACER BEARING

BEARING HOUSING

CHANGE GEAR COVER

SPEC INBOARD BEARING BLOCK
U-JOINT LINK

COMPOUND GEAR 30/60

SPEC OIL SEAL

BRACKET GUARD
SHAFT-UNIVERSAL SHAFT
OUTBOARD GEAR 36T

COLLAR DRIVE SHAFT LOCKING
DRIVE SHAFT

ATT COMPOUND GEAR HOUSING
BRACKET MOUNTING

LEVER FULCRUM - 2 PER
BRACKET SPRING

ROD CONNECTING

GUARD GIB



1644-2
1644-3
1644-3,4
1644-4
1644-5
1644-6
1644-7
1644-8
1644-9
1644-SA
1645-1
1645-7-1
1645-7-1-SA
1645-7-2
1645-7-4
1645-8-SA
1645-9
1645-9-SA
165032QR
1807-2
1807-3
184-3-S
184-4

189 ER-01
189 ER-02
190 ER-01
190 ER-02
190 ER-04
190 ER-05
191 ER-01
2042-31-114
2042-31-138
2042-47
2042-47-1
207-1
2075-2
207-S
207-SA
208 EK

LEVER 3RD POS. CROSS SLIDE

DOVETAIL BASE

DOVETAIL BASE/SLIDE SCRAPED
DOVETAIL SLIDE

SLIDE ROLL PIN

SLIDE ROLL

CLEVIS

LEVER FULCRUM

BRACKET MOUNTING

ATT 3RD POS CROSS SLIDE

PLATE MOUNTING

WINDOW CAM

CYCLE SWITCH & CAM KIT

LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
TRIP DOG

BURR SPINDLE SENS MECH-3RD POS
STOP PLATE

BURR SPINDLE SENS MECH-5TH POS
Quick Release Roll Arm Yoke (OB)

FLAT CO'SINK DRILL - 3/8 - LH

TWIST CO'SINK DRILL - 3/8 -LH

WORK TRAY SCREEN

WORK TRAY COMPLETE

189 End Rolling Attachment-5/8" Shank
189 End Rolling Attachment - 3/4" Shank
End Rolling Attachment (.750 Dia Shank)
End Rolling Attachmt (.750 Dia)

End Rolling Attach (.866 Dia/22MM Shank)
End Rolling Attach (.984 Dia/25MM Shank)
191 End Rolling Attachment 1" shank
MOTOR PINION 31T 1.250 HOLE
MOTOR PINION 31T 1.375 HOLE

LINK CHAIN,1/2P x 2 x 77

LINK SET KIT, SILENT CHAIN

TOP STRAINER

REAR BOX KEY - TOOL SPINDLE
STRAINER SCREEN

STRAINER SCREEN ASSY

ERICKSON TOOL HOLDER



2098-23-SA
2098-2-S
2098-34-FS-SA
2098-34-SA
2098-34-SP-SA
2098-34-T-SA
2098-4-S
2098-MH-100-SA
2098-SA
209-NP
2102-131
2102-133-1
2102-13-SA
2102-34-FS-SA
2102-34-SA
2102-34-SP-SA
2102-34-T-SA
2102-MH-100-SA
2102-SA
2108-S
2108-W
2109-14
2109-14-2
2183-14-14.75
2183-14-20
2183-14-24
2183-14-30
2183-14-34
2186-SA
2218-1

2219-A
2219-H

229 EK
2296-31
234020-52
234020-54
234020-56
2446-100
2446-100-CK

SPINDLE W / NEEDLE BEARINGS

WORK SPINDLE SPACER

REG WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG FAST START
REG WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG STD BORE
REG WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG SPEC BORE
REG WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG STD BOR THD
SPRING

REG WK SPIN / STD TWO PIECE FRT BOX SET
REGULAR WORK SPINDLE & REPLACEMENT BRG
NOSE PIECE

WASHER

CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT; SPEC

OUTER SPINDLE - NEEDLE BEARING, O/S

0O/S WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG FAST START
0O/S WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG STD BORE
0O/S WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG SPEC BORE
0O/S WK SPIN / ONE PC FRT BRG STD BOR THD
0O/S WK SPIN / STD TWO PIECE FRT BOX SET
0O/S WORK SPINDLE & REPLACEMENT BEARING
FEED TUBE SLEEVE - OVERSIZE

FEED TUBE WASHER - OVERSIZE

LEFT END FEED FINGER

PAD PINS

COLLAR SCREW; 3/8-16 X 59/64

COLLAR SCREW; 3/8-16 X 1-1/4

COLLAR SCREW; 3/8-16 X 1-1/2

COLLAR SCREW; 3/8-16 X 1-7/8

COLLAR SCREW; 3/8-16 X 2-1/8

TOOL POST

WASHER

CHUCK LEVER - TAPERED HOLE

CHUCK LEVER - STRAIGHT HOLE CHUCK LEVER
HOLDER ERICKSON TOOL

BUSHING - SMALL; SPEC

Chain: Roller, .1475P x 52 Links

Chain: Roller, .1475P x 54 Links

Chain: Roller, .1475P x 56 Links

LUBE PUMP/MOTOR UNIT

LUBE PUMP/MOTOR UNIT-CONV KIT BASIC PRTS



2446-100-M
2446-100-M1
2446-100-M2
2446-101
2446-102
2446-103
2446-105
2446-119
2446-120
2446-121
2446-13
2446-19
2446-32
2446-33
2446-34
2446-35
2446-36
2446-70
2446-71
2446-72
2446-72-SA
2446-74
2446-74-K
2446-75-SA
2446-75-SA1
2446-76
2446-76-2
2446-80
2446-81
2446-82
2446-83
2446-84
2446-85
2446-86
2446-87
2446-88
2446-89
2446-89-1
2446-90

LUBE MOTOR - REPLACEMENT
LUBE MOTOR HI TEMP CAPACITOR
LUBE MOTOR - SERVO MACH
LEVEL SWITCH

PRESSURE SWITCH

CHECK VALVE ASSEM - 1/2"

LUBE LINE INSERT

Bijur Lube Pump Site Glass

Bijur Hex Jamb Nut

Bijur Pressure Gauge (0-100psi)
ELBOW FITTING

OIL TUBING SUPPORT FITTING
COMPRESSION SLEEVE
COMPRESSION NUT FITTING
BUSHING

PLUG

STRAIGHT ADAPTER FITTING
COMPRESSION SLEEVE

LUBE PUMP (V BELT DRIVN)

LUBE RESERVOIR (6 PINT)

LUBE PUMP & RESERVOIR

FILTER DISC - 3-1/4 DIA

FILTER KIT FOR MECHANICAL LUBE PUMP
BIJUR FITTING ATTACHMENT-FLOOR STK
BIJUR FITTING PKG - SINGLE PRESSURE
LUBE PUMP GUN WITH TIP

OIL GUN NOZZLE

L/P CONTROL UNIT #3/0

L/P CONTROL UNIT #4/0

L/P CONTROL UNIT #5/0

L/P CONTROL UNIT #00

L/P CONTROL UNIT #1

L/P CONTROL UNIT #2

L/P CONTROL UNIT #3

L/P CONTROL UNIT #4

L/P CONTROL UNIT #0

H/P METER UNIT #0

H/P METER UNIT #1

H/P METER UNIT #2



2446-91-12
2446-91-7
2446-92-12
2446-92-12-D
2446-92-3
2446-92-4
2446-92-4-S
2446-92-4-SB

2446-92-4-SSA

2446-92-5
2446-92-6
2446-92-7
2446-92-8
2446-93
2446-93-FE
2446-94
2446-95
2446-95-1
2446-96
2446-96-1
2446-97
2446-98-LPF
2446-98-LPJ
2446-99-HPF
2446-99-HPJ
2447-1
2447-1B
2447-1-0S
2485-3
2485-4
2485-5
2485-6
2486-1
2486-2
2486-2-P
2486-2P-1
2486-2-SA
2486-4
2488-2

12" FLEX LUBE HOSE

7" FLEX LUBE HOSE

12-WAY JUNCTION SINGLE

12-WAY JUNCTION DOUBLE

3-WAY JUNCTION

4-WAY JUNCTION SINGLE

4-WAY JUNCTION BAR

LUBE MANIFOLD BRACKET

4-WAY JUNCTION BAR ASSEM

5-WAY JUNCTION SINGLE

6-WAY JUNCTION SINGLE

7-WAY JUNCTION SINGLE

8-WAY JUNCTION SINGLE

FILTER ASSEM W/ ELEMENT

SPARE LUBE FILTER ELEMENT
PRESSURE GAGE (0-60 psi)

PRESS GAGE (0-200 PSI)

PRESS GAGE (0-200 PSI)

PRESS GAGE (0-100 PSI)

PRESS GAGE (0-100 PSI)

TUBING CLIP SINGLE

L/P FEED LINE Z/P .046 ID 50' COIL / FT
L/P JUNC LINE Z/P .106 ID 12' COIL / FT
H/P FEED LINE .046 ID; 50' COIL / FT
H/P JUNC LINE .106 ID 12' COIL / FT
C.I.REPAIR RINGS, ONE SET (2 full rings)
1 SET CAST IRON BANDS - STATIONARY HEAD
C.I. REPAIR RINGS - OVERSIZE

FORK CLUTCH

ROLL - SPINDLE STOPPING CLUTCH
ROLL STUD - SPINDLE STOPPING CLUTCH
ROLL SPACER - SPINDLE STOPPING CLUTCH
CLUTCH BODY SCREW

CLUTCH BODY

CLUTCH BODY PIN

PIN, MODIFIED

SPINDLE STOPPING CLUTCH UNIT
CLUTCH BODY NUT

THRUST WASHER - SMALL



2488-3
2489-1
2489-R
2490-5
2493-1
2493-2
2494-1
2494-2
2496-3-43
2496-40-SA
2496-41
2496-42
2496-43
2496-44-1
2496-44-2
2496-45
2496-4-6-1
2496-48
2496-54
2496-57-SA
2498-4
2498-6
2503-1
2503-2
2504-SA
2505-SA
2527-10
2527-16
2527-16-L
2527-2
2527-44
2527-5
2527-SA
2700-4-SA
2710-2
2710-SA
27141
2714-11
2714-14

THRUST WASHER - LARGE
CLUTCH - HP BRAKE STYLE
CLUTCH - REPAIR

Clutch Gear

CLUTCH RING

CLUTCH RING - HP BRAKE STYLE
SPRING - HEAVY DUTY

SPRING, MODIFIED

CAM SHAFT WASHER

SPINDLE STOPPING BRAKE

CAM LEVER

BRAKE LEVER

FULCRUM

BRAKE SHOE

BRAKE SHOE

CAM LEVER LINK

SPACER, FULCRUM CLUTCH
SUPPORT

SPRING ANCHOR

SPINDLE STOPPING ATT
SPINDLE STOPPING CAM - C/D POS
SPINDLE STOPPING CAM - C POS
BACK REST ROLL PIN

ROLL PIN

BACK REST HOLDER - RIGHT
BACK REST HOLDER - LEFT
SELF-OPEN DIE YOKE

YOKE STUD

YOKE STUD - LONG

BRACKET SELF-OPENING DIE
SELF OPENING DIE YOKE; SPEC
ROD; STOP COLLAR

DIE OPEN/CLOSE STUD ASSY NO YOKE
SPECIAL BOX TOOL HOLDER
BACK REST

DRILL HOLDER w/V-BACK REST
BODY

Drill Holder - QCT

ER25 Drill Holder - QCT



2714-15
2714-1-R
2714-1R-SA
2714-ER-QCT
2714-QCT
2714-QCT-1468
2714-QCT-2093
2714-QCTA-1468
2714-QCTA-2093
2714-SA
2715-14
2715-15
2715-19
2715-20
2715-ER32-QCT
2715-ER40-QCT
2715-ER-QCT
2716-1

2716-14
2716-15
2716-ER-QCT
2716-SA
2717-15
2717-15-S1
2717-16
2717-17
2717-18
2717-18-2
2717-18-QCT
2717-18-S
2717-18SPL
2717-21-SA
2717-31
2717-32
2717-QCT
2717-SA

2720-1

2720-4

2720-SA

ER25 Collet Nut - QCT

BACK REST PLATE

Drilling & Chamfering Tool Holder

QCT ER25 Drill Holder

QCT Drill Holder

Drill Holder - QCT

Drill Holder - QCT

QCT Drill Holder

QCT Drill Holder

Drill Holder

ER20 Drill Holder - QCT

ER20 Collet Nut - QCT

ER32 Collet Nut - QCT

ER40 Collet Nut - QCT

QCT ER32 Drill Holder

QCT ER40 Drill Holder

QCT ER20 Drill Holder

HOLDER

ER16 Drill Holder - QCT

ER16 Collet Nut - QCT

QCT ER16 Drill Holder

Stock Stop & Drill Holder Assembly
Adjustable Drill Holder - Front

ADJ DRILL HOLDER w/MOD FRONT PLATE
Adjustable Drill Holder - Back
CLAMPING STUD

HOLDER SHANK

Holder Shank - Oversize (+.002)
HOLDER SHANK For 2763-10-SA, QCT Tooling
HOLDER SHANK - SOLID

Holder Shank "Oversize"

MODIFIED ADJ DRILL HOLDER ASSEM
Adjustable Drill Holder Base/Shank-QCT
Adjustable Drill Holder Base-Plate-QCT
Adjustable Drill Holder - QCT
Adjustable Drill Holder
Body-Centering and Facing Tool

Stock Stop Plate

Centering & Facing Tool Holder



2726-11

2726-13

2726-14
2726-29-11-1500
2726-29-1-1500
2726-29-12-1500
2726-29-1500-0-SA
2726-29-1500-R-SA
2726-29-2-1500
2726-29-3
2726-29-4
2726-29-5
2726-29-6
2726-29-7
2726-29-8
2726-29-9-1500
2726-36-2
2726-36-3
2726-36-SA
2726-42-SA
2726-44-1
2726-44-2
2726-5

2726-50

2726-51

2726-7

2726-9

2726-0-1
2726-0-2
2726-0-SA
2726-R-1
2726-R-2
2726-R-3-10
2726-R-3-12
2726-R-3-14
2726-R-3-16
2726-R-3-2
2726-R-3-4
2726-R-3-5

Cutter Shank

Spring: Compression, .300 OD x .375
Fulcrum Lock Screw

CLAMP PLATE PIN, 1-1/2 W TOOL
BODY - TOP 1-1/2 W TOOL

ROLL PIN

SPEC SIZE TOOL HOLDER - O/S-1.500 W TOOL
SPEC SIZE TOOL HOLDER -REG- 1.500 W TOOL
BODY - BOTTOM 1-1/2 W TOOL
CLAMP PLATE; REGULAR

CLAMP PLATE - O/S

CLAMP SEAT; REGULAR

CLAMP SEAT - O/S

SWIVEL; REGULAR

SWIVEL - O/S

CUTTER SHANK 1-1/2 W TOOL
SPEC ROLL HOLDER

SHOE; SPEC

SPEC SIZE TOOL HOLDER - LG ST
SIZING TOOL HOLDER; SPEC
TOOL HOLDER; SPEC

ROLL HOLDER; SPEC

Roll Pin

Stud (5/16-18 to 5/16-24)
Adjusting Nut (5/16-32)

SHOE

SPRING PLUNGER

Roll Holder

Cutter Shank Holder

OVERSIZE SIZING TOOL HOLDER
Roll Holder

Cutter Shank Holder

2726-R-3 .625" plate

2726-R-3 .750" plate

2726-R-3 .875" plate

2726-R-3 1.000" plate

2726-R-3 .125" plate

2726-R-3 .250" plate

2726-R-3 .312" plate



2726-R-3-6
2726-R-3-7
2726-R-3-8
2726-R-4-12
2726-R-4-16
2726-R-4-4
2726-R-4-8
2726-R-5
2726-R-6
2726-R-7
2726-R-SA
2727-1
2727-2
2727-4
2727-SA
2729-1
2729-15
2729-1-SP
2729-25
2729-SA
2730-1
2730-2
2730-23-1
2730-23-2
2730-23-3
2730-23-5
2730-23-SA
2730-3
2730-4
2730-5
2730-6
2730-7
2730-8
2730-9
2730-SA
2736-1
2736-2
2736-SA
2737-1

2726-R-3 .375" plate

2726-R-3 .437" plate

2726-R-3 .500" plate

Fulcrum Plate (0.750)

Fulcrum Plate (1.000)

Fulcrum Plate (0.250)

Fulcrum Plate (0.500)

FULCRUM

Body

Plunger Spring

REGULAR SIZING TOOL HOLDER
THREAD ROLL HOLDER

THREAD ROLL HOLDER COVER
ROLL PIN

HOLDER, THREAD ROLL TOOL; SPEC
Knurl Holder

STRAIGHTENING ROLL

Knurl Holder - Special

Carbide Roll Pin

Knurl Holder, Bump .250 W. Knurl
Clamp Plate

Top-Knurl Arm

Top-Knurl Arm

Bottom-Knurl Arm

SPACER

Carbide Roll Pin

Knurl Tool Holder - Wide Oversize
Bottom-Knurl Arm

KNURL PIN

Carbide Roll Pin

KNURL ARM BUSHING

ROCKER

ADJUSTING SCREW NUT

SPRING PLUNGER

Knurl Tool Holder - Double
CUTTER STUD

CLAMP SHOE

POINT TOOL W/ROLLER BACK REST
CUTTER STUD; SPEC



2737-2
2737-4
2737-SA
2738-1
2738-1-SA
2738-2
2738-3
2744-1-SA
2747-10
2747-10-3C
2747-116-001
2747-116-002
2747-116-003
2747-116-SA
2747-17-1
2747-17-5
2747-17-SA
2750-10-SA
2763-10-2-M
2763-10-SA
2763-10-SA1
2768-1
2768-2
2768-SA
2768T-1
2768T-2
2768-T-SA
2784-10
2784-10-F
2784-4
2784-4-SA
2784-5
2784-5-SA
2784-9
2785-1
2785-1-DAV
2785-1-SA
2785-2
2785-2P

BACK REST

CLAMP SHOE

POINT TOOL W/V-BACK REST

TOOL POST

FRONT TOOL POST - STRAIGHT TOOL
ADJUSTING WEDGE

ADJUSTING SCREW

REAR TOOL POST - RECT TOOL
SPINDLE HEAD

SPRING

SPINDLE HEAD

SHANK

SPRING

Tap Holder

TAPPING SPINDLE NUT #1-E

SPRING REPLACEMENT

TAP HOLDER

BOX TOOL

Interim Stock Stop Plate for 2720 & 2763
Adjustable Drill & Facing Tool Holder
ADJ DR FACE STK STOP/CUCCHI LD
Bottom Plate

Top Plate

Rectangular Cut-Off Holder

Bottom Plate - "T" Blade Style

Top Plate - "T" Blade Style
Rectangular Cut-Off Holder for T-Blades
Roll Arm Adjusting Screw (24TPI)
Roll Arm Adjusting Screw (32TPI)
Roll Arm (Large)

ARM - .406 D ROLL (SET OF 2)

Roll Arm (Small)

ARM - .500 D ROLL (SET OF 2)

ROLL ARM BOLT

BOX TOOL BODY

BOX TOOL BODY (5/16-32)

Box Tool Assembly

Slide Block

STOCK STOP PLATE



2785-3 Slide Adjusting Screw

2785-31-1 SLIDE BLOCK

2785-31-2 STOCK STOP PLATE; SPEC
2785-31-3 TOOL ADJUST SCREW

2785-31-4 ROLL SUPPORT BLOCK
2785-31-5 ADJUSTING SCREW - ROLL BLOCK
2785-31-6 FILL PIECE

2785-31-7 SPECIAL ROLL PIN

2785-4 CLAMPING BOLT

2785-6 FILL PIECE

2785-8 SHOE (2 PER UNIT)

2791-1 LETTER HOLDER

2791-2 PIN

2791-3 SPRING

2791-4 PIN

2791-7 SLEEVE SPRING

2791-SA LETTER ROLL HOLDER
2791-SA-SP Letter Roll Holder - Special
2794-2 GAUGE BODY - LONG

2794-2-SA SETTING BLOCK GAGE ASSEM
2800-1 BODY FOR BOX TOOL

2800-SA TURN HOLDER W/BACK REST
2801-11 SPRING PLUNGER

2801-2 PUSHER SEAT

2801-3 RECESSING TOOL PUSHER
2801-5 SHANK

2801-5-SA RECESS TOOL HOLDER BODY ASSEM, NO PUSHER
2801-6 RECESS TOOL ARM (SWING ARM)
2801-7 STUD

2801-9 TOOL CLAMP BUSHING - SPECIAL
2801-SA RECESS TOOL HOLDER ASSY
2810-1 STOCK STOP HOLDER

2810-2 STOCK STOP PLATE

2810-22-SA SPEC STOCK STOP HOLDER
2810-4 HOLDER; SPEC STOCK STOP
2810-SA Stock Stop Assembly

2816-12 DRIVING PIN-O/S WRENCH
2816-3 KNURLED COLLAR

2816-41 BODY, WRENCH



2816-41-SA CHUCK WRENCH - REGULAR

2816-42 CHUCK WRENCH KEY
2816-43 PUSHER COLLAR

2816-44 WEDGE PIN

2816-45 WRENCH BODY

2816-45-SA CHUCK WRENCH - O/S
2816-45-SA-CBL CHUCK WRENCH ASSEM, OS; SPEC
2816-5 CHUCK WRENCH DRIVING PIN
2816-9 CHUCK WRENCH SPRING
2844-10 SPINDLE CLAMP RING; SPEC
2844-7 STUD WRENCH

2844-9 SPINDLE LOCATING WRENCH
2860-5-SA STOCK STOP CROSS SLIDE
2861-2 STOCK STOP PLATE

2861-3 CLAMP; SPEC

2861-SA BOX TOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY; SPEC
2862-10 BODY

2862-10-SA Adjustable Drill Holder
2862-11 Adjustable Drill Holder
2862-12 TOOL CLAMP

2862-13 Tool Clamp Nut

2903-22 THRD ROLL HOLDER- UPPER
2903-23 THRD ROLL HOLDER- LOWER
2903-24 BUSHING

2903-25 GEAR - LARGE - 48 TEETH
2903-26 GEAR - 22T

2903-27 LARGE SPACER

2903-28 SMALL SPACER

2903-29 THREAD ROLL STUD

2903-30 FULCRUM PIN

2903-31 ROCKER

2903-32 SPRING

2903-34 BEARING RETAINER PLATE
2903-36 THREADING TOOL COVER-SPEC
2903-38 ROLL STUD NUT

2903-42 FULCRUM

2903-43 THREAD ROLL STUDS

2903-44 BUSHING

2903-45 BLOCK



2903-68
2903-69
2903-72
2904-10
2904-10-L-SA
2904-10-SA
2904-11
2904-12
2910-43-SA
2910-5
2910-50-1-SA
2910-55-SA
2910-5-P
2910-5-SA
2910-6
2955-6-SA
2955-7
2961-7
2994-1
2994-2
2994-SA
300 SERIES
3005-6
301-1-R
301-1R-LN
301-1-R-NP
3040-1
3040-2
3040-3
3040-4
3040-SA
3042-3
3056-16
3060-1
3060-10
3060-10-QCT
3060-10-SA
3060-2
3060-3

GEAR - SHORT

LONG FULCRUM

WASHER

STOCK STOP BODY ONLY

SPEC STOCK STOP HOLDER-EXT BED
STOCK STOP ASSY

SHANK

PLATE

SPECIAL THREAD ROLL HOLDER
THREAD ROLL HOLDER

SPEC 5TH POS STAMP HOLDER
SPEC STAMP ROLL HOLDER ASSEM
ROLL PIN

SPECIAL THREAD ROLL HOLDER
BACK PLATE

SPEC FLOATING HOLDER
SHANK

ROLL PIN; SPEC

STOP PLATE

FRONT TOOL ARM PLATE

DEAD STOP, 5TH POS

300 SERIES COLLET

ADJ SCREW, WEDGE

ERICKSON TOOL HOLDER
ERICKSON LOCKNUT

ERICKSON NOSE PIECE HOLDER
HOLDER; SPEC CIRC CUTOFF TOOL
TOOL CLAMP

TOOL CLAMP NUT

BLOCK; SPEC TOOL ARM
HOLDER; SPEC CIRCULAR TOOL
PIN; THREAD ROLL

KNURL HOLDER

1st Pos. Dovetail Tool holder Body 10 deg

10 Deg - Dovetail Tool Holder Body

1st Pos Dovetail Tool Holder 10 Deg QCT
1st Position Dovetail Tool Holder 10 Deg

Rising Block
Clamp



3060-32
3060-33
3060-34
3060-41
3060-43
3060-44
3060-45
3060-46
3060-5
3060-5-QCT
3060-5-SA
3060-6
3060-7
3060-8
3060-SA
3089-1-SA
3089-2-SA
3092-10
3092-10-QCT
3092-10-SA
3092-34
3092-35
3092-37
3092-5
3092-5-QCT
3092-5-SA
3092-9-5M
3093-3
3096-1
3096-2
3096-3
3096-4
3096-5
3096-SA
309-NP
3103-4
3103-SA
3119-SA
3154-10

Form Tool Base Block (QCT) - 1st Pos
Dovetail Tool Block 5 Deg (QCT)
Dovetail Tool Block 10 Deg (QCT)
Locking Gib

Taper Adjustment Screw

Bolt: Hex, 1/4-28 x 1.75

Screw: LHCS, 1/4-28 x .750

Locking Gib

1st Pos Dovetail Tool holder Body 5 deg
1st Pos Dovetail Tool Holder 5 Deg QCT
1st Position Dovetail Tool Holder 5 Deg
RISING BLOCK

Taper Adjustment Screw

Clamp (Straight)

1st Position Dovetail Tool Holder 10 deg
ADJ BROACH HOLDER

SPEC ADJ BROACH HOLDER COMP
BODY - 10 DEGREE

2nd Pos Dovetail Tool Holder 10 Deg QCT
DOVETAIL FORM TOOL HOLDER 10DG
QCT 2nd Pos Dovetail Tool Block (10 Deg)
Tool Stop Plate (5 Deg)

Tool Stop Plate (10 Deg)

2nd Pos. Dovetail Tool holder Body 5 deg
2nd Pos Dovetail Tool Holder 5 Deg QCT
2nd Pos Dovetail Tool Holder - 5 Deg
RISING BLOCK

ECCENTRIC PIN

Housing - Self Centering Tool Holder
Body - Self Centering Tool Holder

Pin - Self Centering Tool Holder

Spring: Compression, .181 Dia x .315 Ig
Spring: Compression, .250 Dia x .380
Self Centering Tool Holder

ERICKSON NSPCE FOR 309 HOLDER
PLATE

HOLDER; SPEC BOX TOOL (BEARING)
TOOL SPINDLE EXTENSION

T-BOLT



3154-11
3154-12
3154-13
3154-14
3154-15
3154-16
3154-17
3154-18
3154-18-SA
3154-4
3154-5
3154-6
3154-6-2-1
3154-7
3154-8
3154-8-SA
3154-9
3164-10-SA
3264-1
3264-2
3264-20-2
3264-20-3
3264-20-4
3264-20-5
3264-20-6
3264-20-7
3264-20-SA
3264-3
3264-3-SA
3264-6
3289-1-SA
329 EK
335-1
335-25
335-32
335-34
335-0.5.
335-SBA
335-U

KEY

SPRING C0300-045-1000M COMPRESSION SP
HEX NUT

ADJUSTING SCREW

DOG SCREW

PLUG

ROLL PIN

ADAPTER BLOCK

MOUNTING BLOCK; 3RD & 4TH POS SLIDE
TOOL CLAMP

TOOL CLAMP

Roll Block

CENTER ROLL BLOCK - MODIFIED
CLAMPING STUD

ANGLE BLOCK

MOUNTING BLOCK; 2ND OR 3RD POS
ADJUSTING SCREW

TURNING HOLDER

SKIVE TOOL BODY

DOVETAIL MOUNT

SKIVE TOOL DOVETAIL MOUNT

ADJ SCREW

ADJUSTING PLUG

SPRING

TOOL CLAMP

BRASS GUIDE BUSHING

SKIVE TOOL HOLDER

ANGLE BLOCK; SPEC

MOUNTING BLOCK-1ST POS; SPEC
ADJ SCREW SLEEVE

SPEC RECESS TOOL HOLDER
ERICKSON TOOL HOLDER

BOX FRONT-SPEC

SPINDLE FRONT BOX; SPEC

EXT FRONT BOX; REV SPINDLE
SPINDLE FRONT BOX ECCEN; SPEC
FRONT BOX - OLD STYLE

FRONT BOX PICK OFF SPINDLE (BRZ)
QUICK CHANGE OUTER SLEEVE, TOOL SPINDLES



335-UB-1125 UNIV FRONT BRG, 1.125 SPIN

335-UB-1375 UNIV FRONT BRG, STD SPIN
335-UB-1656 UNIV FRONT BRG, O/S SPIN

335-u-sa QUICK CHANGE T/S FRONT BRG KIT
335-U-SA-1125 UNIV FRONT BRG SLEEVE with 1.125 Brg
335-U-SA-1375 UNIV FRONT BRG SLEEVE with 1.375 Brg
335-U-SA-1656 UNIV FRONT BRG SLEEVE with 1.656 Brg
337-8 SPECIAL FRONT BOX

337-8-4 EXT FRONT BOX

338 O.S. REAR BOX - O/S

338-9 BOX, REAR MODIFIED; SPEC

339-13 BOX, MODIFIED FRONT

339-14 FRONT BOX - CHUCKER

339-8 BOX, SPEC EXTENDED FRONT

34-27-6 LIMIT SWITCH, MINIATURE

34-29-3 FUSE, 30A, CLASS FRS

34-3-006 PB, CNT, 1INC W/BASE, ZB2

34-39-15 CABLE, PLUG FOR DECLUTCH/BRAKE
34-39-4 LUBE MOTOR CABLE - POWER

34-39-5 LUBE MOTOR CABLE - LIMIT

34-9 MOTOR 230/460V,10HP,1720 RPM
368-1 BUSHING - SMALL

368-2 BUSHING - LARGE

369-1 FEED TUBE WASHER - O/S

369-3 WASHER

369-4 WASHER

369-5 WASHER

3L250 V-BELT

446-1 FEED SLIDE, BALL BRG STYLE

446-10 BEARING SLEEVE

446-10-SA BALL BEARING FEED TUBE ASSY

446-7 FEED SLIDE - BEARING STYLE

446-7-1-SA OS CONVRSN KIT (no feed tube & hardware)
446-7-2-SA OS BAL BRG FD TUB ASSE (no brz slide)
446-7-SA OS BAL BRG FD TUB ASSE (complete)
446-8 FEED TUBE SLEEVE - OUTER

446-8-1 BALL BEARING FEED TUBE SPACER
446-8-2 BALL BEARING FEED TUBE WASHER

459-HS TOOL ARM SCREW - HEX



459-SA
470-11-SA
470-12
470-13-SA
470-5
470-7
48-F

49-F
4TB46
4TB60
4TB70
4TB74
4TB86
5011-4
5011-5-SA
5011-6
5011-7
5015-7
5015-8
5015-SA
5017-1
5017-1-K
5017-1-SA
5020-10-1-SA
5020-2
5020-20-SA
5020-2-SA
5069-1
5070-7
5072-30
5072-32
5072-33
5072-34
5072-8
5072-9
5080-10
5080-100
5080-101
5080-101-1

Front Tool Arm Assembly

STOP COLLAR - 1ST POS

SPRING

TOOL SPINDLE DEAD STOP

SPRING

LATCH PIN

UNION -3/8 X 1/4

ELBOW -3/8 X 1/4

4.6 DRIVE PULLEY

6.0 DRIVE PULLEY

7.0 DRIVE PULLEY

7.4 DRIVE PULLEY

8.6 DRIVE PULLEY

CAM SHAFT SUPPORT CAP - CENTER
REAR WORM SHAFT BEARING

CAM SHAFT SUPPORT CAP - LEFT
CAM SHAFT SUPPORT CAP - RIGHT
FEED SLIDE GUIDE PLATE - LEFT CHECK
FEED SLIDE GUIDE PLATE - RIGHT
FEED SLIDE GUIDE ROLLER ASSY
CHUCK OPEN LEVER W/KEY ASSY
LATCH KEY

CHUCK OPENING LEVER ASSEMBLY
ASSY - CYLINDER BRACKET

CHUCK SLIDE ROLLER OPENING GUIDE
ASSY - PNEUMATIC DE-LATCH - MB
CHUCK SLIDE ROLLER OPENING GUIDE
START CLUTCH BUSHING

BRAKE BUSHING - 4TH POS
ECCENTRIC ROD

SPLIT SLEEVE

COLLAR

TUBE CAP

THRUST NUT

THRUST COLLAR

HI-SPEED CLUTCH BUSHING

RISING BLOCK: FRONT TOOL POST
RISING BLOCK: REAR TOOL POST
BLOCK RR TOOL POST-SPEC RISING



5080-102-3
5080-102-3-1
5080-102-3G
5080-103
5080-105
5080-106
5080-108
5080-110-1
5080-1-108
5080-111
5080-1-111
5080-113
5080-114-1
5080-114-5
5080-115
5080-117
5080-119-1
5080-121-1
5080-122
5080-122-L
5080-125-1
5080-126
5080-126-15-SA
5080-126-18
5080-126-19
5080-127
5080-128
5080-129
5080-12-RB-1
5080-12-RB-1-1
5080-130
5080-131-1
5080-131-2
5080-131-3
5080-131-3-SA
5080-131-6
5080-131-7
5080-131-RK
5080-134

REAR CROSS SLIDE ROD

REAR CROSS SLIDE ROD

GUARD FOR 5080-102-3

REAR CROSS SLIDE PIN

DRIVING CLUTCH WASHER

DRIVING CLUTCH BKT/ARM BUSHING
BUSHING

DRIVING GEAR BUSHING

3RD Position Swing Arm for 108201 Block
IDLER GEAR STUD SPACER-SMALL

3RD Position Swing Arm for 111202 Block
IDLER GEAR STUD

CLUTCH ROLL

CLUTCH ROLL - O/S

CHANGE GEAR SPACER

HI-SPEED CLUTCH LEVER PIN

WORM SHAFT GEAR SPACER

WORM SHAFT BUSHING

IDLER SHAFT

IDLER SHAFT - LONG

END WORM SPACER - LONG

IDLER SHAFT DRIVE GEAR 60T

DRIVE GEAR ASSY

BUSHING

PIN SHEAR

IDLER SHAFT DRIVE GEAR 32T

IDLER GEAR - UPPER 30/60T

IDLER GEAR - LOWER 24/72T

BUSHING

BUSHING

ROLL CLUTCH SLEEVE

CLUTCH BODY GEAR 80T

WEAR PLATE FOR 5080-131-3 (Single Plate)
CLUTCH BODY - WITH WEAR PLATES
CLUTCH BODY- WEAR PLATE STYLE - COMPLETE
ROLLER CAGE

SPRING ROLLER GEAR

ROLL-AWAY CLUTCH REPAIR KIT

CAM LEVER SHAFT - 3RD/5TH POS



5080-134-1
5080-134-10
5080-135
5080-136-2
5080-137-SA
5080-138
5080-138-3
5080-139-1-A
5080-139-1-B
5080-139-1-B-L
5080-139-1-C
5080-139-1-L-SA
5080-139-1-SA
5080-139-2
5080-13-G
5080-13-P
5080-13-R-P
5080-140-2
5080-140-3
5080-141
5080-141-12
5080-142
5080-146
5080-146-2
5080-146-VG
5080-162-10
5080-165
5080-166-2
5080-166-3
5080-166-3-R032
5080-166-3-R063
5080-166-3-R125
5080-167
5080-168
5080-182
5080-183-1
5080-183-1N
5080-183-C
5080-184

CAM LEVER SHAFT 4.625 O.A.L.

SHAFT, CAM LEVER 2.593 O.A.L.

CAM LEVER SHAFT 2.218 O.A.L.

TIMING GEAR 24T

CHANGE GEAR BOX

CHANGE GEAR BOX COVER

CHANGE GEAR BOX COVER - SHORT

REAR WORM DRIVE SHAFT - 2PC - HEAD
REAR WORM DRIVE SHAFT - 2PC - TAIL

REAR WORM DRV SHAFT EXT BED - 2PC - TAIL
SPLIT COUPLING - 2PC REAR WORM DRI SHFT
REAR WORM DRV SHAFT EXT BED - 2PC ASMBLY
REAR WORM DRV SHAFT REG BED - 2PC ASMBLY
REAR WORM DRIVE SHAFT - SHORT
REVOLVING HEAD COVER - FRONT

TOOL ARM THRUST PLUG

BRONZE REPAIR PIN

END WORM DRIVE SHAFT - SHORT

END WORM DRIVE SHAFT SLEEVE

STARTING CLUTCH SHAFT

STARTING CLUTCH SHAFT-EXT BED

END WORM DRIVE SHAFT NUT

CAM LEVER HANDLE

CAM LEVER HANDLE

CAM LEVER HANDLE COVER

WORM WHEEL SPACER

CAM LEVER BRACKET BOLT

CHUCK/FEED CAM ROLL PIN NUT-LH
CHUCK / FEED CAM ROLL PIN- LEFT HAND
CHUCK/ FEED CAM ROLL PIN - LH (+.032)
CHUCK/ FEED CAM ROLL PIN - LH (+.063)
CHUCK/ FEED CAM ROLL PIN - LH (+.125)
DRIVING CLUTCH SLEEVE

QUICK INDEX GEAR NUT - RH

Link End

HAND WHEEL SHAFT

HAND WHEEL SHAFT NUT

HAND WHEEL SHAFT COLLAR

HS CLUTCH FORK LEVER STUD



5080-184-1
5080-185
5080-186
5080-187
5080-187-12
5080-187-12-1
5080-187-12-SA
5080-187-13
5080-187-47
5080-187-53
5080-187-54
5080-187-57
5080-187-57-SA
5080-187-58
5080-187-59
5080-187-S
5080-187-SA
5080-187-S-SA
5080-187-S-SAC
5080-188
5080-188-1
5080-189
5080-192
5080-194
5080-196
5080-196-RM
5080-1-SA
5080-201
5080-20-10
5080-202-1
5080-203-1
5080-207
5080-209-1
5080-2103
5080-2103-13
5080-2103-16
5080-2103-8
5080-2103-9
5080-2103-9-CBL

HS CLUTCH STUD NUT

HS CLUTCH FORK LEVER C-WASHER
HS CLUTCH FORK LEVER SLEEVE
BRAKE SHOE

BRAKE SHOE (3.747 Dia)

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

BRAKE ASSY - OLD STYLE

BRAKE DRUM

BRAKE DRUM

BRAKE CLEVIS - MALE BRAKE CLEVIS
BRAKE LEVER

BRAKE SHOE (4.060 Dia)

BRAKE ASSY - NEW STYLE

REAR WORM WHEEL SHAFT BRAKE ROLL SCREW
SPRING WASHER

BRAKE SPLIT SHOE

HS CLUTCH BRAKE

HS SPLIT BRAKE ASSY

HS SPLIT BRAKE ASSY COMPLETE
SPRING END SLEEVE

SPRING END SLEEVE

SPRING BRAKE SHOE

CHANGE GEAR ARM CLAMP STUD
GEAR GUARD - REAR

LOCATING LEVER ECC BUSHING
BUSHING ECCENTRIC

HS CLUTCH BRACKET

CAM LEVER SUPPORT BRACKET
WORM WHEEL - REAR

CAM LEVER STOP

CAM LEVER STOP SPRING HOLDER
SPRING

WORM WHEEL BUSHING - REAR
INNER SPINDLE - O/S - 2-SLOT
SPEC 3-SLOT INNER SPIN AIR FEED
SPECIAL INNER SPINDLE - O/S

SPEC 2-SLOT INNER SPIN AIR FEED
Inner Spindle-0/S-3 Slot

INNER SPIN O/S 3-SLOT - NO ID KEYWAY



5080-2103-K
5080-2105
5080-2105-1
5080-2105-1-1
5080-2105-1-1SA
5080-2105-12
5080-2105-13
5080-2105-1-SA
5080-2105-8
5080-2105-K
5080-2105-SA
5080-213
5080-215
5080-216
5080-216-HD
5080-217
5080-218
5080-2187
5080-219
5080-2-1-G
5080-2-1-SA
5080-22-10
5080-22-10-K
5080-22-10-K1
5080-22-11
5080-2217
5080-2217-6
5080-222
5080-2220
5080-2220-4
5080-2221
5080-223
5080-226-10
5080-226-108
5080-226-11
5080-226-11-1
5080-226-12
5080-226-13
5080-226-13-1

INNER SPINDLE KEY

FEED TUBE - O/S

FEED TUBE - O/S - REG FINGER
BALL BRG FEED TUBE - O/S

BALL BRG FEED TUBE ASSY - O/S
FEED TUBE, O/S BALL BRG STYLE
FEED TUBE, O/S BALL BRG STYLE
BALL BRG FEED TUBE ASSY - REG

FEED TUBE-EXT FEED W/HD KEY FOR O/S FF.

KEY, FEED TUBE

FEED TUBE ASSY - O/S

J-40 PIN & KEY PULLER

CAM LEVER BLOCK STUD
CLUTCH BODY DISC - SMALL

H.S. CLUTCH PAD KIT

RETAINER

SPACER

FEED TUBE OUTER BEARING - O/S
WORM SPACER

GUARD

CHUCK/FEED CAM SUPPORT BRACKET
TOOL SPINDLE CAM SHAFT
TOOL SPINDLE CAM SHAFT KEY
KEY - TOOL SPINDLE CAM SHAFT
TOOL SPINDLE CAM SHAFT
Chuck Lever Extension

Chuck Lever Extension-X
WASHER

INNER SPINDLE - REG - 2 SLOT
INNER SPINDLE - REG - 3 SLOT
THRUST NUT INNER SPINDLE
SPACER

THREADING BRACKET CAP
THREAD SHAFT - EXT BED
FULCRUM - RIGHT

FULCRUM - LEFT

FULCRUM

THREAD GEAR - SMALL 21T
THREAD GEAR - 14T (4:1)



5080-226-14
5080-226-15
5080-226-16-3
5080-226-16-3SA
5080-226-18
5080-226-22
5080-226-23
5080-226-24
5080-226-26
5080-226-27
5080-226-28
5080-226-29-1
5080-226-32
5080-226-35
5080-226-36-1
5080-226-39
5080-226-3-BSA
5080-226-4
5080-226-40
5080-226-41-2
5080-226-42-1
5080-226-42-P
5080-226-43
5080-226-44
5080-226-46
5080-226-47
5080-226-49
5080-226-49-8
5080-226-50
5080-226-51
5080-226-5-1
5080-226-52
5080-226-5-2
5080-226-53
5080-226-53-6
5080-226-5-3SA
5080-226-55
5080-226-5-5
5080-226-55-A

THREAD GEAR - LARGE 42T

LONG THREAD SHAFT BUSHING
GEAR - NYLON INTERM GEAR ONLY 35T (4:1)
INTERM GEAR ASSY 35T (4:1)
THREAD GEAR - SMALL 28T

THRD GEAR - LARGE 40T GEAR -NYLON
INTERM GEAR SHAFT - SHORT
INTERM GEAR SHAFT

THREAD SHAFT BUSHING - SHORT
SHAFT BUSHING

SHAFT BUSHING

INTERM STEM ARM BUSHING
THREAD CLUTCH GEAR 28T

THREAD CLUTCH COLLAR

Threading Attachment Centering Bushing
SHIFTING SLEEVE SHOE

THREADING BRACKET W/ BEARINGS
THREAD BRACKET COVER

SHIFTING SLEEVE NUT

CLUTCH BODY - THREADING CLUTCH
THREADING CLUTCH SHAFT

OIL PLUG

THREADING CLUTCH GEAR 16T

BALL BEARING SPACER - SHORT
BALL BEARING RETAINER

BALL BEARING RETAINER NUT
THREADING SHAFT

COLLAR

THREAD CLUTCH CAM LEVER PIN
CONNECTING LINK - SHORT

INTERM STEM ARM GEAR
CONNECTING LINK - LONG

STEM COLLAR

THREADING SPINDLE GEAR 16T

30T 10P SUPPORT SPINDLE GEAR
INTERM STEM ARM - REVERSE GEAR
THREAD SPINDLE REAR BOX

STEM COLLAR

REAR BOX



5080-226-6
5080-226-61
5080-226-62
5080-226-7
5080-226-73
5080-226-77-1
5080-226-78
5080-226-78-1
5080-226-8
5080-226-82
5080-227-4
5080-227-4-SA
5080-227-5
5080-228-1
5080-228-5
5080-229
5080-23-2
5080-23-2-K
5080-23-2-SA
5080-23-5
5080-239
5080-24
5080-24-11
5080-24-14
5080-24-15
5080-24-16
5080-24-17
5080-24-19
5080-24-20
5080-24-21
5080-24-4
5080-246
5080-247
5080-24-7
5080-248
5080-248-N
5080-24-9
5080-249-1
5080-250-2

THREAD CLUTCH CAM LEVER
THREAD CLUTCH ADJ NUT SCREW
THREAD BRACKET GUARD
THREAD CLUTCH FORK - LEFT
TOOL SPINDLE REAR BOX COLLAR
THREAD GEAR LOCK

THREAD CLUTCH GEAR RING
RETAINING RING VH-287

THREAD CLUTCH FORK - RIGHT
THREAD SPINDLE BACK STOP
DRIVING CLUTCH GEAR HUB
DRIVING CLUTCH GEAR ASSY
DRIVING CLUTCH RING GEAR

DRV PULLEY PINION 26T 1.375 OD
DRV PULLEY PINION 26T 1.625 OD
ANCHOR BOLT

TOOL SPINDLE CAM CARRIER-REAR SPINDLE
CAM CARRIER KEY - OLD STYLE KEY
ASSY; CAM SHAFT, TOOL SPINDLE
CAM CARRIER KEY - NEW STYLE KEY
WEDGE PIN THREAD GEAR

CAM SPACER 1-3/8

CAM SPACER 7/16

CAM SPACER 5/16

CAM SPACER 13/32

CAM SPACER 23/32

SPACER CAM 1/4

CAM SPACER 15/16

CAM SPACER 9/16

SPACER CAM 11/16

CAM SPACER 1/2

STUD

BUSHING

SPACER CAM 21/32

SLEEVE

GENEVA STUD NUT

CAM SPACER 3/8

STARTING FORK SHAFT

CHUCK & FEED SLIDE GUIDE



5080-251-2
5080-251-3
5080-25-2-K
5080-254
5080-255-2
5080-25-8
5080-26-3
5080-267-3
5080-267-6
5080-269-1
5080-27
5080-271
5080-272
5080-272-5
5080-272-L-SA
5080-272-SA
5080-272-WS-SA
5080-272-WT-SA
5080-274
5080-276-1
5080-276-1-L
5080-276-2
5080-277
5080-277-6
5080-281
5080-281-16-SA
5080-281-18
5080-281-18-1
5080-281-18-2
5080-281-27
5080-281-27-SA
5080-281-30
5080-281-30-3SA
5080-281-31
5080-281-32
5080-281-33
5080-281-34
5080-281-7
5080-281-GS

OUTER SUPPORT - EXT BED

OUTER SUPPORT

CAM SHAFT KEY

HOUSING BRACKET

REV HEAD THRUST RING HOUSING
EXTENSION

CAM CARRIER NUT

OUTER SUPPORT SLIDE ROD

OUTER SUPPORT SLIDE ROD - EXT BED
CHUCK & FEED CAM BRACKET SCREW
CAM SHAFT BOLT

CROSS SLIDE CAM LEVER

CROSS SLIDE CAM LEVER BRACKET
CROSS SLIDE BRACKET BUSHING

4TH POS CROSS WKG BRKT ASSEM EXT BED
4TH POS CROSS WKG BRKT ASSEM REG BED
4TH POS CROSS WKG BRKT ASSEM REG BED W/S
C/S BRKT ASSEM REG BED 134-SA-4
CROSS SLIDE LEVER

CROSS SLIDE CONNECTING ROD
CONNECTING ROD - EXT BED
CONNECTING ROD FOR 1439-SA
SHAFT BRACKET

SHAFT

CROSS SLIDE - 5TH POS

SLIDE & BASE ASSY

STOP BLOCK

BLOCK STOP

STOP BLOCK

BRACKET

CROSS SLIDE BRACKET - 4TH POS
ADJUSTING BLOCK

DOVETAIL ADAPTER BLOCK ASSY
GUIDE PLATE

ADJUSTING SCREW

DOG SCREW

SPRING PIN

SLIDE CROSS

SCREW



5080-281-S&B
5080-287-1
5080-287-1-SA
5080-292-1
5080-292-3
5080-292-3-1
5080-292-4
5080-292-6
5080-294-1
5080-294-100
5080-294-2
5080-294-3
5080-294-4
5080-294-5
5080-294-6
5080-294-7
5080-294-8
5080-294-9
5080-303
5080-328
5080-329
5080-329-1
5080-329-15
5080-329-16
5080-329-18-A
5080-329-2
5080-329-50-SA
5080-329-51
5080-329-52
5080-329-53
5080-329-54
5080-329-55
5080-329-65
5080-329-65-SA
5080-329-68
5080-329-69
5080-329-70
5080-329-72
5080-329-74

SLIDE & BASE

ROD, SLIDE (10'FOR 12'STK)

SLIDE ROD ASSEM

CHUCK ROLL LEVER THROWOUT
CHUCK ROLL LEVER THROWOUT
CHUCK ROLL LEVER THROWOUT SPEC
CHUCK ROLL LEVER THROWOUT
CHUCK ROLL LEVER THROWOUT
SPRING 11-1/2 LONG

SPRING- CAM LEVER

SPRING 14-1/2 LONG

SPRING 11-1/2 LONG

SPRING 7-1/2 LONG

SPRING 9-1/2 LONG

SPRING 10-1/2 LONG

SPRING 6-1/2 LONG

SPRING 8-1/2 LONG

SPRING 6-1/2 LONG

CLUTCH BODY THRUST WASHER

REV HEAD OUTER SUPPORT BRACKET
CONVEYOR CHUTE

CONVEYOR CHUTE STRAINER
CONVEYOR LEVER BRACKET
CONVEYOR LEVER

LEVER PIN

CONVEYOR END SCREEN

DOUBLE ACTION CHIP CONVEYOR FOR BAR
HOUSING RATCHET

CHIP CONVEYOR HOUSING

CHIP CONVEYOR BEARING

CHIP CONVEYOR LEVER ASSY

LEVER

BEARING

CONTINUOUS ACTION CHIP CONVEYOR
SLEEVE

CRANK PLATE

CONNECTING ROD

SPACER

GUARD PLATE



5080-330-2-A
5080-330-3
5080-330-3-A
5080-330-5
5080-330-5-1
5080-330-6
5080-330-8
5080-333-1
5080-336
5080-337
5080-338
5080-340-4
5080-340-5
5080-34-1
5080-34-1-SA
5080-342-2-SA
5080-345-SA
5080-346
5080-348
5080-351
5080-35-1
5080-35-1-S
5080-352
5080-354-1
5080-354-2
5080-355
5080-359-2
5080-35-SB
5080-35-SS
5080-36
5080-360
5080-369
5080-37
5080-370-7-1
5080-373
5080-375
5080-376
5080-377
5080-378

CONNECTING ROD

CONNECTING ROD SWIVEL
CONNECTING ROD SWIVEL-UPPER
SPRING 1/2" - O/S

SPRING

CONNECTING ROD COLLAR
HOUSING RATCHET

CAM CARRIER BRKT BUSHING-LONG
CHIP CONVEYOR RATCHET

PAWL RATCHET

PAWL RATCHET SPRING

SPIRAL CONVEYOR SHAFT
CONVEYOR SHAFT COLLAR
LOCATING LEVER

LOCATING LEVER ASSEMBLY KIT
SPIRAL CONVEYOR W/SHAFT
SUPPORT BRACKET W/BUSHING
CAM SHAFT OUTER BUSHING
BUSHING FULCRUM

RETAINER

CAM LEVER - LOCATING

CAM LEVER SCREW

WORM OIL RETAINER - LEFT END
SUPPORT

SUPPORT WIRE CASE STEM
SWIVEL

SWIVEL BEARING

CAM LEVER BUSHING SCREW
SOCKET SCREW 7/16-14 X 2-1/2
LOCATING LEVER ROLL

SWIVEL BEARING PIN

END WORM SLEEVE

LOCATING LEVER ROLL PIN
GRIPPING SLEEVE (6 PC MATCHED SET)
FRONT WORM SHAFT CAP
RETAINER

STARTING LEVER SHAFT
STARTING LEVER LINK

H.S. CLUTCH FULCRUM W/840-RE-3 RING



5080-380-7
5080-38-1
5080-381-3
5080-381-8
5080-381-9
5080-381-9-1
5080-382-100
5080-382-101

5080-382-105P

5080-382-106
5080-382-26
5080-382-29
5080-382-30
5080-382-32
5080-382-33
5080-382-44
5080-382-45

5080-382-45-1

5080-382-54
5080-382-68
5080-382-69
5080-382-71

5080-382-75-SA

5080-382-76
5080-382-77
5080-382-78
5080-382-79
5080-382-8

5080-382-80

5080-382-8-10SA
5080-382-810SAC
5080-382-8-12SA
5080-382-8-14SA
5080-382-816SAC

5080-382-82
5080-382-83
5080-382-84
5080-382-86
5080-382-87

REV HEAD SUPPORT RING

CAM LEVER BRACKET, TOOL SPIN
OUTER WC CARRIER 1-1/8; SPEC
CENTER WIRE CASE CARRIER

OUTER CARRIER - STANDARD

OUTER CARRIER - SPECIAL

STOP

BUSHING

SWIVEL JOINT

FLANGE PLUG VALVE; 3/8 PORTS
ARBOR

SPACER

SLEEVE - SHORT

STOP

WASHER

CARRIER INNER

STOP

STOP

STRAP-VERTICAL TANK

RUBBER STOP

LEATHER WASHER

WASHER

ATT AIR FEED (12 FT STK) 2 SLOT IN/SPIN
END CAP

TUBE

SPACER

KNOB

INNER CARRIER HEADER 1-3/8 DIA

ROD

CARRIER 10', 12' STOCK (CARRIER ONLY)
10'CARRIER 12'STOCK-LESS STAND
CARRIER 12', 14' STOCK (CARRIER ONLY)
CARRIER 14', 16' STOCK (CARRIER ONLY)
16'CARRIER 18'STOCK-LESS STAND
RUBBER STOP

NUT

SHAFT

WASHER

NUT



5080-382-88
5080-382-89
5080-382-90
5080-382-92
5080-382-93-1
5080-382-95
5080-382-97-1
5080-382-98
5080-382-99
5080-382-SP

5080-382-SP-SA

5080-383
5080-383-17

5080-383-17-SA

5080-383-18
5080-383-VG
5080-383-W
5080-386
5080-388-1
5080-388-2-SA
5080-389
5080-390
5080-391
5080-393
5080-394
5080-395
5080-395-1
5080-396-1
5080-397
5080-399
5080-400-3-1
5080-400-3-2
5080-400-3-5
5080-401
5080-402
5080-405
5080-409
5080-409-24

5080-410-11-SA

WASHER

SLEEVE

STUD

SLEEVE - LONG

TUBE STOCK FOR 12' STOCK ONLY
CARRIER WIRE CASE (A/F)

ROD REEL FOR 12' STOCK ONLY
COLLAR

SLEEVE

STOCK REEL SUPPORT POST STOCK REEL POST

STAND ASSY

STARTING SHAFT LEVER - FRONT
RETAINING COLLAR

SPEC START SHAFT LEVER COMP
BALL DETENT PLATE

VINYL GRIP

STARTING SHAFT LEVER - REAR
FRONT WORM WHEEL GUARD
RING-INNER SPINDLE THRUST FOR REG OR
WORK SPIN ALIGNING SLEEVE
BALL BEARING RETAINER

BALL BEARING RETAINER NUT
BALL BEARING RETAINER BUSHING
ROD SUPPORT BRACKET

STOCK ADJ LEVER

STOCK PADDLE GUIDE

ASSEMBLY - HANDLE & GRIP
REVERSE CLUTCH

EXTENSION

REVERSE CLUTCH - OIL PIPE

LEFT SLIDE BRACKET COMP

LEFT SIDE STEEL BRACKET

CHUCK FEED SLIDE GUIDE
CLUTCH DETENT REVERSE SPRING
CLUTCH DETENT REVERSE PIN
3/4 WASHER

CLUTCH LEVER SAFETY CAM
SOLID SAFETY CAM

STOCK CARRIER TUBE ASSY 10



5080-410-5-SA
5080-41-3
5080-41-3-SA
5080-414-1
5080-415-F
5080-415-R
5080-417
5080-42
5080-42-3
5080-426
5080-426-41
5080-426-62-SA
5080-426-67-R-SA
5080-426-SA
5080-429-3-B
5080-429-4-B
5080-43-3
5080-43-FB
5080-43-SA
5080-440-1
5080-447
5080-447-1
5080-447-1-S
5080-447-5
5080-447-5-1-S
5080-450-1
5080-450-2
5080-454
5080-457
5080-45-SA
5080-460-M
5080-462
5080-46-3
5080-469
5080-46-SA
5080-470
5080-47-10
5080-47-10-SA
5080-47-12

STK CARRIER LINER-SET OF 5; SPEC
REAR CROSS SLIDE LEVER

REAR INTERM CROSS SLIDE LEVER ASSEM
CROSS SLIDE END SPRING

CROSS SLIDE FILL PIECE-F

FILL PIECE - RIGHT

CROSS SLIDE SPRING PLUNGER
SEGMENT STUD

REAR SLIDE LEVER FULCRUM

WORK CHUTE

SPEC PARTS CHUTE

PARTS CHUTE DIVERTER

WIRE CHUTE

PART CHUTE ASSY W/PLATE
SUPPORT - COOLANT MANIFOLD - 8 5/8 LG
SUPPORT - COOLANT MANIFOLD - 8 LG
EXTENSION RIB

BUSHING

CAM CARRIER ASSY

LATCH SPRING

FEED TUBE OUTER BEARING - REG
BALL BEARING TYPE OUTER BEARING
FEED TUBE OUTER BRG SPACER
BEARING OUTER

SPACER

FRONT STOP ECCENTRIC SCREW
ECCENTRIC SCREW

STATIONARY HEAD GUARD

END PLATE

REAR CROSS SLIDE CAM LEVER
SLEEVE FOR 13-34 BEARING

ROLLER BEARING SPACER; SPEC
LEVER CAM - SPECIAL

START CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT WASHER
FRONT TOOL ARM CAM LEVER

CONE POINT SET SCREW

FRONT POSITIVE RETURN LEVER
FRONT POSITIVE RETURN LEVER ASSY
ROLL PIN



5080-47-13
5080-47-14
5080-47-15
5080-47-20
5080-47-21
5080-47-SA
5080-48-2
5080-48-3
5080-49
5080-49-14
5080-49-3
5080-49-4
5080-496
5080-500-60-1
5080-500-66
5080-50-G
5080-50-H
5080-50-H-1
5080-50-SA
5080-51
5080-52
5080-52-4
5080-54-SA
5080-55-SA
5080-56
5080-56-2-1
5080-56-2-1-SA
5080-56-2-SA
5080-57-1-2-SA
5080-57-1-SA
5080-57-2-SA
5080-57-SA
5080-59-4-SA
5080-59-4-W
5080-60-1
5080-607
5080-607-2
5080-61
5080-62-1

FRONT CAM CARRIER NUT

KEY

CAM CARRIER KEY

POSITIVE RETURN LEVER; SPEC
PIN

FRONT CROSS SLIDE CAM LEVER
CROSS SLIDE CAM LEVER STUD
FULCRUM; SPEC

CAM LEVER ROLL

CAM ROLL; SPEC 5/8 OD

ROLL 5/16 X 5/8 X 5/16

ROLL 5/16 X 5/8 X 7/16

STUD

OIL GUARD SUPPORT STUD

OIL GUARD STUD COLLAR
QUICK INDEX DRIVE GEAR 80T
DRIVE GEAR HUB

HUB

ATT QUICK INDEX GEAR

QUICK INDEX DRIVEN GEAR 40T
CAM LEVER PIN

ROLL PIN

CAM LEVER A/B-POS

CAM LEVER E-POS

CAM LEVER D-POS

CAM LEVER, 4TH POS 2-1/2TO 1
CAM LEVER; 4TH POS SPEC 2-1/2:1
2-1/2:1 CAM LEVER - 4TH POS
CAM LEVER; SPEC 2:1 3RD POS
2:1 CAM LEVER - 3RD POS

2:1 CAM LEVER - 5TH POS

CAM LEVER C-POS

DRIVING CLUTCH BRACKET W/BUSHS
BEARING WASHER

DRIVING CLUTCH BRACKET ARM
BEVEL GEAR 34T

BEVEL GEAR 17T

WORM GEAR

SLIDE BASE - FRONT



5080-62-1-FP
5080-62-1-P
5080-62-P-SA
5080-63-1
5080-63-1-FP
5080-63-1-P
5080-63-2
5080-636-1
5080-636-13
5080-636-13-K
5080-636-1-SA
5080-636-2
5080-636-6
5080-636-6-SA
5080-636-7
5080-636-8
5080-636-K
5080-63-P-SA
5080-64-1
5080-64-1-SA
5080-64-1-SAC
5080-64-31
5080-64-33-3
5080-64-SA
5080-64-SAC
5080-65-2
5080-65-5
5080-66
5080-67
5080-68
5080-69
5080-69/75-1
5080-70
5080-71-1
5080-71-2
5080-73-4
5080-73-5
5080-74
5080-74-3-SA

COVER PLATE FRONT SLIDE POCKET
WEAR STRIP - FRONT SLIDE

FRONT CROSS SLIDE W/WEAR PLATE
SLIDE BASE - REAR

COVER PLATE REAR SLIDE POCKET
WEAR STRIP - REAR SLIDE

SLIDE BASE - REAR - MODIFIED

FEED TUBE - REG CAP - STAKED KEY
TUBE FEED - SPECIAL

KEY

FEED TUBE COMP - 9/16 CAPACITY
FEED TUBE - PLAIN BEARING

FEED TUBE; SPEC

FEED TUBE LINERS-SET OF 5; SPEC
FEED TUBE ADAPTOR BUSHING; SPEC
TUBE FEED NUT BUSHING; SPEC
FEED TUBE KEY

REAR CROSS SLIDE W/WEAR PLATE
3rd Position Swing Arm Casting With Key
ARM ASSEM ONLY REAR TOOL

ARM ASSEM COMPLETE REAR TOOL
SPEC REAR TOOL ARM

BEARING; SPEC OUTBOARD SUPPORT
REAR TOOL ARM ASSY

REAR TOOL ARM W/PARTS

REAR CONNECTING ROD

REAR CONNECTING ROD - LONG
PIN, REAR CONNECT ROD

FEED GEAR ARM SUPPORT

FEED CHANGE GEAR ARM

FRONT CAM SHAFT - LONG

SHAFT & LOCATING CAM CPL
FRONT CAM SHAFT BOLT

FRONT CAM SHAFT SLEEVE

SLEEVE; SPEC

FRONT CAM SHAFT SPACER

FRONT CAM SHAFT SPACER BRG
FRONT CAM CARRIER

FRONT CAM CARRIER - SPEC



5080-74-4
5080-74-SA
5080-75-1
5080-76
5080-77
5080-774-13-SA
5080-774-18-SA
5080-774-19-SA

5080-774-2-1-SA

5080-774-4-SA
5080-8
5080-80-10
5080-82
5080-83-1
5080-83-1P
5080-83-1T
5080-83-25
5080-83-B-81
5080-83-PT-SA
5080-85
5080-86-10
5080-86-4
5080-87
5080-88
5080-91-1
5080-91-10-1
5080-91-10-7
5080-91-1-SA
5080-91-G-1
5080-92-1
5080-93
5080-93-2
5080-94-1
5080-94-11
5080-94-1-SA
5080-95-1
5080-96
5080-97
5080-98-2

KEY; SPEC

FRONT CAM CARRIER (4 Cams)

LOCATING & CLAMPING CAM

CLUTCH LEVER

FORK CLUTCH LEVER

POSITIVE RET CAM LEV ASSEM 1st POS SPEC
POSITIVE RET CAM LEV ASSEM 5th POS SPEC
POSITIVE RET CAM LEV ASSEM 1st POS SPEC
POSITIVE RET CAM LEV ASSEM 4th POS 2.5:1
POSITIVE RET CAM LEV ASSEM 3rd POS
CLUTCH BODY

CAM CARRIER BRACKET CAP

WORM WHEEL GEAR - C&F CAM

CHUCK & FEED CAM

HUNDREDTH INDICATOR PLATE

CHUCK & FEED CAM TIMING TAPE

CAM CHUCK & FEED - AIR FEED

CHUCK & FEED CAM - LOADER

HUNDREDTH PLATE & TAPE ASSY

QUICK INDEX CLUTCH CAM

THREADING CLUTCH CAM - SPECIAL
THREADING CLUTCH CAM

HS CLUTCH BRACKET BUSHING

HS CLUTCH BRACKET SLEEVE

FRONT CROSS SLIDE

GIB

WEDGE SHOE

FRONT CROSS SLIDE COMPLETE

FRONT CROSS SLIDE OIL GUARD

FRONT CROSS SLIDE GIB

SCREW

CROSS SLIDE GIB SCREW

REAR CROSS SLIDE

SLIDE REAR

REAR CROSS SLIDE ASSY

REAR CROSS SLIDE GIB

STOP BLOCK - FRONT

STOP BLOCK - REAR

FRONT TOOL POST



5080-98-2-SA FRONT TOOL POST COMPLETE
5080-99-2 REAR TOOL POST

5080-99-2-QCT Rear Tool Post Assembly (QCT)
5080-99-2-QCT-1 Rear Tool Post Assembly (QCT)

5080-99-2-SA REAR TOOL POST COMPLETE
5080-99-30 Tool Clamp (QCT)

5080-99-32 Circular Tool Post - Base (QCT)
5080-99-33 Rear Tool Post (QCT)

5080-99-35 Worm Screw (QCT)

5080-99-36 Taper Adjustment Screw
5080-99-37 Dovetail Clamp

5080-99-38 Bolt: Hex, 1/4-28 x 2.25
5080-99-39 Pin: Spring, .094 dia. x .500
5080-99-40 Screw: SSS, #10-32 x 1.00 Cup Pt.
5080-99-41 Pin: Dowel, .250 x .375
5080-99-42 Screw: SSS, 3/8-24 x 1.500, Half Dog
5080-99-44 Pin: Dowel, .250 x .450
5080-99-44-P Pin: Dowel, .250 x .500
5080-99-45 Screw: SSS, #10-32 x 1.00 Flat Pt.
5080-B-2-P PLUG WELCH 1-1/2

5080-B-3-P PLUG WELCH 1-3/4

5080-B-4-P PLUG WELCH 1-3/8

5080-B-5-P PLUG WELCH 1-5/8

5080-B-6-P PLUG WELCH 1-3/16

5080-C-7 SHAVE CAM 3/32 RISE - 2ND POS
5108-150 RETAINING RING: 1.500 x .050W EXT INV
5133-HS SCREW CAP - X-MACH

5133-R REVOLVING HEAD GEAR - FIELD REPAIR
5133-S FILLISTER HEAD SCREW - SOFT
5134-1 GENEVA MOTION STAR WHEEL
5139-1 CHUCK CLOSING LEVER
5139-1-SA CHUCK CLOSING LEVER ASSY
5139-2 CHUCK CLOSING BLOCK
5139-3-R CLOSING LEVER BEARING

5140-2 CAM ROLL

5157-2 FEED SLIDE GUIDE SCREW BLOCK
5157-2-SA LONG FEED ASSEMBLY 4-1/2"
5158-4 FEED LEVER ADJUSTING BLOCK

5159-3

FEED SLIDE GUIDE ADJ BLOCK



5161-1 OPENING GUIDE LATCH

5161-5 OPENING GUIDE PLUNGER

5164-1 DETENT PLUNGER

5164-1-SA DETENT PLUNGER ASSEMBLY - (ASSEMBLED)
5164-1-SA-RK DETENT PLUNGER - REPAIR KIT ONLY
5165-1 FEED SLIDE GUIDE LATCH-EXT BED
5166-1 DETENT PLUNGER KNOB

5166-1-SA PLUNGER & KNOB ASSEMBLY

5172-5 OUTER SUPPORT SLIDE ROD - SHORT
5172-7 OUTER SUPPORT SLIDE ROD-LONG
5174-8 FEED LEVER ROLL THROWOUT

5176-1 FEED LEVER ROLL PIN w/SNAP RING
5180-2 CHUCK & FEED CAM INDEX ROLL
5180-2-R032 CHUCK & FEED CAM INDEX ROLL (+.032)
5180-2-R063 CHUCK & FEED CAM INDEX ROLL (+.063)
5180-2-R125 CHUCK & FEED CAM INDEX ROLL (+.125)
5191-4 STARTING SHAFT FORK KEY

5286-36-5 SPROCKET 36T 1.625 HOLE

5286-36-P DRV SHAFT SPRKT PIN TAPER LOCK
5320-20 FEED CHANGE GEAR 20T

5320-21 FEED CHANGE GEAR 21T

5320-23 FEED CHANGE GEAR 23T

5320-24 FEED CHANGE GEAR 24T

5320-25 FEED CHANGE GEAR 25T

5320-26 FEED CHANGE GEAR 26T

5320-28 FEED CHANGE GEAR 28T

5320-29 FEED CHANGE GEAR 29T

5320-30 FEED CHANGE GEAR 30T

5320-31 FEED CHANGE GEAR 31T

5320-32 FEED CHANGE GEAR 32T

5320-34 FEED CHANGE GEAR 34T

5320-36 FEED CHANGE GEAR 36T

5320-38 FEED CHANGE GEAR 38T

5320-39 FEED CHANGE GEAR 39T

5320-40 FEED CHANGE GEAR 40T

5320-43 FEED CHANGE GEAR 43T

5320-44 FEED CHANGE GEAR 44T

5320-48 FEED CHANGE GEAR 48T

5320-50 FEED CHANGE GEAR 50T



5320-52 FEED CHANGE GEAR 52T

5320-54 FEED CHANGE GEAR 54T
5320-60 FEED CHANGE GEAR 60T
5320-64 FEED CHANGE GEAR 64T
5320-67 FEED CHANGE GEAR 67T
5320-75 FEED CHANGE GEAR 75T
5320-86 FEED CHANGE GEAR 86T
5320-99 FEED CHANGE GEAR 99T
5330-16 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 16T
5330-18 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 18T
5330-20 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 20T
5330-21 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 21T
5330-23 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 23T
5330-25 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 25T
5330-27 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 27T
5330-29 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 29T
5330-31 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 31T
5330-33 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 33T
5330-35 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 35T
5330-39 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 39T
5330-41 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 41T
5330-42 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 42T
5330-44 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 44T
5330-46 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 46T
5330-48 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 48T
5330-49 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR 49T
5336-3 CAM SHAFT BUSHING - BRONZE
5340-59 LINK PIN

5340-62 LINK PIN

5512-1 DRIVING CLUTCH BODY
5512-10 DRIVING CLUTCH BODY
5512-1-R STEEL RIVET

5512-2 DRVG CLUTCH BODY PLUNGR WASHER
5512-3 DRIVING CLUTCH BODY PLUNGER
5540-154 FRONT/REAR TOOL ARM BUSHING
5540-82 BUSHING

5540-91 WASHER-BRZ THRUST

5540-96 SHEAR PIN ASSY BUSHING

5611-HD STARTING CLUTCH PAD KIT



5620-1
5621-1
568-012
568-113
568-214
568-218
568-327
5686-1
5686-2
5703-SA
5-C-10
5-C-100
5-C-102
5-C-104
5-C-106
5-C-108
5-C-11
5-C-110
5-C-112
5-C-114
5-C-118
5-C-12
5-C-13
5-C-14
5-C-1488
5-C-1488-3
5-C-15
5-C-1510
5-C-1560-3
5-C-16
5-C-1620-5
5-C-17
5-C-170
5-C-170-D
5-C-18
5-C-19
5-C-20
5-C-21
5-C-214-1

SLEEVE
ADJUSTING NUT

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING FEDERAL-MOGUL #AS-327
WASTE COCK 1"

WASTE COCK 1/2" (P-41-1)

OIL COOLANT VIBRATOR ATT
TURNING CAM 1/2

#3 STEEL THREADING CAM .317
#4 STEEL THREADING CAM .452
#5 STEEL THREADING CAM .715
#6 STEEL THREADING CAM 1.140
#7 STEEL THD CAM R=1.740 D=2.100
FORM & CUTOFF CAM R-.156

#8 STEEL THREADING CAM 2.000
#9 STEEL THREADING CAM 2.000
#10 STEEL THREADING CAM 2.000
#1 STEEL THREADING CAM .118
TURNING CAM 5/8

FORM & CUTOFF CAM 3/16
TURNING CAM 3/4

5TH PIECE SWING CAM

5TH PIECE SWING CAM

FORM & CUTOFF CAM 7/32
BURRING CAM .015 RISE

6TH PIECE SWING CAM

TURNING CAM 7/8

STOP & CO'SINK ARM CAM

FORM & CUTOFF CAM 1/4

FORM & CUTOFF CAM R=.500
FORM & CUTOFF CAM R=.500
TURNING CAM 1"

FORM & CUTOFF CAM 9/32
TURNING CAM R=1-1/8

FORM & CUTOFF CAM 5/16

CHIP CONVEYOR CAM



5-C-214-3 CHIP CONVEYOR CAM - 2 LOBE

5-C-214-4 CHIP CONVEYOR CAM - 4 LOBE
5-C-22 TURNING CAM 1-1/4
5-C-2254 TURN & DRILL CAM 5/32
5-C-2284 STOCK STOP CAM - 1ST POS
5-C-23 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 11/32
5-C-24 TURNING CAM 1-1/2

5-C-25 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 3/8
5-C-2560 6TH PIECE SWING CAM
5-C-2560-1 6TH PIECE SWING CAM
5-C-259 POSITIVE RETURN CAM
5-C-26 CAM TURNING 1-3/4

5-C-27 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 13/32
5-C-273 POSITIVE RETURN CAM
5-C-28 TURNING CAM 2"

5-C-29 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 7/16
5-C-3 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 1/32
5-C-30 TURNING CAM 2-1/8

5-C-31 RECESS PUSHER CAM .100
5-C-32-1 7-1/2" SUPPORT CAM 0-52
5-C-35 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 9/16
5-C-37 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 5/8
5-C-3800-8 6TH PIECE BURRING CAM R=.020 (6th pc)
5-C-4 TURNING CAM 1/8

5-C-42 LOW POINTING CAM R=.031
5-C-44 HIGH POINTING CAM .031
5-C-4421-1 FORM & CUTOFF CAM .046
5-C-4421-2 FORM & CUTOFF CAM .078 RISE
5-C-45-1 BURRING SUPPORT CAM
5-C-5 FORM & CUTOFF CAM R=.063
5-C-5468-4 5TH PIECE BURR CAM .020
5-C-6 TURNING CAM 1/4

5-C-7 FORM & CUTOFF CAM 3/32
5-C-706 TURN & DRILL CAM 1/32
5-C-708 TURN & DRILL CAM 1/16
5-C-710 TURN & DRILL CAM 3/32
5-C-712 TURN & DRILL CAM 5/16
5-C-792 TURN & DRILL CAM 3/16

5-C-7-D CUTOFF CAM R=.094



5-C-8 TURNING CAM 3/8

5-C-80 #8 BRASS THREADING CAM 2.000
5-C-82 #1 BRASS THREADING CAM .238
5-C-84 #2 BRASS THREADING CAM .389
5-C-86 #3 BRASS THREADING CAM R=.560 D=.657
5-C-88 #4 BRASS THREADING CAM .675

5-C-9 FORM & CUTOFF CAM R=.125

5-C-90 #5 BRASS THREADING CAM 1.095
5-C-92 #6 BRASS THREADING CAM 1.525
5-C-94 #7 BRASS THREADING CAM 2.000
5-C-98 #2 STEEL THREADING CAM .200

603-1 SHOULDER SCREW 1/2 X 2-1/2
623-10-SA TOOL SPINDLE QCT COMPLETE

623-1-1 OIL SLEEVE

623-1-1-SA OIL SLEEVE ASSY

623-1-B BUSHING

623-21-SA TOOL SPINDLE COMP - O/S

623-23 TOOL SPINDLE W/(1) 3/8-16 HOLE
623-23-L TOOL SPINDLE; SPEC EXT BED 3/8-16
623-25 SPEC TOOL SPINDLE NO NOTCH

623-3 Tool Spindle 1-1/8 No QOil Hole

623-3-1 TOOL SPINDLE 1-1/8 W/ OIL HOLE
623-3-1-L SPINDLE TOOL W/OIL HOLE; EXT BED
623-3-L TOOL SPINDLE - SPECIAL, EXT BED, NO HOLE
623-3-L-SA STA SPIN ASSY W/THDG BOXES-EXT
623-3-SA STA SPIN ASSY W/THDG BOXES-REG
623-3-SA-1 STA SPIN FOR USE W/THDG BOXES FRT & REAR
623-40-SA OIL SLEEVE & BUSHINGS

623-44 TOOL SPINDLE, EXT BED

623-44-SA TOOL SPINDLE - EXT BED

623-SA TOOL SPINDLE COMPLETE

624-1 LOCATING LEVER STUD

625-13 WASHER

625-7 PLUG

626-A STUD, SPIN CHANGE GEAR

626-A-1 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR SHAFT

627-NB TOOL ARM STUD, BRG STYLE
627-NB-RK TOOL ARM STUD, BRG STY REPLACE KIT

627-NB-SA TOOL ARM STUD, BRG STYLE ASSEMBLY



627-SA TOOL ARM STUD ASSY

635-NK-S CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
635-NK-S-RK FULCRUM; STRAIGHT PIN REPAIR KIT
635-NK-S-SA STRAIGHT PIN FULCRUM ASSY
635-S STRAIGHT PIN FULCRUM .250 HOLE PIN
635-SA FULCRUM

635-S-RK FULCRUM; STRAIGHT PIN REPAIR KIT
635-S-SA STRAIGHT PIN FULCRUM ASSY
637-1 SLEEVE

639-1 SPINDLE THRUST BEARING NUT
639-3 SPINDLE THRUST BRG NUT; SPEC
641-1 NUT, CHUCK ADJUSTING

641-2 CHUCK ADJ NUT

642-2 FEED TUBE SLEEVE

642-S SLEEVE - REG

642-W WASHER - REG

644-2-10 FEED TUBE NUT - O/S

644-2-100 BUSHING - NYLON INSERT
644-2-11 CLAMPING NUT - O/S

644-2-2 Clamping Nut Bushing

644-2-5 NUT, FEED TUBE

644-7-3 FEED TUBE NUT

644-7-4 CLAMPING NUT

646-35-1 COLLAR

651-A-5 DRIVE SHAFT

651-P SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR DRIVE PIN
671-1 CLAMP COLLAR, TOOL SPIN
671-1-0S COLLAR TOOL RING O/S 1-21/32
671-2 TOOL RING COLLAR

672 O.S. COLLAR - LARGE

672-1 COLLAR w/FLAT

672-3 COLLAR; SPEC

672-6 COLLAR

672-U1-SA BACKLASH COLLAR ASSEM, REG
672-U2-SA BACKLASH COLLAR ASSEM, O/S
680-10 NUT: TURNBUCKLE 6.750

680-16 NUT: TURNBUCKLE 5.750

680-2 NUT: TURNBUCKLE 1.875

680-2-2 SPEC CAM LEVER LINK NUT



680-2-SA
680-6
680-7
680-9
680-SA
680-SAC
682-3
682-A
682-B
682-SA
687-1
687-2
696-1
70-AS-021-IN
70-AS-021-MM
70-LT-003
713-1
713-1-0.S.
713-2
713-3
713-4
716-2
717-2
7186-1
719-1
719-2
719-9
724-1
735-3
739-1
739-2
739-3
739-4
739-5
739-6
739-7
740-1
740-2
740-3

TURNBUCKLE NUT ASSEM. SHORT
NUT: TURNBUCKLE 5.000

NUT: TURNBUCKLE 3.500

NUT: TURNBUCKLE 4.500
TURNBUCKLE ASSY

TURNBUCKLE ASSEM - STD - COMP
CLAMP - Oversized

CLAMP TOOL

CLAMP TOOL NUT

TOOL COLLAR CLAMP

TOOL ARM STUD NUT - THICK
TOOL ARM STUD NUT - THIN
WASHER

PART LENGTH DETECTOR - INCHES
PART LENGTH DETECTOR - METRIC
LT, BULB, 24VDC, STACK LIGHT
CIRCULAR TOOL ADJ. WORM (.375)
OVERSIZE ADJUSTING WORM (.405)
REAR ADJUSTING WORM

TOOL POST ADJUSTING WORM
ADJUSTING WORM

ADJUSTABLE TOOL PLATE

TOOL ARM PLATE

FEED SCREW CRANK HANDLE
TOOL CLAMP

SPEC TOOL CLAMP

CIRCULAR TOOL CLAMP

LOCATING BLOCK

END LINK

JACK SCREW - 1" UNDER HEAD
JACK SCREW - 1-1/2" UNDER HEAD
JACK SCREW - 2" UNDER HEAD
JACK SCREW - 2-1/2" UNDER HEAD
JACK SCREW - 3" UNDER HEAD
JACK SCREW - 3-1/2" UNDER HEAD
JACK SCREW - 4" UNDER HEAD
Tool Post Screw 1-5/8

TOOL POST SCREW 1-5/32

ADJ SLIDE STOP SCREW 1-5/8



740-3-1 ADJ SLIDE STOP SCREW 1-3/8

742-1 SAFETY STOP SCREW 3-5/8
747-1 CAM LEVER PIN

747-3 PIN

747-3-1 PIN

748-1 CHUCK SLIDE ROLL STUD
748-2 CHUCK SLIDE WEDGE PIN
749-1 LATCH PIN

760-11 ROLL - CAM LEVER; SPECIAL
773-2-4 PIN, HARDENED DOWEL 1/8 X 1/4
773-27 PIN - HARDENED 5/32 D X 13/16
773-27-5 5/32 DIA. X 5/16 HARD PIN
773-4-11 DOWEL PIN - HARDENED 1/4 x 11/16
773-4-12 PIN - HARDENED DOWEL
773-4-13 DOWEL PIN - HARDENED
773-4-16 PIN - HARDENED DOWEL
773-4-17 DOWEL PIN - HARDENED
773-4-20 DOWEL PIN - HARDENED PIN
773-4-9 PIN - HARDENED 1/4 D X 9/16
785-2 PLUG FOR TOOL SPINDLES
791-1 T-BOLT CAM LEVER MODIFIED
792-1 REAR TOOL POST BOLT 3-3/8
792-2 T-Bolt: 3/8-16 x 3.688 OAL
792-3 BOLT 4-9/16

792-3-1 T-Bolt: 3/8-16 x 3.938 OAL
792-4 T-Bolt: 3/8-16 x 2.625 OAL
794-27-L LINK - LEFT HAND 1-3/8" STD
794-27-R LINK - RIGHT HAND 1-3/8" STD
794-L LINK - LEFT HAND 2" STD
794-R LINK - RIGHT HAND 2" STD
794-S-2-LH LINK - LEFT HAND 2-3/4"
794-S-2-RH LINK - RIGHT HAND 2-3/4"
794-S-5-LH LINK - LEFT HAND 4"
794-5-5-RH LINK - RIGHT HAND 4"

794-5-6 LINK - LH 3 1/4" SPEC
794-S-6-R LINK - RIGHT HAND 3-1/4"
7Y-1-1/8 ADAPTER

823-12 CAM

834-10-10 SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 5/8



834-10-12
834-10-14
834-10-16
834-10-16-S
834-10-18
834-10-20
834-10-48
834-10-6
834-10-8
834-1-10
834-1-12
834-12-10
834-12-12
834-12-14
834-12-16
834-12-18
834-1-3
834-1-4
834-14-10
834-14-12
834-14-14
834-14-16
834-14-18
834-14-20
834-14-22
834-14-23
834-14-24
834-14-28
834-14-32
834-14-40
834-14-6
834-14-8
834-16-14
834-16-20
834-1-8
834-18-18
834-2
834-2-10
834-2-12

SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 7/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1 - SOFT
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1-1/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1-1/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 3
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1/2
SLOT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 5/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 3/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 7/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 1
SLOT HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 x1-1/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 3/16
SLOT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 1/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 5/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 7/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-3/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 x1-7/16
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/2
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-3/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 2
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 2-1/2
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1/2
FILHD SC 7/16-14 NC X 7/8

FILHD SC 7/16-14 NC X 1-1/4
SLOT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 1/2
FILHD SC 1/2-13 NC X 1-1/8
Fillister Head Screw H-32 x 1/2
SLOT HEAD SCREW H-32 X 5/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW H-32 X 3/4



834-2-14
834-2-5
834-2-6
834-2-8
834-A-11-10
834-A-11-12
834-A-11-14
834-A-11-16
834-A-11-20
834-A-11-28
834-A-11-32
834-A-11-48
834-A-11-6
834-A-11-8
834-A-12-10
834-A-12-12
834-A-12-14
834-A-12-16
834-A-12-20
834-A-12-22
834-A-12-24
834-A-12-28
834-A-12-32
834-A-12-36
834-A-12-40
834-A-12-48
834-A-12-52
834-A-12-56
834-A-12-6
834-A-12-8
834-A-13-10
834-A-13-16
834-A-13-20
834-A-13-28
834-A-14-10
834-A-14-12
834-A-14-14
834-A-14-16
834-A-14-20

SLOT HEAD SCREW H-32 X 7/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW H-32 X 5/16
SLOT HEAD SCREW H-32 X 3/8
SLOT HEAD SCREW H-32 X 1/2
SHCS 1/4-28 X 5/8

SHCS 1/4-28 X 3/4

SHCS 1/4-28 X 7/8

SHCS 1/4-28 X 1

SHCS 1/4-28 X 1-1/4

SHCS 1/4-28 X 1-3/4

SHCS 1/4-28 X 2

SHCS 1/4-28 X 3

SHCS 1/4-28 X 3/8

SHCS 1/4-28 X 1/2

SHCS 5/16-18 X 5/8

SHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4

SHCS 5/16-18 X 7/8

SHCS 5/16-18 X 1

SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/4

SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-3/8

SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/2

SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-3/4

SHCS 5/16-18 X 2

SHCS 5/16-18 X 2-1/4

SHCS 5/16-18 X 2 1/2

SHCS 5/16-18 X 3

SHCS 5/16-18 X 3 1/4

SHCS 5/16-18 X 3 1/2

SHCS 5/16-18 X 3/8

SHCS 5/16-18 X 1/2

SHCS 5/16-24 X 5/8

SHCS 5/16-24 X 1"

SHCS 5/16-24 X1 1/4

SHCS 5/16-24 X 1-3/4

SHCS 3/8-16 X 5/8

SHCS 3/8-16 X 3/4

SHCS 3/8-16 X 7/8

SHCS 3/8-16 X 1

SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/4



834-A-14-24
834-A-14-28
834-A-14-32
834-A-14-40
834-A-14-44
834-A-14-48
834-A-14-56
834-A-14-64
834-A-14-8
834-A-14-80
834-A-16-16
834-A-16-20
834-A-16-24
834-A-16-28
834-A-16-40
834-A-18-16
834-A-18-20
834-A-18-24
834-A-18-28
834-A-18-32
834-A-18-36
834-A-18-40
834-A-18-48
834-A-18-72
834-A-21-100
834-A-21-16
834-A-21-20
834-A-21-24
834-A-21-40
834-A-21-72
834-A-21-80
834-A-3-4
834-A-4-2
834-A-4-6
834-A-5-10
834-A-5-12
834-A-6-10
834-A-6-12
834-A-6-20

SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2
SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-3/4
SHCS 3/8-16 X 2
SHCS 3/8-16 X 2-1/2
SHCS 3/8-16 X 2-3/4
SHCS 3/8-16 X 3
SHCS 3/8-16 X 3-1/2
SHCS 3/8-16 X 4
SHCS 3/8-16 X 1/2
SHCS 3/8-16 X 5

SHCS SCREW 7/16-14 X 1

SHCS 7/16-14 X1 1/4
SHCS 7/16-14 X1 1/2
SHCS 7/16-14 X 1-3/4
SHCS 7/16-14 X2 1/2
SHCS 1/2-13 X 1
SHCS 1/2-13 X 1-1/4
SHCS 1/2-13 X 1-1/2
SHCS 1/2-13 X1 3/4
SHCS 1/2-13 X 2
SHCS 1/2-13 X 2-1/4
SHCS 1/2-13 X 2-1/2
SHCS 1/2-13 X 3
SHCS 1/2-13 X4 1/2
SHCS 5/8-11 X 6-1/4
SHCS 5/8-11 X 1
SHCS 5/8-11 X 1-1/4
SHCS 5/8-11 X 1-1/2
SHCS 5/8-11X21/2
SHCS 5/8-11 X 4-1/2
SHCS 5/8-11 X 5
SHCS 2-56 X 1/4
SHCS 4-40 X 1/8
SHCS 4-40 X 3/8
SHCS 6-32 X 5/8
SHCS 6-32 X 3/4
SHCS 8-32 X 5/8
SHCS 8-32 X 3/4
SHCS 8-32X11/4



834-A-6-24
834-A-6-28
834-A-6-4

834-A-6-6

834-A-6-8

834-A-8-10
834-A-8-12
834-A-8-14
834-A-8-16
834-A-8-20
834-A-8-24
834-A-8-28
834-A-8-3

834-A-8-32
834-A-8-36
834-A-8-6

834-A-8-8

834-A-9-10
834-A-9-12
834-A-9-14
834-A-9-16
834-A-9-24
834-A-9-28
834-A-9-40
834-a-9-72
834-A-9-8

834-A-M10-30

834-A-M4-10
834-A-M4-16
834-A-M8-20
834-1-11-8
834-1-12-8
834-1-14-12
834-1-8-10
834-1-8-9
834-1-9-12
834-1-9-8
834-S
834-55-4-3

SHCS 8-32X11/2

SHCS 8-32 X 1 3/4

SHCS 8-32 X 1/4

SHCS 8-32 X 3/8

SHCS 8-32 X 1/2

SHCS 10-32 X 5/8

SHCS 10-32 X 3/4

SHCS 10-32 X 7/8

SHCS 10-32 X 1

SHCS 10-32 X 1 1/4 GRADE 5
SHCS 10-32 X 1-1/2

SHCS 10-32 X 1-3/4

SHCS 10-32 X 3/16

SHCS 10-32 X 2

SHCS 10-32 X 2-1/4

SHCS 10-32 X 3/8

SHCS 10-32 X 1/2

SHCS 1/4-20 X 5/8

Screw: SHCS, 1/4-20 x .750
SHCS 1/4-20 X 7/8

SHCS 1/4-20x 1

SHCS 1/4-20X 1 1/2

SHCS 1/4-20X 1 3/4

SHCS 1/4-20X 2 1/2

SHCS 1/4-20X 4 1/2

SHCS 1/4-20X 1/2

SHCS M10 X 30 LG

SHCS M4 X 10 LG

SHCS M4 X 16 LG

SHCS M8 X 20 LG

SHCS LOW HD 1/4-28 X 1/2 LG
SHCS LOW HD 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG
SHCS LOW HD 3/8-16 X 3/4LG
SHCS LOW HD #10-32 X 5/8 LG
SHCS LOW HD #10-32 X 9/16 LG
SHCS LOW HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG
SHCS LOW HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG
SPECIAL SPINDLE SCREW
SOCK SHOU SCR 10-32 .197 SH



834-55-6-16
834-55-6-8
834-55-8-36
835-1
835-10-10
835-10-12
835-10-14
835-10-16
835-10-18
835-10-20
835-10-8
835-11-12
835-12-10
835-12-12
835-12-14
835-12-16
835-12-20
835-12-24
835-12-32
835-12-36
835-12-40
835-12-52
835-12-9
835-14-12
835-14-14
835-14-16
835-14-20
835-14-22
835-14-24
835-14-28
835-14-32
835-14-40
835-14-42
835-14-44
835-14-48
835-14-54
835-14-60
835-16-14
835-16-18

Screw: SHSS, .375 dia x .750

SOCK SHOU SCR 5/16-18 1/2 SH
SOCK SHOU SCR 1/2 BD X 2.25 LG
Hex Head Bolt 1/4-24 x 3/4

HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 5/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 7/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1

HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1-1/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1-1/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1/2
HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 7/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 1
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 1-1/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 1-1/2
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 2
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 2-1/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 2-1/2
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 3-1/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 5/16 X 9/16
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 7/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1

HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-3/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/2
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-3/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 2

HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 2-1/2
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 2-5/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 2-3/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 3

HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 3-3/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 3/8-16 X 3-3/4
HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 7/8
HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/8



835-16-20 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4

835-16-24 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/2
835-16-28 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-3/4
835-16-30 HEX BOLT 7/16-14 X 1-7/8
835-16-32 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 2
835-16-34 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 2-1/8
835-16-40 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 2-1/2
835-16-48 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 3
835-16-54 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 3-1/2
835-16-64 HEX HEAD SCREW 7/16-14 X 4
835-18-16 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 1
835-18-20 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 1-1/4
835-18-24 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 1-1/2
835-18-28 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 1-3/4
835-18-32 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 2
835-18-48 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 3
835-18-54 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 3-1/2
835-18-76 HEX HEAD SCREW 1/2-13 X 4-3/4
835-20-28 HEX BOLT 9/16-12 X 1-3/4
835-20-36 HEX BOLT 9/16-12 X 2-1/4
835-20-50 HEX HEAD SCREW 9/16-12 X 3-1/8
835-21-120 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 7-1/2
835-21-154 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 9-5/8
835-21-24 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 1-1/2
835-21-28 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 1-3/4
835-21-32 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 2
835-21-36 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 2-1/4
835-21-48 HEX BOLT SCREW 5/8-11 X 3
835-21-56 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 3-1/2
835-21-64 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 4
835-21-72 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 4-1/2
835-21-80 HEX HEAD SCREW 5/8-11 X 5
835-8-10 HEX HEAD SCREW 10-32 X 5/8
835-8-10SDTS #10 X 5/8LG SELF TAP METAL SCR
835-9-12 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4

835-9-20 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 1/8
835-FB-18-40 HEX HEAD FRAME BOLT 1/2-13 X 2-1/2
835-M10-30 HEX BOLT M10 X 30

835-5T-14-16 SELF TAP HEX WASH DR SCR #14x1



836-10-10
836-10-6
836-10-8
836-1-10
836-1-6
836-1-8
836-3-3-3
836-3-5-10
836-3-5-12
836-3-5-16
836-3-5-20
836-3-5-24
836-3-5-4
836-3-5-6
836-3-5-8
836-3-6-16
836-3-6-20
836-3-6-24
836-3-6-4
836-3-6-5
836-3-6-6
836-3-6-8
836-3-7-4
836-3-7-5
836-3-7-6
836-3-8-5
836-3-8-6
836-3-8-8
836-4-11-10
836-4-11-12
836-4-11-16
836-4-11-4
836-4-11-6
836-4-11-8
836-4-12-12
836-4-12-14
836-4-12-16
836-4-14-12
836-4-15-12

FLAT HD SC 1/4-24 NS X 5/8

FLAT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/8
FLAT HEAD SCREW 1/4-24 X 1/2
FLAT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 5/8
FLAT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 3/8
FLAT HEAD SCREW J-40 X 1/2
ROUND HEAD SCREW 2-56 X 3/16
RD HEAD SC 6-32 NC X 5/8

RD HEAD SC 6-32 NC X 3/4

RD HEAD SC 6-32 NCX 1

RD HEAD SC 6-32 NC X 1-1/4

RD HEAD SC 6-32 NC X 1-1/2

RD HEAD SC 6-32 NC X 1/4

RD HEAD SC 6-32 NC X 3/8

RD HEAD SC 6-32 NC X 1/2

RD HEAD SC8-32 NCX 1

RD HEAD SC 8-32 NC X 1-1/4

RD HEAD SC 8-32 NC X 1-1/2

RD HEAD 8-32 NC X 1/4

RD HEAD SC 8-32 NC X 5/16

RD HEAD SC 8-32 NC X 3/8

RD HEAD SC 8-32 NC X 1/2

RD HEAD SC 10-24 NCX 1/4
ROUND HEAD SCREW 10-24 X 5/16
ROUND HEAD SCREW 10-24 X 3/8
RD HEAD SC 10-32 NF X 5/16
ROUND HEAD SCREW 10-32 X 3/8
RD HEAD SC 10-32 NF X 1/2

FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-28 X 5/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-28 X3/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-28 X 1
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-28 X 1/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-28 X 3/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-28 X 1/2
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 5/16-18 X3/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 5/16-18 X 7/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 5/16-18 X 1
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 3/8-16 X 3/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 3/8-24 x 3/4



836-4-15-16
836-4-16-12
836-4-4
836-4-4-4
836-4-5-6
836-4-6-10
836-4-6-12
836-4-6-16
836-4-6-6
836-4-6-8
836-4-8-10
836-4-8-11
836-4-8-12
836-4-8-16
836-4-8-6
836-4-8-8
836-4-9-10
836-4-9-12
836-4-9-8
836-4-M3-8
836-4-M4-8
836-6-4
836-6-8
836-8-10
836-8-12
836-8-16
836-8-8
836-A-1
836-A-10-10
836-A-10-12
836-A-10-16
836-A-10-4
836-A-10-5
836-A-10-6
836-A-10-8
836-A-11-10
836-A-11-12
836-A-11-16
836-A-11-20

FLAT HD SOCK CAP 3/8-24 X 1
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 7/16-14 X 3/4
FLAT HD SLOTTED CAP 4-40 X 1/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 4-40 X 1/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 6-32 X 3/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 8-32 X 5/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 8-32 X 3/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 8-32 X 1
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 8-32 X 3/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 8-32 X 1/2
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 10-32 X 5/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 10-32 X 11/16
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 10-32 X 3/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 10-32 NF X 1
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 10-32 X 3/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 10-32 X 1/2
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-20 X 5/8
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4
FLAT HD SOCK CAP 1/4-20 X 1/2
FLAT HD SOCK CAP M3 X 8

FLAT HD SOCK CAP M4 X 8

FLT HD SC 8-32 NC X 1/4

FLT HD SC 8-32 NC X 1/2

FLT HD SC 10-32 NF X 5/8

FLT HD SC 10-32 NF X 3/4

FLT HD SC 10-32 NF X 1

FLT HD SC 10-32 NF X 1/2
Headless Set Screw 1/4-24 x 1/4
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 5/8
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/4
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 1

HEX SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 1/4
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 5/16
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/8
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 1/2
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 5/8
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 1

HEX SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 1-1/4



836-A-11-4
836-A-11-6
836-A-11-8
836-A-12-10
836-A-12-12
836-A-12-14
836-A-12-16
836-A-12-20
836-A-12-4
836-A-12-5
836-A-12-6
836-A-12-8
836-A-13-10
836-A-13-8
836-A-14-10
836-A-14-12
836-A-14-16
836-A-14-24
836-A-14-32
836-A-14-4
836-A-14-5
836-A-14-6
836-A-14-8
836-A-15-16
836-A-15-4
836-A-15-8
836-A-16-16
836-A-16-20
836-A-16-6
836-A-16-8
836-A-16A-8
836-A-18-12
836-A-18-16
836-A-18-24
836-A-18-40
836-A-18-6
836-A-18-8
836-A-19-12
836-A-19-20

HEX SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 1/4
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/8
HEX SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 1/2
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 7/8
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1-1/4
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/4

Screw: SSS, 5/16-18 x .313 Half Dog Pt

HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/8
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-24 X 5/8
HEX SET SCREW 5/16-24 X 1/2
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 5/8
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 1
HEX SET SC 3/8-16 X 1-1/2
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 2
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 1/4
HEX SET SC 3/8-16 NC X 5/16
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/8
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 1/2
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-24 X 1
HEX SET SCREW 3/8-24 X 1/4
Screw: SSS, 3/8-24 x .500 Cup Pt
HSSS 7/16-14 X 1 LONG
HEX SET SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4
HEX SET SCREW 7/16-14 X 3/8
HEX SET SCREW 7/16-14 X 1/2
HEX SET SC 7/16-20 NF X 1/2
HEX SET SCREW 1/2-13 X 3/4
HEX SET SC 1/2-13 NC X 1

HEX SET SC 1/2-13 NC X 1-1/2
HEX SET SC 1/2-13 NC X 2-1/2
HEX SET SC 1/2-13 NC X 3/8
HEX SET SC 1/2-13 NC X 1/2
HEX SET SCREW 1/2-20 X 3/4
HEX SET SCREW 1/2-20 X 1-1/4



836-A-3-3
836-A-40-5
836-A-4-3
836-A-4-4
836-A-5-3
836-A-5-4
836-A-5-6
836-A-6-10
836-A-6-12
836-A-6-3
836-A-6-4
836-A-6-5
836-A-6-6
836-A-6-8
836-A-8-10
836-A-8-12
836-A-8-16
836-A-8-3
836-A-8-4
836-A-8-6
836-A-8-8
836-A-9-10
836-A-9-12
836-A-9-16
836-A-9-20
836-A-9-24
836-A-9-4
836-A-9-6
836-A-9-8
836-AD-11-6
836-A-M8-10

836-ANL-14-10

836-ANL-5-6
836-B-11-16
836-B-11-4
836-B-11-8
836-B-12-10
836-B-12-12
836-B-12-8

HEX SET SC 2-56 NC X 3/16

HEX SET SC 5-40 NC X 5/16

HEX SET SC 4-40 NC X 3/16

HEX SET SC 4-40 NC X 1/4

HEX SET SC 6-32 NC X 3/16

HEX SET SC 6-32 NC X 1/4

HEX SET SC 6-32 NC X 3/8

HEX SET SC 8-32 NC X 5/8

HEX SET SC 8-32 NC X 3/4

HEX SET SC 8-32 NC X 3/16

HEX SET SC 8-32 NC X 1/4

HEX SET SC 8-32 NC X 5/16

HEX SET SC 8-32 NC X 3/8

HEX SET SC 8-32 NC X 1/2

Screw: SSS, #10-32 x .625 Cup Pt.
HEX SET SC 10-32 NF X 3/4

HEX SET SC 10-32 NF X 1

HEX SET SC 10-32 NF X 3/16

HEX SET SC 10-32 NF X 1/4

HEX SET SC 10-32 NF X 3/8

HEX SET SC 10-32 NF X 1/2

HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 5/8

HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 3/4

HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 1

HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 1-1/4
HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 1-1/2
HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 1/4

HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 3/8

HEX SET SC 1/4-20 NC X 1/2
Screw: SSS, 1/4-28 x .375 Half Dog
HEX SET SC M8 x 1.25 x 10MM
HEX SET SC 3/8-16 X 5/8 NYLOK
HEX SET SCREW 6-32 X 3/8 NYLOK
ROUND HEAD SCREW 1/4-28 X 1
BUTTON HCS 1/4-28 X 1/4 LONG
ROUND HEAD SCREW 1/4-28 X 1/2
BUTTON HCS 5/16-18 X 5/8 LONG
BUTTON HCS 5/16-18 X 3/4 LONG
ROUND HEAD SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2



836-B-5-4
836-B-6-12
836-B-6-16
836-B-6-4
836-B-6-5
836-B-6-8
836-B-8-10
836-B-8-16
836-B-8-4
836-B-8-5
836-B-8-6
836-B-8-8
836-B-9-6
836-B-9-8
836-B-M4-10
836-B-M4-6
836-B-M4-8
836-H-1-10
836-H-1-12
836-H-1-14
836-H-1-2
836-H-1-4
836-H-1-5
836-H-1-6
836-H-1-8
836-HB-8-4
836-ST
837-10-10
837-10-12
837-10-14
837-10-16
837-10-18
837-10-20
837-10-22
837-10-24
837-10-26
837-10-28
837-10-4
837-10-6

Screw: BHCS, #6-32 x .250

Screw: BHCS, #8-32 x .750

Screw: BHCS, #8-32 x 1.000

Screw: BHCS, #8-32 x .250

Screw: BHCS, #8-32 x .313

Screw: BHCS, #8-32 x .500
BUTTON HCS #10-32 X 5/8 LONG
BUTTON HCS #10-32 X 1 LONG
ROUND HEAD SCREW 10-32 X 1/4
BUTTON HCS #10-32 X 5/16 LONG
BUTTON HCS #10-32 X 3/8 LONG
BUTTON HCS #10-32 X 1/2 LONG
BUTTON HCS 1/4-20 X 3/8 LONG
BUTTON HCS 1/4-20 X 1/2 LONG
BUTTON HCS M4 X 10

BUTTON HCS M4 X 6

BUTTON HCS M4 X 8

SLOT SET SCREW J-40 X 5/8

SLOT SET SCREW J-40 X 3/4

SLOT SET SCJ-40 X 7/8

SLOT SET SCREW J-40 X 1/8

SLOT SET SCREW J-40 X 1/4

SLOT SET SCREW J-40 X 5/16

SLOT SET SCREW J-40 X 3/8

SLOT SET SCREW J-40 X 1/2

SLOT SET SC 10-32 X 1/4 BRASS
SELF TAPPING SCREW 10-24 X 3/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 5/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 7/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 1
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24x1-1/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24x1-1/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24x1-3/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24x1-1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24x1-3/4
SQHD SET SC 1/4-24 NS X 1-3/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 1/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 3/8



837-10-8
837-1-12
837-12-10
837-12-12
837-12-14
837-12-16
837-12-18
837-12-20
837-12-24
837-12-26
837-12-32
837-12-6
837-12-7
837-12-8
837-14-10
837-14-12
837-14-14
837-14-16
837-14-20
837-14-24
837-14-32
837-14-40
837-14-8
837-1-6
837-1-7
837-1-8
837-18-12
837-18-20
837-18-32
837-18-36
837-1-9
837-2-10
837-21-16
837-2-12
837-2-14
837-2-16
837-2-4
837-2-5
837-2-6

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-24 X 1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW J-40 X 3/4

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 7/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 x 1-1/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1-3/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 2

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18x7/16
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 5/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 7/8
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 1

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16x1-1/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16x1-1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 2

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16x2-1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW J-40 X

SQ HD SET SCJ-40 NS X 7/16

SQ HD SET SC J-40 NS X 1/2

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/2-13 X 3/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/2-13x1-1/4
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/2-13 X 2

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/2-13x2-1/4
SQ HD SET SC J-40 NS X 9/16

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 5/8

SQ HEAD SET SCREW 5/8-11 X 1

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 3/4

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 7/8

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 1

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 1/4

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 5/16

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 3/8



837-2-8
837-9-20
838-16
838-17
838-18
838-20
838-23
838-24
838-25
838-26
838-27
838-28
838-3
838-33
838-34
838-35
838-36
838-4
838-42
838-44
838-46
838-5
838-50
838-51
838-51-1
838-52
838-53
838-54
838-55
838-56
838-57
838-58
838-6
838-60
838-61
838-62
838-63
838-64
838-65

SQ HEAD SET SCREW H-32 X 1/2
SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-20x1-1/4
PIN, HARD w/ FLAT 5/16 X 1
PIN, HARD 5/16 X 2

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 2-3/8
PIN, HARDENED, SPECIAL
PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 9/32

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 5/16

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 3/8

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 7/16

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 1/2

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 25/32

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-7/16
PIN, 5/16 X 1-1/8

PIN, ADJ SLEEVE BLOCK

PIN, SOFT 9/64 x 3/8

PIN, HARD W/ FLAT 5/16 X 1-7/16
PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-5/16
PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-1/16
PIN, HARD 1/4 X 7/8

PIN, FRONT BOX BEARING
PIN, HARD 3/8 X 1-3/8

PIN, SOFT 3/32 X 1/4

PIN, SOFT 3/32 X 25/32

PIN, SOFT 3/32 X 1/2

PIN, SOFT 1/8 X 3/16

PIN, SOFT 1/8 X 9/32

PIN, SOFT 1/8 X 3/8

PIN, SOFT 1/8 X 7/16

PIN, SOFT 1/8 X 1/2

PIN, SOFT 1/8 X 5/8

PIN, SOFT 1/8 X 3/4

PIN, HARD 3/8 X 1-3/4

PIN, SOFT 5/32 X 9/32

PIN, SOFT 5/32 X 15/32

PIN, SOFT 5/32 X 5/8

PIN, SOFT 5/32 X 11/16

PIN, SOFT 5/32 X 1-1/8

PIN, SOFT 5/32 X 1-1/4



838-66
838-67
838-68
838-69
838-7
838-70
838-71
838-72
838-73
838-74
838-75
838-76
838-77
838-78
838-79
838-8
838-80
838-81
838-82
838-83
838-84
838-84-1
838-85
838-86
838-87
838-88
838-89
838-9
838-B-4-1
838-B-5-3
838-B-8-2
838-H-8-12
838-M10-40
838-SP-2-4
838-SP-3-9
838-SP-4-10
838-SP-4-12
838-SP-4-16
838-SP-4-4

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 7/32

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 5/8

PIN, SOFT 3/16 X .730/.731
PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 3/4

PIN, HARD GROOVED 5/16 X 1
PIN, SOFT 3/16 X 1-1/8

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 3/8

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 1/2

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 5/8

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 3/4

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 7/8

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 1

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 1-1/4

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 1-1/2

PIN, SOFT 1/4 X 2

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-9/16

PIN, SOFT 5/16 X 1/2

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 13/16

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-1/8

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-1/4

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-3/4

PIN, HARD W/FLAT 5/16 X 1-3/4
PIN, HARD 5/16 X 3

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 4

PIN, SOFT 3/8 X 2

PIN, SOFT 1/2 X 1

PIN, SOFT 7/32 X 3/4

PIN, HARD 5/16 X 1-5/8

PLUG, BRASS 1/8 X 1/16

PIN, BRASS 5/32 DIA X 3/16 LG
PIN, BRASS 1/4 DIA X 1/8 LG
PIN, DOWEL HDN STEEL .250 X .75
PIN, M10 X 40MM

SPRING PIN 1/16 DIA. X 1/4
SPRING PIN 3/32 X 9/16
SPRING PIN 1/8 X 5/8 SPRING PIN 1/8 X
SPRING PIN 1/8 X 3/4

SPRING PIN 1/8 X 1

SPRING PIN 1/8 X 1/4



838-SP-4-6
838-SP-5-10
838-SP-5-12
838-SP-5-20
838-SP-5-22
838-SP-6-10
838-SP-6-12
838-SP-6-24
838-SP-6-5
838-SP-6-6
838-SP-6-8
838-SP-7-24
838-5P-8-10
838-SP-8-6
838-SP-8-8
839-1
839-11
839-12
839-13
839-15
839-16
839-17
839-18
839-19
839-2
839-21
839-22
839-23
839-24
839-25
839-26
839-27
839-28
839-3
839-31
839-32
839-33
839-34
839-35

SPRING PIN 1/8 X 3/8
SPRING PIN 5/32 X 5/8
Pin: Spring, .156 dia. x .750
SPRING PIN 5/32 X 1-1/4
SPRING PIN 5/32 X 1-3/8
SPRING PIN 3/16 X 5/8
SPRING PIN 3/16 X 3/4
SPRING PIN 3/16 X 1-1/2
SPRING PIN 3/16 X 5/16
SPRING PIN 3/16 X 3/8
SPRING PIN 3/16 X 1/2
SPRING PIN 7/32 X 1-1/2
Pin: Spring, .250 dia. x .625
Pin: Spring, .250 dia. x 0.375
Pin: Spring, .250 dia. x 0.500
0 X 1/2 TAPER PIN

TAPER PIN #2 X 1

PIN, TAPER 2 X 1-1/2

PIN, TAPER 2 X 2

PIN, TAPER3 X 1

PIN, TAPER 3 X 1-1/4

PIN, TAPER #3 X 1-1/2
PIN, TAPER 3 X 2

PIN, TAPER #3 X 2-1/2

PIN, TAPER O X 3/4

PIN, TAPER #4 X 3/4

PIN, TAPER 4 X 1-1/4

PIN, TAPER #4 X 1-3/8

PIN, TAPER #4 X 1-1/2

PIN, TAPER 4 X 1-3/4

PIN, TAPER 4 X 2

PIN, TAPER 4 X 2-1/2

PIN, TAPER #4 X 3

PIN, TAPER #0 X 1

PIN, TAPER5X 1

PIN, TAPER 5 X 1-1/8

PIN, TAPER 5 X 1-1/4

PIN, TAPER 5 X 1-3/8

PIN, TAPER 5 X 1-1/2



839-36 PIN, TAPER #5 X 1-3/4

839-37 PIN, TAPER #5 X 2

839-38 PIN, TAPER 5 X 2-1/4
839-39 PIN, TAPER #5 X 2-1/2
839-4 PIN, TAPER 0 X 1-1/2
839-40 PIN, TAPER #5 X 2-3/4
839-41 PIN, TAPER5 X 3

839-43 PIN, TAPER #6 X 1
839-44 PIN, TAPER 6 X 1-1/4
839-45 PIN, TAPER #6 X 1-1/2
839-46 PIN, TAPER #6 X 1-3/4
839-47 PIN, TAPER #6 X 2
839-48 PIN, TAPER 6 X 2-1/4
839-49 PIN, TAPER 6 X 2-1/2
839-50 PIN, TAPER 6 X 2-3/4
839-51 PIN, TAPER6 X 3

839-53 PIN, TAPER 7 X 2-1/4
839-54 PIN, TAPER #7 X 3-1/2
839-56 PIN, TAPER 8 X 3-1/2
839-6 PIN, TAPER1 X 1

839-7 PIN, TAPER 1 X 1-1/4
839-8 PIN, TAPER 1 X 1-1/2
839-9 PIN, TAPER1 X 2

839-D PIN, TAPER CHUCK LEVER
839-S PIN, STRAIGHT CHUCK LEVER
840-10 NUT, 1/4-24

840-1-11 CHECK NUT 1/4-28
840-1-13 CHECK NUT 5/16-24
840-1-13-LH CHECK NUT, LH 5/16-24
840-1-15 CHECK NUT 3/8-24 (RH)
840-1-17 CHECK NUT 7/16-20
840-1-19 CHECK NUT 1/2-20 X 7/16
840-1-19-1 CHECK NUT 1/2-20 X 5/16
840-12 NUT, HEX 5/16-18
840-1-24 CHECK NUT 3/4-16
840-14 NUT, HEX 3/8-16
840-16-1 NUT, 7/16-14 X 1/4
840-18 NUT, HEX 1/2-13

840-18-1 NUT, THIN 1/2-13



840-20 NUT, HEX 9/16-12

840-21 NUT, 5/8-11

840-23 NUT, 3/4-10

840-5 NUT, HEX 6-32

840-6 NUT, 8-32

840-8 NUT, HEX 10-32

840-9 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 UNC-3B
840-AN-18 NUT 1/2-13 ALLEN
840-CC1-16 SHAFT COLLAR (1.000)
840-CC2-16 CLAMP COLLAR 2pc 1.000 1D 1.75 OD .500 W
840-CL-18 COLLAR CLAMP 1.125 HOLE
840-CP-1 PIN, COTTER 1/16 X 1/2
840-CP-2 PIN, COTTER 1/16 X 1-1/2
840-CP-3 PIN, COTTER 3/32 X 1-1/2
840-CP-4 PIN, COTTER 1/8 X 1
840-CP-5 PIN, COTTER 1/8 X 1-1/2
840-CP-6 PIN, COTTER 1/8 X 1-3/4
840-CP-7 PIN, COTTER 5/32 X 1-1/2
840-CT-24 3/4-16 CLAMP COLLAR
840-F-11 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4-28
840-F-12 HEX LOCKNUT 5/16-18
840-F-13 HEX LOCKNUT 5/16-24
840-F-14 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16
840-F-15 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-24
840-F-16 HEX LOCKNUT 7/16-14
840-F-17 HEX LOCKNUT 7/16-20
840-F-18 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2-13
840-F-19 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2-20
840-F-22 HEX LOCKNUT 5/8-18
840-F-24 HEX LOCKNUT 3/4-16
840-M12 NUT, HEX M12

840-M5 NUT, HEX M5

840-N-00 LOCKNUT, STANDARD N-00
840-N-01 LOCKNUT, STANDARD N-01
840-N-02 LOCKNUT, STANDARD N-02
840-N-03 LOCKNUT, STANDARD N-03
840-N-04 LOCKNUT, STANDARD N-04
840-N-05 LOCKNUT, STANDARD N-05

840-N-06 LOCKNUT, STANDARD N-06



840-NT-03
840-RE-10
840-RE-12
840-RE-2
840-RE-20
840-RE-21
840-RE-22
840-RE-25
840-RE-3
840-RE-36
840-RE-37
840-RE-38
840-RE-39
840-RE-4
840-RE-5
840-RE-6
840-RE-8
840-RE-9
841-10
841-12
841-3
841-3-6
841-4
841-4-1
841-5
841-6
841-7
841-8
841-9
841-LW-10
841-LW-2
841-LW-4
841-LW-5
841-LW-6
841-LW-7
841-LW-8
841-LW-9
841-S-4
841-S-5

LOCKNUT, NT-03
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
5/8 WASHER
3/4 WASHER
3/16 WASHER

:0.375 x .042W EXT MHS
:0.875 x .042W EXT
:0.750 x .042W EXT

:0.625 x .050W EXT HD
:0.375 x .035W EXT KLIPR
.750 SHAFT
.984 SHAFT
.500 SHAFT
.250 SHAFT
.750 SHAFT
1.000 SHAFT
:0.375 x .025W EXT
: 0.500 x .050W EXT KLIPR
:0.500 x .035W EXT INV
:0.500 x .035W EXT

3/8 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK-WASHER

WASHER, 1/4

WASHER MOD, 1/4

WASHER, 5/16
WASHER, 3/8
WASHER, 7/16
WASHER, 1/2
WASHER, 9/16

WASHER, LOCK 5/8
WASHER, LOCK #8
WASHER, LOCK 1/4
WASHER, LOCK 5/16
WASHER, LOCK 3/8
WASHER, LOCK 7/16
WASHER, LOCK 1/2
WASHER, LOCK 9/16
WASHER, FLAT SOFT 1/4
WASHER, FLAT SOFT 5/16



841-W-00
841-W-01
841-W-02
841-W-03
841-W-04
841-W-05
841-W-06
841-W-07
841-W-10
842-1
842-10
842-11
842-16
842-17
842-19
842-19-1
842-21
842-22
842-22-1
842-29
842-3
842-37
842-4-1
842-43
842-46
842-7
842-P-12
843-10-14
843-10-8
843-1-14
843-1-20
843-12-10
843-12-12
843-1-4
843-14-40
843-2-10
843-2-12
843-2-14
843-2-16

WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-00
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-01
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-02
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-03
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-04
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-05
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-06
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-07
WASHER, STANDARD LOCK W-10
TOOL SPINDLE SPRING 10
CLUTCH SPRING 1

STOCK FEED SPRING 9/16

PAWL SPRING 2-1/2

CROSS SLIDE SPRING 5-1/2
CROSS SLIDE SPRING 7-3/4
CONNECTING SINK SPRING 6
SPRING OILER  844-11-SA7/32
CONNECTING LEVER SPRING 3-1/4
SPRING CONNECTING LEVER 3 1/8
RECESS HOLDER SPRING 1
SPRING STARTING LEV CL 2 1/2
EJECTOR SPRING 2

TOOL ARM SPRING 3

SPRING SPEC TOOL ARM

SPRING DETENT 11/16

SPRING CLAMPING 4

SPRING, COMPRESSION

KEY 1/8 X 3/16 X 7/8

KEY 1/8 X 3/16 X 1/2

KEY 1/8 X 1/8 X 7/8

KEY 1/8 X 1/8 X 1-1/4

KEY 3/32 SQ. X 5/8 LG

KEY 3/32 SQ. X 3/4 LG

KEY 1/8 X 1/8 X 1/4 LG

KEY 3/8 X 3/8 X 2-1/2

KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 5/8

KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 3/4

KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 7/8

KEY 3/16 X3/16 X 1



843-2-18
843-2-20
843-2-24
843-2-26
843-2-28
843-2-32
843-2-36
843-2-38
843-2-40
843-2-46
843-2-48
843-2-52
843-2-58
843-2-6
843-2-8
843-2-84
843-2-96
843-3-24
843-4-10
843-4-13
843-4-14
843-4-16
843-4-18
843-4-20
843-4-22
843-4-24
843-4-28
843-4-30
843-4-32
843-4-36
843-4-38
843-4-4
843-4-8
843-4-94
843-50-32
843-5-17
843-5-24
843-5-32
843-6-28

KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-1/8
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-1/4
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-1/2
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-5/8
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-3/4
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 2

KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 2-1/4
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 2-3/8
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 2-1/2
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 2-7/8
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 3

KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-1/4
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 3-5/8
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 3/8
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1/2
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 5-1/4
KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 6

KEY 3/16 X 3/8 X 1-1/2
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 5/8

KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 13/16
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 7/8

KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1

KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-1/8
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-1/4
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-3/8
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-1/2
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-3/4
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1-7/8
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 2

KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 2-1/4
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 2-3/8
KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1/4

KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1/2
KEY; JACK SHAFT PULLEY
KEY 1/2 X 1/2 X 2

KEY 1/4 X 5/16 X 1-1/16
KEY 1/4 X 5/16 X 1-1/2
KEY 1/4 X 5/16 X 2

KEY 1/4 X 1/2 X 1-3/4



843-7-38
843-8-147
843-8-16
843-8-22
843-8-24
843-8-27
843-8-30
843-8-32
843-8-36
843-9-40
843-H-1-16
843-W-11
843-W-13
843-W-15
843-W-18
843-W-3
843-w-5
843-W-61
843-W-7
843-W-9
843-W-91
844-11-SA
844-12
844-8
844-9
848-1
848-3
848-474
848-484
848-B
849-10
849-26
849-27
849-28,29
849-30-1
849-45-1
849-49
849-50
849-52

KEY 1/4 X 5/8 X 2-3/8

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 9-3/16

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 1

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 1-3/8

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 1-1/2

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 1-11/16

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 1-7/8

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 2

KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 2-1/4

KEY 1/4 X 3/8 X 2-1/2

KEY HARD

WOODRUFF KEY (607) 3/16 X 7/8
WOODRUFF KEY (608) 3/16 X 1
WOODRUFF KEY (808) 1/4 X 1
WOODRUFF KEY (809) 1/4 X 1-1/8
WOODRUFF KEY (404) 1/8 X 1/2
WOODRUFF KEY (405) 1/8 X 5/8
WOODRUFF KEY (605) 3/16 X 5/8
WOODRUFF KEY (406) 1/8 X 3/4
WOODRUFF KEY (606) 3/16 X 3/4
WOODRUFF KEY (806) 1/4 X 3/4
OILER FITTINGS

GREASE FITTINGS

FITTING 5/16-32 STR

ANGLE OILER FITTING

WRENCH FOR TURNBUCKLE NUTS
FEED FINGER WRENCH

SPANNER WRENCH w/HOOK
SPANNER WRENCH w/PINS

FEED TUBE WRENCH BLOCK
PUMP PARTS SPRING

PUMP PARTS GEAR SHAFT

PUMP PARTS GEAR SHAFT

PUMP PARTS GEARS

PACKING FLANGE

PUMP PARTS PACKING (2 FOOT LONG PIECE)
PUMP PARTS GASKET

PUMP PARTS POPPET

PUMP PARTS DISC RELF SPRNG BLK



849-53
849-55

849-56

849-57

849-58
849-60-RK
849-60-SA
849-61

849-9

849-9-L

850-1

850-2

850-4

888-1

888-2

897-1

8-SA
8-SA_0S_8790
904-2
9-27_0S_8790
934-R

9351-1

938-1

991-1

A-2835
A34DAV3RD
A34DAVATH
B-60

B-60-4

BORE & BAND

BORE & BAND 8SA

DL31

DL33

DL35

HML-6

HMR-6
HP-8-050-AG-SA
HP-8-100-AG-SA
HP-8-100-SS-SA

PUMP PARTS VALVE BODY

PUMP PARTS SCREW

PUMP PARTS SPRING

PUMP PARTS GASKET - LARGE

PUMP PARTS GASKET - SMALL
CUTTING OIL PUMP REPAIR KIT

PUMP BODY PUMP 1850LPO TYPE 5
Pump Face Plate

PITCH CHAIN 1/2" X 27"

CHAIN LINK

WRENCH 1/4"

WRENCH 5/16"

WRENCH 3/8"

STOCK STOP SCREW

STOCK STOP SCREW - LONG

CHUCK ADJ NUT WASHER

REV HEAD, BASIC (Blocks & Index Gear)
OVERSIZE 8-SA HEAD 8.7900-8.7895 Dia
LATCH

OVERSIZE 9-27 HEAD +40 THOU OVERSIZED
PINION GEAR - REPAIR

BELT, 225-L-100 1"

Clutch Body Screw

SLEEVE

BIJUR STRAIGHT ADAPTER
134SA,Davenport,3rd Position
134SA,Davenport,4th Position

V-BELT (2 PER SET)

V-BELT (4 PER SET)

BORE AND BAND - CUST PROPERTY
BORE & BAND WITH NEW 8-SA

Links 1 3/8 (1.3750)

Links 1 13/32 (1.4063)

Links 1 7/16 (1.4375)

HEIM END LINK - L.H.

HEIM END LINK - R.H.

HP Head -Reg- Aligning Gears - Std Bed
HP Head -O/S- Aligning Gears - Reg Bed
HP Head -O/S- Spin. Stopping - Reg Bed



HTK-SA
INSTRUCTION BK
LX1-1-1/8
MB-102-100
MB-102-11
MB-102-32
MB-102-33-1
MB-102-34
MB-102-35
MB-102-36
MB-102-37
MB-102-38
MB-102-39
MB-102-44
MB-102-45
MB-187-1&2
MB-187-10
MB-187-3
MB-187-4
MB-187-6
MB-187-7
MB-187-9
MB-187-SA
MB-18-LA-22
MB-18-LA-22-2
MB-18-LA-22-24
MB-19

MB-2

MB-20
MB-213-1
MB-22
MB-226-1
MB-226-10
MB-226-10-1
MB-226-12
MB-226-150
MB226-160-10-SA
MB-226-160-3
MB-226-160-4

HAND TOOL KIT

INSTRUCTION BOOK, MODEL B - 1983 Edition

FLANGE BEARING
PUMP SPROCKET
SPROCKET 24T

LARGE GEAR

PINION GEAR 16P 28T
SHAFT

BEARING

PLATE

BRACKET

PLATE

SUPPORT

COUPLING SHAFT

GUARD

HAND WHEEL SHAFT BRAKE
BRAKE LEVER PIN

BRAKE DRUM

BRAKE LEVER

BRAKE LEVER

CONNECTING ROD

PIN

HAND WHEEL BRAKE ASSY -REG BED
STOP SPACER 2.56 OAL
STOP SPACER 1.41 OAL
STOP SPACER 1.88 OAL
WASHER

BELT GUARD

WASHER

TOOL RACK

MOTOR BRACKET FULCRUM
CLOSING RING

SLEEVE - LONG

BUSHING

KEY

OIL DRIP

THREAD ATT - RETROFIT
CLUTCH COLLAR

STEEL BALL (.344 DIA)



MB-226-16-2
MB-226-16-3
MB-226-16-4
MB-226-16-4-SA
MB-226-165
MB-226-165-2
MB-226-165-SA
MB-226-16-SA
MB-226-2-4
MB-226-2-5
MB-226-4
MB-226-5
MB-226-54-16
MB-226-54-17
MB226-54-17-1SA
MB226-54-17-2SA
MB226-54-17-3SA
MB226-54-17-4SA
MB226-54-17-6SA
MB226-54-17-SA
MB-226-54-2
MB226-54-2-1-SA
MB226-54-2-2-SA
MB226-54-2-3-SA
MB226-54-2-4-SA
MB-226-54-2-SA
MB-226-54-3
MB-226-54-3K
MB-226-54-4
MB-226-54-5
MB-226-54-5-1
MB-226-54-60
MB226-54-60-2-SA
MB-226-54-60-SA
MB-226-54-61
MB-226-55
MB-226-5-P
MB-226-6
MB-226-8

INTERMEDIATE GEAR 28T

STEM, INTERMEDIATE GEAR

GEAR, STL INTERMEDIATE 28T

28T STL THRD GEAR & SHFT ASSEM
INNER CLOSING RING

CLUTCH CLOSING RING

CLUTCHES - DISC STYLE ASSEMBLY
INTERMEDIATE GEAR 28T SUB ASSEMBLY
ADJ SLEEVE

ADJ BLOCK SLEEVE

THREADING CLUTCH SLEEVE

NUT

REV SPINDLE-REG BED 1.000 HOLE SPINDLE
THREADING SPINDLE - EXT BED

REV THREAD SPIN ASSM (EXT BED)
REV DRILL SPIN (EXT BED)

REV SUPPORT SPIN  (EXT BED)

REV BROACH SPIN ASSM (EXT BED)
REV SPIN ASSMBLY-LESS GEAR & BOX-EXT BED
REV SPIN, SLEEVE, BOXES (EXT BED)
THREADING SPINDLE

REV THREAD SPIN (REG BED)

REV DRILL SPINDLE (REG BED)

REV SUPPORT SPINDLE (REG BED)
REV BROACH SPINDLE (REG BED)
THREADING SPINDLE ASSY ONLY
THREADING SPINDLE SLEEVE

Key, Spin Sleeve

SPINDLE SLEEVE NUT

SPINDLE PLUG

PLUG SPINDLE

QCT Revolving Tool Spindle

REV DRILL SPINDLE QCT (REG BED)
THREADING SPINDLE QCT ASSY ONLY
QCT Revolving Tool Spindle (Ext Bed)
CLUTCH LOCK

PIN

ADJUSTING NUT

NUT



MB-226-9
MB-226-9-1
MB-226-SAC1
MB-227
MB-228
MB-229
MB-23
MB-23-2
MB-233
MB-281-7
MB-2-SL-SA
MB-3

MB-38
MB-380-2
MB-380-4
MB-381-8
MB-382-8
MB-387-1,-3,-4
MB-387-2
MB-387-3
MB-387-4
MB-387-5
MB-39
MB-40
MB-41
MB-4-1
MB-4-1-SA1
MB-42
MB-426
MB-43
MB-500-50
MB-500-55-F
MB-500-55-R
MB-500-56-1
MB-500-56-3
MB-500-56-4
MB-500-56-5
MB-500-56-6
MB-500-56-SA

SLEEVE - SHORT

BUSHING

THREAD ATT - COMPLETE W/DISC CLUTCH
THRUST PLATE

SPACER - LARGE

SPACER - SMALL

MOTOR MOUNT OLD STYLE

NEW STYLE MOTOR MOUNT ARM
COVER - MB THREADING GEAR
SPRING BRACKET

SPIN LOCATING ATT

BELT GUARD COVER

OUTER PLATE

Revolving Head Support Ring

REV HEAD RING SUPPORT 4-1/2 FD
CENTER SUPPORT 1-1/8

INNER CARRIER 1-1/8

UPPER GEAR GUARD

LOWER GEAR GUARD

REMOVABLE GUARD

REMOVABLE GUARD

REMOVABLE GUARD

THRUST PLATE

ANCHOR

COMPOUND GEAR 32T

MAIN MOTOR BRACKET

ASSEM MAIN MOTOR BRKT 215T NF
OILER BRACKET

WORK CHUTE EXTENSION

DRIVE PULLEY

OIL GUARD SUPPORT

FRONT SIDE GUARD

REAR SIDE GUARD

OVERHEAD GUARD - SIDE PIECE
OVERHEAD GUARD - SIDE PIECE
DZUS SPRING RECEPTACLE

DZUS WING FASTENER

TRANSOM CATCH

OVERHEAD GUARD ASSY (complete weldment)



MB-5209-1-56
MB-5209-2-48
MB-5-B
MB-5-F
MB-635-13
MB-635-16-1
MB-635-21
MB-635-24
MB-635-25
MB-635-30

MB-635-30-1-LSA

MB-635-30-1-SA
MB-635-30-L-SA
MB-635-30-SA
MB-635-31-1
MB-635-32-1
MB-7

MB-9

MB-9-16
MB-994-P
MBCD-1-3
MBCD-2
MBCD-20
MBCD-20-20
MBCD-28-1
MBCD-28-2
MBCD-28-3
MBCD-28-4
MBCD-3
MBCD-40
MBCD-5
MBCD-61-11
MBCD-61-12
MBCD-61-13
MBCD-61-14
MBCD-61-15
MBCD-61-16-2
MBCD-61-17
MBCD-61-20

FEED TUBE; 1-PC 7/8 RD

FEED TUBE, 1-PC 3/4 HEX
STRAINER BASKET

FLAT SCREEN

EXTENSION: BARREL CHUCKING
BALL CHUCKING COLLAR

BALL CHUCKING INNER SLEEVE
BALL CHUCKING EXTENSION

WIRE RING

OUTER SLEEVE - BALL CHUCK

EXT O/T/S CHUCK MECH - EXT BED
EXT O/T/S CHUCK MECH - REG BED
REG O/T/S CHUCK MECH - EXT BED
REG O/T/S CHUCK MECH - REG BED
BALL CHUCKING COLLAR - THIN
BALL CHUCKING COLLAR - WIDE
FACE PLATE

DRIVE SHAFT - LONG

DRIVE SHAFT - (EXTENDED BED)
PIN

BRACKET

GUARD

IDLER GEAR 20T

MOTOR GEAR 20T

MOTOR GEAR 28T

GEAR, IDLER 28T 12P

SHAFT

IDLER SHAFT BUSHING

DRILL SPINDLE - 3RD POS

GEAR MOTOR 40 T

KEY

HEAD BUSHING

BUSHING

BUSHING

WASHER

GUIDE ROD

PUSHER ROD

PUSHER ROD PLATE

GEAR 14T



MBCD-61-21
MBCD-61-30
MBCD-61-30-SA
MBCD-61-30-SA-1
MBCD-61-32
MBCD-61-36
MBCD-61-41
MBCD-61-42
MBCD-61-5
MBCD-61-6
MBCD-61-7
MBCD-61-8-1
MBCD-7

MBCD-9
MBCD-P12-21
MBCD-P12-24
MBCD-P12-32
MBLA-118
MBLA-12
MBLA-191
MBLA-192
MBLA-194-1
MBLA-196-1
MBLA-196-10
MBLA-196-11
MBLA-196-11-L
MBLA-196-12
MBLA-196-15-10
MBLA-196-15-14
MBLA-196-15-6
MBLA-196-2
MBLA-196-3
MBLA-196-35-1
MBLA-196-35-1-SA
MBLA-196-35-2
MBLA-196-35-3
MBLA-196-35-4N
MBLA-196-35-6
MBLA-196-35-SA

CHUCK NUT
UPPER/LOWER CO'SINK BRACKET
INSIDE CO'SINK BRACKET PARTS

INSIDE CO'SINK 3RD POS RETRO ASSEMBLED

GEAR GUARD

HOUSING PLATE

SPRING

GUARD CHIP

SPINDLE QUILL

DRIVING GEAR 32T

GEAR 20T

SPINDLE

PIVOT PIN

DRILL BUSHING HOLDER
GEAR, IDLER 21T

GEAR, IDLER 24T

GEAR, IDLER 21T

BUSHING, CAM LEVER

CAM LEVER STUD - 5TH POS
LEVER

LINK

PIN

CAM LEVER

SPRING PIN

LINK

LINK - EXT BED

CYLINDER MOUNT

AIR REGULATOR W/NUT
BRACKET REGULATOR
STREET ELBOW

LEVER

SWITCH BLOCK

BRACKET STOP

DECLUTCH & BRAKE LIMIT SWITCH KIT
BRACKET SWITCH
CONNECTING LINK

NUT MOUNTING; AIR CYLINDER
GUARD

DECLUTCH & BRAKE MECHANISM



MBLA-196-4
MBLA-196-40-SA
MBLA-196-5
MBLA-196-5-SA
MBLA-196-7
MBLA-196-8
MBLA-196-9
MBLA-196-SA
MBLA-52-2
MBLA-53
MBLA-53-1
MBLA-54
MBLA-55
MBLA-55-1
MBLA-55-2
MBLA-56
MBLA-56-2
MBLA-84
MBMA-10
MBSF-1
MBSF-11
MBSF-12
MBSF-13
MBSF-14
MBSF-15
MBSF-16-4
MBSF-17-1
MBSF-18
MBSF-20
MBSF-21-1
MBSF-22
MBSF-24-D
MBSF-25
MBSF-26
MBSF-27
MBSF-28
MBSF-31
MBSF-6
MBSH-14-12

SWITCH PLATE

SPLIT LEVER LOAD NO BRAKE ATT.
SWITCH RAMP

AUTOMATIC SHUTOFF

LINK STARTING LEVER

PLATE RATCHET

BLOCK RATCHET

SWING ARM LOADING SHUTOFF ATT
SPEC FEED SLIDE ROLLER GUIDE
BUSHING SQUARE

BUSHING

OUTER SUPPORT SLIDE ROD
SLIDE ROD EJECTOR - REG BED
EJECTOR CAM SLIDE ROD; EXT BED
SPEC EJECTOR CAM SLIDE ROD
SLEEVE

SLIDE ROD SLEEVE

BRAKE DRUM

BUSHING

HOUSING

THRUST PLATE

CAM SHAFT EXTENSION

CAM CARRIER

KEY

HEAD LEVER SHAFT

MOTOR PINION 35 T

GEAR 25T

IDLER SHAFT

PLATE

COVER

END PLATES

THROWOUT

BLOCK

NUT

CAM

SECOND FEED CLUTCH

WORM SHAFT BUSHING
BUSHING

SEAL



MBSH-15-23-12
MBSH-15-23-62
MBSH-15-23-8
MBSH-15-79
MBSL-1
MBSL-103
MBSL-2
MBSL-200-SA
MBSL-201
MBSL-201-1
MBSL-202
MBSL-204
MBSL-205
MBSL-215
MBSL-250-1
MBSL-250-2
MBSL-250-4
MBSL-250-5
MBSL-250-7
MBSL-250-8
MBSL-256-SA
MBSL-258-2
MBSL-4
MBSL-50-1
MBSL-50-2
MBSL-5-1
MBSL-7
MBSL-7-L
MBSS-10
MBSS-17
MC-2124
MC-2125
MC-343
MC-343-1
MC-44-1
MC-44-2
MC-44-3
MC-507
MC-77-B

RETRACTOR

RETRACTOR

RETRACTOR

NYLON PULLEY

CAM LEVER; SPEC

ANCHOR; SPEC

INTERMEDIATE LEVER

SPINDLE LOCATING ATT REG BED
SPINDLE LOCATING GEAR 40T
GEAR INTERMEDIATE 40T
DRIVER GEAR 16T

SHAFT

SLEEVE

SPEC DRIVE GEAR 36T

IDLER GEAR 20T 8P

THRUST BEARING

BEARING

SPEC SPINDLE GEAR 20T

CENTER DRIVE IDLER GEAR 28T 8P
CENTER DRIVE BEARING

SPEC SPINDLE LOCATING ATT
IDLER BEARING

LEVER

X-MACH BRACKET

FULCRUM

FULCRUM

ROD, SPINDLE LOCATE LEVER; SPEC
ROD LEVER

THRUST WASHER; SPEC

COLLAR

REV HEAD THRUST ADJ RING
REV HEAD THRUST PIN

CHIP HOPPER

CHIP HOPPER FOR AUTO SHUTOFF
CAM LEVER

CAM LEVER EXTENSION
BUSHING

WASHER, THRUST

BUSHING, CAM LEVER; SPEC



MH-100
MH-100-2
MH-100-3
MH-100-34
MH-100-34-FS
MH-100-34-SP
MH-100-34-T
MH-100-SA
NC41011
NC41012
NC41032-26
0K-22 X 1/2
OK-30 X 1/2
OK-35 X 1/2
0ST
OST-DVD
0ST-M
OTP-DVD
OTP-M
OTP-T
P-1-1-1/8
P-1-1-3/8
P-39

P-41

P-41-11
P-41-2
P-41-4
P-41-5
P-41-6-2
P-41-6-SA
P-89

P-89-1

PARTS LIST BOOK

PLUG - ORANGE
PLUG - YELLOW
Q1-1-1/8
Q1-1-3/8

R-2098/MH100-2
R-2098/MH100-34

FRONT BEARING HOUSING

WORK SPINDLE BOX ONLY

NUT

WORK SPINDLE BOX - BRONZE FRONT BEARING
WORK SPINDLE BOX - FAST START
WORK SPINDLE BOX - PRECISION FRONT
WORK SPINDLE BOX - THREADED

WORK SPINDLE BOX ASSEMBLY

Idler Sprocket

Roll Sprocket

Chain: Roller, .1475P x 26 Links

PULLEY - 45 CYCLE BIJUR

PULLEY - 60 CYCLE

PULLEY - LUBE PUMP 75 CYCLE
OPERATOR'S SET-UP TAPES - 7 VHS TAPES
Setup Training DVD - Model B

Operator Setup Manual

Operator Training DVD - General Operator
OPERATOR'S TRAINING MANUAL
TRAINING TAPES - GENERAL OPERATING
PULLEY BUSHING

PULLEY BUSHING

REDUCER 1/2 X 1/4

VALVE

CHECK VALVE - 1"

COOLANT MANIFOLD

GAS COCK

Flare Nut (3/8 Pipe)

FILTER ELEMENT

COOLANT LINE FILTER ASSY

HOSE W/FITTINGS

Adapter

PARTS LIST BOOK

PLASTIC PLUG FOR 9-27 (.750 Dia Hole)
PLASTIC PLUG FOR 9-27 (.563 Dia Hole)
DRIVE SHAFT PULLEY BUSHING

MOTOR PULLEY BUSHING

REPAIR 2098 & REPLACE BRZ BRG

REPR 2098 W/STD ONE PC FRT BOX



R-2098/MH10034F
R-2098/MH10034T
R-2098-23-SA
R-2098-SA/MH
R-2102/MH100-2
R-2102/MH100-34
R-2102/MH10034F
R-2102/MH10034T
R-2102-13-SA
R-2102-SA/MH
R-2486-2-SA
SB-2446-1

SB-9L

TOOL HOLDER CAT
WORLD OF ATTACH

REPR 2098 W/F START ONE PC BOX

REPR 2098 W/ONE PC FRT BOX THREADED
REPAIR NEEDLE BEARING SPINDLE

REPR 2098-SA W/CUST BX(MH-100)
REPAIR 2102 & REPLACE BRZ BRG

REPR 2102 W/STD ONE PC FRT BOX REPAIR
REPR 2102 W/F START ONE PC BOX

REPR 2102 W/ONE PC FRT BOX THREADED
REPAIR NEEDLE BEARING SPINDLE

Repair 2102 W/CUST BOX (MH-100)
REPAIR SPINDLE STOP CLUTCH (1 UNIT)
LUBE PUMP

MOTOR SHAFT - LONG

TOOL HOLDER CATALOG

WORLD OF ATTACHMENT BOOK



